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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 1 Men, 400m Medley 2015 and older
13/12/2025 - 8:30 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. YILDIRIM, Oemer Burak 13 SG Rhein-Mosel 5:09.70 480
50m: 31.37 31.37 150m: 1:49.64 41.77 250m: 3:15.32 45.37 350m: 4:35.43 34.86

100m: 1:07.87 36.50 200m: 2:29.95 40.31 300m: 4:00.57 45.25 400m: 5:09.70 34.27

2. AUDOT, Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:56.70 314
50m: 36.60 36.60 150m: 2:10.08 48.38 250m: 3:46.79 49.83 350m: 5:17.45 40.51

100m: 1:21.70 45.10 200m: 2:56.96 46.88 300m: 4:36.94 50.15 400m: 5:56.70 39.25

3. BEELEN, Maximilien 13 Boust 6:08.27 285
50m: 40.20 40.20 150m: 2:19.10 49.16 250m: 3:52.72 47.89 350m: 5:25.32 42.81

100m: 1:29.94 49.74 200m: 3:04.83 45.73 300m: 4:42.51 49.79 400m: 6:08.27 42.95

4. DA SILVEIRA, Adriel 13 Perron 6:46.99 211
50m: 47.97 47.97 150m: 2:40.38 52.47 250m: 4:24.28 53.13 350m: 6:04.84 45.68

100m: 1:47.91 59.94 200m: 3:31.15 50.77 300m: 5:19.16 54.88 400m: 6:46.99 42.15

5. FACHE, Esteban 14 Swimming Luxembourg 6:54.61 200
50m: 44.61 44.61 150m: 2:37.49 53.11 250m: 4:24.56 1:00.25 350m: 6:10.96 47.38

100m: 1:44.38 59.77 200m: 3:24.31 46.82 300m: 5:23.58 59.02 400m: 6:54.61 43.65

DSQ VANDENDRIESSCHE, Oscar 13 Perron
M3 - The swimmer/team did not cover one quarter of the distance in each stroke (SW 9.1 / SW 9.3)
(Time: 8:43)

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. SIMAO NOGUEIRA, Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:04.26 506
50m: 29.61 29.61 150m: 1:46.14 40.89 250m: 3:09.13 42.41 350m: 4:28.93 35.89

100m: 1:05.25 35.64 200m: 2:26.72 40.58 300m: 3:53.04 43.91 400m: 5:04.26 35.33

2. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 5:08.10 487
50m: 32.21 32.21 150m: 1:53.98 42.69 250m: 3:16.38 43.25 350m: 4:34.81 34.39

100m: 1:11.29 39.08 200m: 2:33.13 39.15 300m: 4:00.42 44.04 400m: 5:08.10 33.29

3. FERRARI, Maxime 11 Perron 5:16.45 450
50m: 31.74 31.74 150m: 1:50.27 40.74 250m: 3:16.61 46.86 350m: 4:40.93 36.54

100m: 1:09.53 37.79 200m: 2:29.75 39.48 300m: 4:04.39 47.78 400m: 5:16.45 35.52

4. PLETSCHETTE, Hugo 12 Scr 5:50.87 330
50m: 36.71 36.71 150m: 2:08.61 45.31 250m: 3:43.15 50.39 350m: 5:13.23 38.60

100m: 1:23.30 46.59 200m: 2:52.76 44.15 300m: 4:34.63 51.48 400m: 5:50.87 37.64

5. BANICA, Luca Vladimir 11 Swimming Luxembourg 5:55.31 317
50m: 33.54 33.54 150m: 2:05.44 50.48 250m: 3:46.20 51.59 350m: 5:15.97 39.46

100m: 1:14.96 41.42 200m: 2:54.61 49.17 300m: 4:36.51 50.31 400m: 5:55.31 39.34

6. GENOVA, Rafael 11 Perron 6:05.98 290
50m: 36.20 36.20 150m: 2:09.27 48.14 250m: 3:48.86 52.66 350m: 5:23.79 42.00

100m: 1:21.13 44.93 200m: 2:56.20 46.93 300m: 4:41.79 52.93 400m: 6:05.98 42.19

7. VAN DARTEL, Victor 12 Swimming Luxembourg 6:55.20 199
50m: 45.82 45.82 150m: 2:35.66 48.91 250m: 4:25.74 1:02.04 350m: 6:12.94 44.45

100m: 1:46.75 1:00.93 200m: 3:23.70 48.04 300m: 5:28.49 1:02.75 400m: 6:55.20 42.26

DSQ GHUNAIM, Elias 12 Perron
B4 - Stroke cycle not one arm stroke followed by one leg kick (except before the finish or the turn)
(SW 7.2) (Time: 8:49)

DNS HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR KUZMENKO, Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 1, Men, 400m Medley

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. GARCIA ZAMORA, Esteban 09 Perron 4:48.70 592
50m: 28.98 28.98 150m: 1:39.80 37.14 250m: 2:56.49 40.33 350m: 4:13.70 35.39

100m: 1:02.66 33.68 200m: 2:16.16 36.36 300m: 3:38.31 41.82 400m: 4:48.70 35.00

2. DIGNEFFE, Noah 09 Perron 5:52.82 324
50m: 33.95 33.95 150m: 2:02.05 44.32 250m: 3:36.67 50.40 350m: 5:11.41 42.11

100m: 1:17.73 43.78 200m: 2:46.27 44.22 300m: 4:29.30 52.63 400m: 5:52.82 41.41

3. CARDOSO NASCIMENTO, Isaac Andre09 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 7:27.32 159
50m: 42.34 42.34 150m: 2:33.37 59.16 250m: 4:39.33 1:05.09 350m: 6:39.02 51.79

100m: 1:34.21 51.87 200m: 3:34.24 1:00.87 300m: 5:47.23 1:07.90 400m: 7:27.32 48.30

2008 and older

1. SCAGLIOLA, Leandro 08 Perron 5:04.35 505
50m: 29.42 29.42 150m: 1:44.61 39.63 250m: 3:08.06 44.54 350m: 4:30.48 36.33

100m: 1:04.98 35.56 200m: 2:23.52 38.91 300m: 3:54.15 46.09 400m: 5:04.35 33.87

2. DEVOILE, Elio 07 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 5:09.71 480
50m: 30.66 30.66 150m: 1:49.46 42.46 250m: 3:16.49 45.20 350m: 4:36.14 33.82

100m: 1:07.00 36.34 200m: 2:31.29 41.83 300m: 4:02.32 45.83 400m: 5:09.71 33.57

Event 2 Women, 400m Freestyle 2015 and older
13/12/2025 - 8:54 Event With two swimmers per lane and manual timing Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

YOB 2015

1. ANISKO, Zofia 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 5:42.45 324
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:18.49 200m: 2:49.30 300m: 4:18.92 400m: 5:42.45

2. ZIMMER, Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 6:07.87 261
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 3:01.33 300m: 4:38.52 400m: 6:07.87

3. KLAEREN, Paula 15 SG Rhein-Mosel 6:19.85 237
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:26.05 200m: 3:02.67 300m: 4:42.79 400m: 6:19.85

4. DUARTE, Lucie 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 6:35.32 211
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 6:35.32

5. ROY, Callie 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 6:36.88 208
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:28.28 200m: 3:10.28 300m: 4:53.91 400m: 6:36.88

DSQ COLLARD, Emma 15 Cnb
G3 - Did not finish the distance (SW 10.2) (Time: 9:23)

DSQ LEMAIRE, Anais 15 Cnb
G3 - Did not finish the distance (SW 10.2) (Time: 9:23)

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. FERRARIO, Serena Rachel 13 Lux Sharks 5:06.38 453
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:10.85 200m: 2:29.92 300m: 3:48.73 400m: 5:06.38

2. OMEROVIC, Ema 13 Lux Sharks 5:07.51 448
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:12.79 200m: 2:31.73 300m: 3:50.85 400m: 5:07.51
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 2, Girls, 400m Freestyle, YOB 2013 - 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

3. ROLL, Eloise 13 Lux Sharks 5:10.02 437
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:13.92 200m: 2:33.14 300m: 3:52.59 400m: 5:10.02

4. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Lux Sharks 5:13.25 424
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:12.53 200m: 2:34.22 300m: 3:55.06 400m: 5:13.25

5. FESQUET, Marie 14 Scr 5:20.81 394
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:14.14 200m: 2:36.84 300m: 3:59.81 400m: 5:20.81

6. SCHMIDT, Kira 13 Scr 5:23.12 386
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:17.41 200m: 2:40.27 300m: 4:04.18 400m: 5:23.12

7. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:24.82 380
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:13.96 200m: 2:38.85 300m: 4:03.00 400m: 5:24.82

8. SARANCHUK, Milana 13 Boust 5:29.42 364
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:19.95 200m: 2:44.77 300m: 4:10.10 400m: 5:29.42

9. SABA, Leila 14 Boust 5:31.70 357
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:17.93 200m: 2:42.82 300m: 4:08.52 400m: 5:31.70

10. PERPETE, Lea 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 5:34.34 348
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:18.24 200m: 2:43.74 300m: 4:10.32 400m: 5:34.34

11. HOUBA, Jeanne 14 Perron 5:36.59 341
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:18.85 200m: 2:45.36 300m: 4:12.30 400m: 5:36.59

12. PASCUAL, Alecx 13 Lux Sharks 5:39.24 334
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:20.67 200m: 2:48.69 300m: 4:15.96 400m: 5:39.24

13. LACROIX, Clementine 13 Perron 5:42.18 325
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:19.43 200m: 2:48.69 300m: 4:16.40 400m: 5:42.18

14. KOEUNE, Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 5:46.41 313
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:21.76 200m: 300m: 4:21.16 400m: 5:46.41

15. HEVER, Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation 5:51.42 300
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:20.81 200m: 2:51.27 300m: 4:22.96 400m: 5:51.42

16. KOULISCHER, Rachel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 5:55.07 291
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:21.98 200m: 2:55.17 300m: 4:27.73 400m: 5:55.07

17. DOLJENCU, Olivia 14 Boust 6:58.59 177
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:33.30 200m: 3:23.55 300m: 5:15.00 400m: 6:58.59

18. SKENDEROVIC, Ayla 13 Cercle Nautique Petange 7:19.57 153
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:33.79 200m: 3:28.17 300m: 5:27.05 400m: 7:19.57

DSQ DEVAUX MARTINS, Vitoria 14 Cercle Nautique Petange
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 9:04)

DNS BISTI, Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR CAI, Qixuan 14 Boust
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 2, Women, 400m Freestyle

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. KUNEN, Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:54.91 508
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:10.99 200m: 2:26.53 300m: 3:41.99 400m: 4:54.91

2. SEREY MENDOZA, Maylen 11 Boust 5:03.23 467
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:10.84 200m: 2:27.87 300m: 3:45.91 400m: 5:03.23

3. VANHOUTTE, Thais 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 5:06.91 451
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:10.98 200m: 2:30.67 300m: 3:50.21 400m: 5:06.91

4. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, Anh-Lyse 11 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 5:08.81 442
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:11.36 200m: 2:31.92 300m: 3:52.61 400m: 5:08.81

5. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:10.01 437
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:13.00 200m: 2:31.80 300m: 3:51.78 400m: 5:10.01

6. CREMER, Louane 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 5:14.13 420
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:11.91 200m: 2:32.20 300m: 3:54.12 400m: 5:14.13

7. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:17.93 405
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:13.96 200m: 2:36.32 300m: 3:58.34 400m: 5:17.93

8. WU, Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 5:19.28 400
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:15.86 200m: 2:38.84 300m: 4:01.46 400m: 5:19.28

9. MONFILS-VAN BEETHOVEN, Loanne 12 Boust 5:37.22 340
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:19.66 200m: 2:45.06 300m: 4:11.08 400m: 5:37.22

10. MULLER, Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 5:44.43 319
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:19.11 200m: 2:47.11 300m: 4:15.73 400m: 5:44.43

11. LOES, Cloe 11 Swimming Club ERA 5:48.73 307
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:26.16 200m: 2:56.73 300m: 4:24.78 400m: 5:48.73

12. RUBEN-MAEGAWA, Meili 11 Swimming Luxembourg 5:55.68 289
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:21.61 200m: 2:53.73 300m: 4:26.21 400m: 5:55.68

13. SIMON, Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 5:57.23 286
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:21.01 200m: 2:51.47 300m: 4:24.78 400m: 5:57.23

14. ENGWA VAILLE, Sophia Colette 11 Lux Sharks 6:18.69 240
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:26.24 200m: 3:05.19 300m: 4:43.61 400m: 6:18.69

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. CLESSE, Lea 10 HJN 4:43.51 572
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:05.98 200m: 2:18.38 300m: 3:31.58 400m: 4:43.51

2. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:58.09 492
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.25 200m: 2:23.94 300m: 3:41.59 400m: 4:58.09

3. BOURGEOIS-BREMEC, Eglantine 10 HJN 4:59.73 484
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:10.76 200m: 2:27.29 300m: 3:45.06 400m: 4:59.73
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 2, Girls, 400m Freestyle, YOB 2009 - 2010

Rank YB Time Pts

4. CORNU, Valentine 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 5:02.98 468
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:11.11 200m: 2:27.92 300m: 3:45.98 400m: 5:02.98

5. BARDOZ, Manon 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 5:05.58 457
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 2:31.94 300m: 3:50.76 400m: 5:05.58

6. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:06.76 451
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:10.65 200m: 2:29.24 300m: 3:49.01 400m: 5:06.76

7. GIESER, Amelie 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 5:08.57 443
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:12.36 200m: 2:30.67 300m: 3:50.61 400m: 5:08.57

8. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:12.56 427
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:10.00 200m: 2:28.81 300m: 3:49.81 400m: 5:12.56

9. ALTMEIER, Jade 09 HJN 5:40.86 329
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:16.41 200m: 2:44.81 300m: 4:14.68 400m: 5:40.86

10. NIHOUL, Anaelle 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 6:04.12 270
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:25.38 200m: 3:00.07 300m: 4:34.42 400m: 6:04.12

DNS GIESLER, Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR LEONARD, Leni 10 Lux Sharks

2008 and older

1. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, Apoline 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 4:54.01 513
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:09.57 200m: 2:25.35 300m: 3:41.90 400m: 4:54.01

2. RUPPERT, Wiebke 04 WSV Speyer 4:57.87 493
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:11.67 200m: 2:27.79 300m: 3:43.85 400m: 4:57.87

3. CORNU, Juliette 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 5:03.75 465
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:12.14 200m: 2:31.00 300m: 3:48.47 400m: 5:03.75

4. GERARD, Lola 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 5:04.68 461
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:11.99 200m: 2:29.83 300m: 3:48.34 400m: 5:04.68

5. PAREE, Apolline 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 5:40.86 329
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:17.55 200m: 2:47.38 300m: 4:16.55 400m: 5:40.86

6. BOMBAERTS, Elouane 06 Boust 6:50.98 187
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:37.60 200m: 3:24.75 300m: 5:10.42 400m: 6:50.98
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 3 Men, 100m Backstroke 2015 and older
13/12/2025 - 9:16 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

YOB 2015

1. CSISZAR, Daniel 15 Boust 1:30.22 187 42.37 47.85
2. MECHTEL, Moris Laurent 15 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:32.31 174 46.04 46.27
3. CIARDIELLO, Alessandro 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:32.79 171 44.35 48.44
4. MONTFORT, Eden 15 Boust 1:34.24 164 45.69 48.55
5. WERNER, Boris 15 Lux Sharks 1:35.47 157 47.38 48.09
6. PENNY, Tilo 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:45.99 115 52.03 53.96
7. SPOIDENNE, Esteban 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:46.84 112 50.24 56.60
8. FREITAS FERREIRA, Arthur 15 Lux Sharks 1:48.49 107 51.27 57.22
9. TIVISSE, Nathan 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:52.04 97 53.58 58.46

10. CHAIBI, Rayan 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:56.81 86 57.70 59.11
11. RADAJEV, Timofej 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:56.97 85 56.04 1:00.93

WDR LEBAZ, Simon 15 Lux Sharks

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. LINTHOUT, Loic 13 Boust 1:18.70 281 38.55 40.15
2. ARTAMONOV, Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:22.36 245 38.81 43.55
3. STEFFES, Maarten 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:23.11 239 41.01 42.10
4. DUARTE, Ruben 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:23.69 234 41.42 42.27
5. DESMET ANTUNES, Eliot 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:24.30 229 41.64 42.66
6. ENGWA VAILLE, Sebastien 14 Lux Sharks 1:24.43 228 40.81 43.62
7. O'GRADY, Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:25.69 218 42.22 43.47
8. DE MELO TINEL, E. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:26.05 215 41.99 44.06
9. SOARES, Francisco 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:26.21 214 40.20 46.01

10. FERNANDEZ HANKE, Miguel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:26.35 213 42.10 44.25
11. BRANDT, Florian 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:26.39 213 41.88 44.51
12. THONET, Simon 13 Perron 1:28.30 199 42.64 45.66
13. VALCU, Eric 14 Boust 1:29.63 190 43.75 45.88
14. CHE, William Ziqiang 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:29.80 189 43.65 46.15
15. RIAHI, Sabri 13 Herstalnatation 1:30.09 187 42.93 47.16
16. LAAOUEJ, Wael 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:30.15 187 44.17 45.98
17. VILLON, Matheo 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:30.80 183 43.76 47.04
18. FACHE, Esteban 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:30.87 183 44.76 46.11
19. MACWILLIAMS, Dutch 14 Lux Sharks 1:31.44 179 44.18 47.26
20. DA COSTA PASSETTI, Hugo 13 Swimming Club ERA 1:31.47 179 44.55 46.92
21. SCHLESSER, Thierry 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:32.79 171 44.46 48.33
22. LICCARO, Matteo 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.05 170 45.44 47.61
23. BEMTGEN, Felix 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:34.14 164 45.22 48.92
24. ALBERT, Victor 13 Boust 1:34.98 160 47.12 47.86
25. EINAV, Yoel 14 Lux Sharks 1:35.06 159 45.99 49.07
26. BOILY, Loris 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:35.16 159 46.58 48.58
27. RASETA, Marko 13 Lux Sharks 1:36.97 150 47.31 49.66
28. VASSILJEV, Rodion 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:37.18 149 47.95 49.23
29. VINCIS, Axel 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:37.40 148 47.49 49.91
30. RADWAY, Casper 13 Lux Sharks 1:38.32 144 48.22 50.10
31. DEVILLE, Benjamin 14 Perron 1:40.40 135 48.93 51.47
32. HEINRICH, Kai 13 Scr 1:41.16 132 46.32 54.84
33. SIMON, Luca 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:43.57 123 49.88 53.69
34. DARIMONT, Alexandre 13 Perron 1:43.91 122 51.33 52.58
35. VASILACHE IOAN, Patrick 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:43.96 122 51.37 52.59
36. MARTINONI, Raphael 14 Lux Sharks 1:44.75 119 51.76 52.99
37. AIMASSO, Luigi 14 Lux Sharks 1:45.44 117 52.50 52.94
38. RAMIS, Jay 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:47.12 111 52.69 54.43
39. GRACZYK, Remigiusz 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:47.18 111 50.95 56.23
40. LOBO BARBOSA, Evan 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:47.86 109 48.20 59.66
41. FERRARIA PARRA, Hugo 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:51.28 99 54.83 56.45
42. SCOUPE, Diego 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:52.66 96 54.21 58.45
43. VIGER, Alan 14 Swimming Luxembourg 2:04.17 71 59.92 1:04.25
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 3, Boys, 100m Backstroke, YOB 2013 - 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

DSQ GUO, Congyao 14 Swimming Luxembourg
D6 - The swimmer did not start executing the turn immediately after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4)
(Time: 9:28)

DSQ SOARES FERREIRA, Dinis 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang
D6 - The swimmer did not start executing the turn immediately after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4)
(Time: 9:32)

DNS IONISIE-GEORGESCU, Matei 13 Swimming Club ERA
DNS ALVES PINA EVANGELISTA, D.14 Barracuda Esch Natation
DNS AKROUD, Liam 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR BONJEAN, Hugo 13 Perron
WDR SEROV, Alessio 13 Perron
WDR DIURNI, Matteo 13 Lux Sharks

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. GLODKIEWICZ, alexandre 11 Perron 1:04.12 521 30.98 33.14
2. VISSER, Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:07.45 447 32.64 34.81
3. BERNIMONT, Robin 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.15 415 34.43 34.72
4. WESTER, Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:12.33 363 36.06 36.27
5. GUDMUNDSSON, Hrafn 11 Lux Sharks 1:12.86 355 35.03 37.83
6. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, Olivier12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:14.35 334 36.91 37.44
7. KIEFFER GABBANA, Maximilien11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.63 317 36.19 39.44
8. SEYDI, Yanis 12 Boust 1:16.84 302 36.40 40.44
9. HALLOT, Maxime 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.97 289 37.39 40.58

10. PALAGNIOUK, Alexander 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:18.29 286 37.36 40.93
11. QUIEVY, Jacky 11 Boust 1:18.84 280 37.34 41.50
12. FABER SZOMBATHY, Philippe 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.18 266 38.64 41.54
13. FORTEMPS, Emilien 12 Perron 1:21.19 256 39.36 41.83
14. FESQUET, Louis 12 Scr 1:21.70 251 40.11 41.59
15. COLBACK, Matheo 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:22.94 240 41.33 41.61
16. MOUSSAOUI, Sofian 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:23.53 235 39.22 44.31
17. BRAUN, Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:23.54 235 40.71 42.83
18. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, I. 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:23.64 234 40.25 43.39
19. DEVILLE, mael 12 Perron 1:23.77 233 41.79 41.98
20. SETH, Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.98 223 41.10 43.88
21. VAN DARTEL, Victor 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:25.53 219 41.84 43.69
22. LEROUX, Issey 12 Swimming Club ERA 1:25.54 219 41.54 44.00
23. ARAUJO, Simao 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:25.72 218 41.56 44.16
24. FIORUCCI, Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:26.66 211 42.15 44.51
25. LEMIESZONEK, Feliks 12 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:29.93 188 46.03 43.90
26. HUART, Thomas 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:30.41 185 38.38 52.03
27. GUO, Baoxuan 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:32.85 171 43.55 49.30
28. FRAYLICH, Hugo 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:33.55 167 46.69 46.86
29. MADEJ, Alexander Leon 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:33.97 165 47.38 46.59
30. BEMTGEN, Pit 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:35.53 157 45.00 50.53
31. NOIRHOMME PHILIPPART DE FOY, A.12 Perron 1:35.63 157 44.58 51.05
32. TIVISSE, Alexis 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:38.16 145 47.51 50.65
33. BRADTKE, Leo 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:38.72 142 47.34 51.38
34. SKENDEROVIC, Amar 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:39.67 138 45.54 54.13
35. FERNANDEZ HANKE, Gaspar 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:42.86 126 50.71 52.15
36. VAN ERPS, Jules 11 Perron 1:43.58 123 48.65 54.93
37. DEKEYSER, Elie 12 Natation Club Athus 1:43.81 122 50.96 52.85
38. DEKELVER, Davide 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:45.79 116
39. SCHAUS, jempy 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:47.83 109 50.73 57.10
40. PECHEUR, Tim 11 Natation Club Athus 1:49.84 103 51.15 58.69
41. SIMONIS, Samuel 11 Natation Club Athus 1:55.41 89 53.90 1:01.51
42. SADRIAJ, Darien 12 Perron 1:55.82 88 55.71 1:00.11
43. LUCIANI, Alessio 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:06.22 68 57.64 1:08.58

DNS CIRIELLO, Flavio 12 Herstalnatation
DNS BERNEKE, Pius 12 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 3, Boys, 100m Backstroke, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

DNS WEBER, Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR KELLER, Joao-Miguel 12 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. VALENTINI, Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.38 565 30.59 31.79
2. RUIZ, Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.80 529 30.56 33.24
3. KIDD, Alexander 09 Lux Sharks 1:05.57 487 31.62 33.95
4. DEGLIN, Alexandre 09 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy1:05.93 479 31.22 34.71
5. TUDOR, Stefan Cristi 09 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:06.92 458 32.92 34.00
6. BOMBAERTS, Maloh 09 Boust 1:07.30 450 32.31 34.99
7. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:07.36 449 31.91 35.45
8. BLECKMANN, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.24 413 34.03 35.21
9. WALAK, Olivier 09 Swimming Club ERA 1:12.62 358 35.74 36.88

10. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:13.00 353 34.51 38.49
11. REISEN CARNEIRO, Vasco 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.23 335 35.58 38.65
12. FABER, Max 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:15.69 316 36.91 38.78
13. FESQUET, Adrien 10 Scr 1:15.91 314 37.60 38.31
14. CONROTTE, Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:17.24 298 36.62 40.62
15. PARINOV, Maxim 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.03 258 38.62 42.41
16. LABBE, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.85 250
17. LEMNOUAR, Youssef 10 Perron 1:24.58 227 39.78 44.80
18. KROMBACH, Cyril 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.70 226 41.06 43.64
19. DOCQUIER, Noah 10 Natation Club Athus 1:25.82 217 40.92 44.90

DNS SCHMIDT, Simon 10 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR PEUSCET, Aurelien 09 Swimming Luxembourg

2008 and older

1. BENNANI, Walid 07 Herstalnatation 1:00.17 630 29.15 31.02
2. WESTER, Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:03.11 546 29.63 33.48
3. MATHIEU, Virgyl 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:03.60 534 30.70 32.90
4. BIHORAC, Hamza 07 Herstalnatation 1:04.15 520 30.74 33.41
5. BLOND, Baptiste 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:05.06 498 31.63 33.43
6. CHRISTIAENS, Theo 08 Perron 1:05.47 489 31.86 33.61
7. PARMENTIER, Aymeric 93 Boust 1:06.44 468 31.44 35.00
8. ZEGAYE, Imrane 07 Herstalnatation 1:06.85 459 32.15 34.70
9. KRIES, Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.02 456 32.60 34.42

10. DEVILLE, Manu 08 Perron 1:07.42 448 32.94 34.48
11. KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.19 414 32.88 36.31
12. BOHLER, Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.30 412 32.85 36.45
13. PETIT, Berenger 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:09.73 405 33.71 36.02
14. LEMAIRE, Mathis 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:10.74 388 34.23 36.51
15. MEUNIER, Noa 08 Natation Club Athus 1:11.53 375 34.74 36.79
16. MOOG, Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.75 356 35.07 37.68
17. VANNEROM, Nathan 08 Perron 1:13.52 345 35.49 38.03
18. HAUCHART, Enzo 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:14.82 328 35.56 39.26
19. DUMONT, Victor 08 Perron 1:15.51 319 36.42 39.09
20. HENRY, Milo 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:15.67 317 36.57 39.10
21. BROUSMICHE, Joschua 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:16.65 305 36.41 40.24
22. EVEN, Renaud 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:21.59 252 38.24 43.35
23. MAIRE, Arnaud 08 Cnb 1:26.18 214 41.33 44.85
24. RADOUX, Alexander 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.57 204 41.87 45.70
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 4 Women, 100m Backstroke 2015 and older
13/12/2025 - 9:55 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

YOB 2015

1. ZIMMER, Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:24.71 306 42.06 42.65
2. PLETSCHETTE, Millie 15 Scr 1:36.93 204 47.01 49.92
3. TAN, Kassandra Lauren 15 Lux Sharks 1:40.92 181 47.66 53.26
4. DE CASTRO MAGALHAES YASSIN, M.15 Lux Sharks 1:42.58 172 48.99 53.59
5. CASTELLARIN, Cassia 15 Lux Sharks 1:43.52 168 50.88 52.64
6. MARIK, Bara 15 Lux Sharks 1:53.69 126 53.50 1:00.19
7. CHAIBI, Tasnim 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:56.67 117 56.55 1:00.12
8. SCHMIT, Eva 15 Natation Club Athus 2:03.26 99 59.13 1:04.13

WDR SIEBENS, Noa 15 Lux Sharks

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. FERRARIO, Serena Rachel 13 Lux Sharks 1:15.81 427 36.79 39.02
2. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.57 399 37.28 40.29
3. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:19.90 365 38.94 40.96
4. KREMER, Claire 13 Scr 1:20.50 357 39.24 41.26
5. MERCHE, Elsa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:20.52 357 39.10 41.42
6. SARANCHUK, Milana 13 Boust 1:21.73 341 40.14 41.59
7. HOUBA, Jeanne 14 Perron 1:22.96 326 41.22 41.74
8. PARDO, Olivia 13 Perron 1:23.46 320 41.29 42.17
9. BIRKEL, Caithlin 14 Scr 1:24.56 308 40.74 43.82

10. CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:25.96 293 42.64 43.32
11. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:25.98 293
12. HEILES, Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:26.23 290 42.23 44.00
13. ZHAO, Ruoqing 13 Lux Sharks 1:26.89 284 42.00 44.89
14. KOUTSAWA, A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:27.18 281 41.66 45.52
15. DEMARET, Anaelle 14 Boust 1:28.12 272 43.93 44.19
16. BULGHERONI, Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:28.74 266 43.87 44.87
17. CALAFATIDIS, Anastasia 14 Boust 1:28.90 265 43.24 45.66
18. STAICU, Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:29.10 263 43.90 45.20
19. HESSEL, Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:29.89 256 43.79 46.10
20. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, L. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:30.57 250 43.47 47.10
21. PAULY, Manon 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:32.46 235 44.58 47.88
22. KINNEN, Lisa 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:32.91 232 45.88 47.03
23. DIGNEFFE, Lindsay 13 Perron 1:34.34 222 45.83 48.51
24. KASUBAITE, Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:34.40 221 45.66 48.74
25. SMITH, Victoria 14 Scr 1:34.44 221 46.12 48.32
26. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:34.74 219 45.12 49.62
27. KREINS, Julie 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:35.29 215 45.53 49.76
28. HORACEK, Gaia 14 Boust 1:36.10 210 45.94 50.16
29. LIU, Shiyu 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:36.33 208 47.01 49.32
30. MISIRLI, Aylin 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:37.00 204 46.97 50.03
31. PAULY, Michele 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:37.34 202 45.49 51.85
32. SPAHIC, Eyna 14 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:39.63 188
33. LACROIX MAILLOU, Emilie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:39.72 188 45.33 54.39
34. EVEN, Elizabeth 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:40.19 185 50.70 49.49
35. DRAGOJE KOLTZ, E. 13 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:41.43 178 49.01 52.42
36. VON OLDENSKIOELD, Alice 14 Lux Sharks 1:41.62 177 51.62 50.00
37. PRISECARU, Clara Maria 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:42.85 171 50.75 52.10
38. FELLMANN, Apolline 13 Lux Sharks 1:43.19 169 52.53 50.66
39. MOUSSAY, Julie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:43.31 169 49.88 53.43
40. WANG, Ruopu 14 Lux Sharks 1:44.77 162 51.23 53.54
41. VERRI DA SILVA, Giulia 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:45.37 159 49.24 56.13
42. JUNG COLLE, Maya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:45.69 157
43. BUZAN, Avelina 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:46.49 154
44. RYCKAERT, Clemence 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:49.40 142
45. POPOV, Darina 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:49.89 140 53.52 56.37
46. TOME PEREIRA, Lisa 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:51.08 136 53.91 57.17
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 4, Girls, 100m Backstroke, YOB 2013 - 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

47. CAPPELLETTI, Lea 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:52.56 130 54.01 58.55
48. BERNASCONI, Lina 14 Scr 1:52.96 129 53.59 59.37
49. HUART, Sarah 14 Natation Club Athus 1:57.42 115 57.56 59.86
50. BRIATTE KALEVA, Eva 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:58.54 111 56.33 1:02.21
51. ROZALES, Noa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:58.58 111 58.82 59.76
52. GORNOVICEANU, Sara 14 Swimming Luxembourg 2:00.42 106 55.95 1:04.47
53. ECHAVE, Leire 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:01.02 105 57.17 1:03.85

DSQ BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz
D3 - The swimmer did not stay on the back throughout the race (except when executing a turn (SW
6.2) (Time: 10:19)

DSQ LECOMTE, Chloe 13 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation
D7 - The swimmer did not initiate the turn at the completion of an immediate continiuous single or
simultaneous double arm pull after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4) (Time: 10:08)

DSQ DEPREZ, Gabrielle 14 Swimming Luxembourg
D3 - The swimmer did not stay on the back throughout the race (except when executing a turn (SW
6.2) (Time: 10:03)

DSQ HAJDARAJ, Vesa 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
D9 - The swimmer did not touch the wall at the turn (SW 6.4) (Time: 10:05)

DNS AKROUD, Dana 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS DONDELINGER, Zelia 13 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS PIMPAUD, Victoire 13 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR TASI MOTA, Rebeka-Lys 14 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:09.88 546 33.94 35.94
2. BRAUN, Anja 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:12.94 480 35.92 37.02
3. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:14.28 454 36.27 38.01
4. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:16.85 410 36.36 40.49
5. ANISKO, Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:17.41 401 36.51 40.90
6. ESHREF, Alara 11 Herstalnatation 1:17.61 398 37.31 40.30
7. FERRARIO, Cecilia Margot 11 Lux Sharks 1:19.01 378 37.57 41.44
8. DIGNEFFE, Shelly 11 Perron 1:19.81 366 38.77 41.04

THONET, Julia 11 Perron 1:19.81 366 39.99 39.82
10. MATOS PEREIRA, Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:21.45 345 39.53 41.92
11. BLECKMANN, Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.07 313 41.25 42.82
12. WERNER, Diana 12 Lux Sharks 1:24.20 312 41.73 42.47
13. PHILIPPRON, Carolina 11 Boust 1:24.81 305 41.55 43.26
14. BLANCO SORIA, Paula 11 Lux Sharks 1:24.90 304 41.39 43.51
15. DIEDERICH, Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:25.67 296 42.12 43.55
16. REIZER, Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.60 277 41.60 46.00
17. MERCHE, Lola 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:27.69 276 41.88 45.81
18. BIETTE, Luce 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:28.34 270 45.09 43.25
19. AMAOUI, Sofia 12 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy1:29.65 258 43.20 46.45
20. KOEUNE, Julia 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:29.83 257 43.56 46.27
21. NICHIFOR, Alexandra 12 Boust 1:30.11 254 44.28 45.83
22. PARDO, Alissa 12 Perron 1:30.13 254 44.07 46.06
23. LEROUX, Nemali 11 Swimming Club ERA 1:30.19 254 43.95 46.24
24. SUAREZ BARBER, Laia 11 Perron 1:30.71 249 43.96 46.75
25. CIRCIU, Ana 12 Lux Sharks 1:30.92 248 44.56 46.36
26. COLLARD, louna 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:32.34 236 45.39 46.95
27. VOBORILOVA, Adela 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:32.75 233 43.18 49.57
28. ENGWA VAILLE, Sophia Colette11 Lux Sharks 1:33.22 230 45.00 48.22
29. REUTER, Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:34.21 222 46.11 48.10
30. NDZEBIR, Tereza Burinyuy 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:34.84 218 46.53 48.31
31. SOLCI, Anna 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:34.86 218 45.50 49.36
32. MESZAROS, Dora 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:36.68 206 45.52 51.16
33. LANDRY, Olivia 12 Lux Sharks 1:38.06 197 47.96 50.10
34. RAHMANI, Sarah 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:38.27 196 47.38 50.89
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 4, Girls, 100m Backstroke, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

35. VANDERMAELEN, Lilou 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:39.26 190 45.94 53.32
36. ALLARD, Gina 12 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:42.03 175
37. IVANOVA, Daria 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:43.78 166 50.53 53.25
38. PESSY, Eve 11 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:47.41 150
39. PETITJEAN, Zelie 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:50.25 139 51.92 58.33
40. MARTIN, Chloe 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:57.38 115 52.45 1:04.93
41. LOULIDI LAHKIM, Sarah 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:01.74 103 59.19 1:02.55
42. TOCKERT, Leonore 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:03.05 100 59.37 1:03.68

DNS FLEURY, Chloe 11 Natation Club Athus
DNS KRETZCHMAR, Zadie 11 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR KINZIG, May 12 Lux Sharks
WDR DOBOSZ, Aurelia 12 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. BENNANI, Maryam 10 Herstalnatation 1:09.48 555 33.56 35.92
2. RIAHI, Sonia 10 Herstalnatation 1:13.25 474 35.04 38.21
3. ARNOULD, Perrine 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:15.96 425 35.76 40.20
4. CIRIELLO, Ilaria 09 Herstalnatation 1:17.18 405 36.90 40.28
5. KAPANTAIDAKI, Maria RaTaela09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.31 403 35.64 41.67
6. EIS, Alina 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:17.95 393 36.88 41.07
7. DONDELINGER, Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:18.58 384 38.32 40.26
8. GEOFFROY, Jade 09 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy1:18.75 381 37.73 41.02
9. FORTEMPS, Florine 09 Perron 1:19.95 364 36.27 43.68

10. NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.04 350 39.05 41.99
11. KALONJI, Elise 10 Boust 1:23.23 323 39.72 43.51
12. PIACENTINI, Giulia 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.55 308 39.37 45.18
13. CHRISTIAENS, Camille 10 Perron 1:25.31 300 40.22 45.09
14. DELIGNERE, Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:25.45 298 41.33 44.12
15. BIEUX, Lea 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:25.70 296 42.23 43.47
16. FLEURY, Marie 10 Natation Club Athus 1:26.38 289 41.01 45.37
17. ALVES, Lena 09 HJN 1:28.21 271 42.53 45.68
18. MULLER EVANGELISTA, Louise10 Swimming Club ERA 1:28.54 268 43.30 45.24
19. CREMER, Romane 09 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:31.58 242 43.51 48.07
20. BRUCCULERI, Isabel Louise 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:32.10 238 44.06 48.04
21. BARTHELEMY, Naomie 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:36.86 205 47.14 49.72
22. DE MEYERE, Elise 10 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:41.84 176 47.76 54.08
23. BILOUSOVA, Alisa 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:48.12 147 50.83 57.29

2008 and older

1. LABASSE, Clemence 07 Herstalnatation 1:08.66 576 34.09 34.57
2. OUERRAT, Thana 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:09.74 549 34.78 34.96
3. BLESES, Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:10.69 527 33.96 36.73
4. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.61 507 34.13 37.48
5. WIRTH, Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:12.08 497 35.08 37.00
6. SAFFAR, Sofia 08 Herstalnatation 1:12.97 479 34.80 38.17
7. CORNU, Juliette 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:14.81 445 36.38 38.43
8. ALLAR, Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.84 444 35.64 39.20
9. BOHLER, Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:15.31 436 35.69 39.62

10. DEVISCOUR, Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:16.87 410 35.86 41.01
11. LEJEUNE, Loverline 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:17.21 405 36.61 40.60
12. THIRY, Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:21.49 344 39.00 42.49
13. KOENIG, Aurelie 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:22.12 336 39.24 42.88
14. DEBERGH, Celestine 06 Natation Club Athus 1:30.83 248 44.70 46.13
15. BARTHELEMY, Ernestine 08 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:37.71 199 48.77 48.94
16. ABELOVA, Andrea 83 Lux Sharks 1:41.23 179 49.29 51.94
17. MAHIEUX, Pauline 08 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:45.35 159 49.30 56.05

DNS SCHILTZ, Amelie 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach
WDR REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 5 Men, 200m Breaststroke 2015 and older
13/12/2025 - 10:35 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

YOB 2015

1. BLECKMANN, Nicolas 15 Swimming Luxembourg 3:47.69 167 53.05 58.59 59.70 56.35
2. JOST, Samson 15 Scr 3:48.92 164 50.21 59.96 1:00.12 58.63
3. CARNEVALE, Jacopo 15 Lux Sharks 3:55.86 150 53.48 1:02.05 1:00.46 59.87
4. CIARDIELLO, Alessandro 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:58.31 145 55.81 1:01.49 1:01.68 59.33
5. SPOIDENNE, Esteban 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 4:03.78 136 55.95 1:02.87 1:02.54 1:02.42

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. BEELEN, Maximilien 13 Boust 2:59.90 339 39.58 45.91 47.31 47.10
2. MULLER, Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:05.92 307 40.97 49.41 49.87 45.67
3. ARTAMONOV, Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:07.35 300 41.81 49.62 48.43 47.49
4. DA SILVEIRA, Adriel 13 Perron 3:23.42 234 47.65 52.57 51.69 51.51
5. VANDENDRIESSCHE, O. 13 Perron 3:24.00 232 44.56 52.49 54.29 52.66
6. TARTAINI, Stefano 14 Lux Sharks 3:25.46 227 48.95 52.97 53.05 50.49
7. DESMET ANTUNES, Eliot 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:25.48 227 46.36 52.98 53.83 52.31
8. SOARES, Francisco 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:28.17 219 44.77 54.35 55.83 53.22
9. SPARKES, Leonardo 14 Lux Sharks 3:29.11 216 48.88 53.48 54.42 52.33

10. ELSEN, Felix 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett3:29.19 215 49.05 53.78 53.45 52.91
11. DARIMONT, Alexandre 13 Perron 3:31.46 208 48.82 55.40 54.64 52.60
12. FIDAN, Seyhan 13 Lux Sharks 3:31.73 208 46.58 55.61 55.07 54.47
13. VASSILJEV, Rodion 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:41.20 182 52.53 57.10 57.35 54.22
14. MARTINONI, Raphael 14 Lux Sharks 3:48.46 165 52.90 58.90 59.05 57.61
15. BOILY, Loris 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:48.49 165 51.46 1:00.35 57.88 58.80
16. CHE, William Ziqiang 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:52.21 157 50.88 1:01.05 1:00.24 1:00.04
17. NABOK, Matvii 14 Lux Sharks 3:52.75 156 52.95 1:00.03 1:00.88 58.89
18. SCOUPE, Diego 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:53.42 155 55.01 1:00.80 59.70 57.91
19. VALCU, Eric 14 Boust 3:54.66 152 56.43 59.93 1:00.97 57.33
20. LOBO BARBOSA, Evan 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 4:06.33 132 52.76 1:03.09 1:04.59 1:05.89

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. SIMAO NOGUEIRA, F. 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:41.69 467 34.72 40.65 42.79 43.53
2. VAN BURIK, Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.77 418 38.62 43.43 42.99 42.73
3. BOERSMA, Anton 12 Swimming Luxembourg 3:06.94 302 43.50 48.47 47.40 47.57
4. KIEFFER GABBANA, M. 11 Swimming Luxembourg 3:17.49 256 44.07 50.54 52.04 50.84
5. FORTEMPS, Emilien 12 Perron 3:18.43 252 45.58 50.48 50.86 51.51
6. HUART, Thomas 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:27.15 222 43.34 49.55 55.52 58.74
7. VAN ERPS, Jules 11 Perron 3:35.47 197 49.56 55.55 56.41 53.95
8. PECHEUR, Tim 11 Natation Club Athus 3:49.24 164 49.05 59.39 1:00.76 1:00.04
9. DEKEYSER, Elie 12 Natation Club Athus 4:00.33 142 53.30 1:02.53 1:04.60 59.90

DSQ SIMONIS, Samuel 11 Natation Club Athus
B12 - Executed a downward butterfly kick (except as allowed by SW 7.1) (SW 7.5)

WDR KELLER, Joao-Miguel 12 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. GARCIA ZAMORA, E. 09 Perron 2:29.62 589 33.37 37.91 39.84 38.50
2. THILL, Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:31.10 572 33.35 38.19 39.52 40.04
3. SCHEECK, Lennox 10 Scr 2:36.18 518 35.62 39.21 40.50 40.85
4. DEGLIN, Alexandre 09 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy2:48.97 409 38.30 44.11 44.22 42.34
5. VAUTHIER, Tendy 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:56.36 360 37.34 45.82 46.67 46.53
6. LEROY, Mathis 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:59.81 339 39.08 45.78 47.54 47.41
7. WALAK, Olivier 09 Swimming Club ERA 3:04.21 316 40.56 47.21 47.50 48.94
8. PEETERS, Simon 09 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:13.06 274 39.94 47.39 53.19 52.54
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 5, Men, 200m Breaststroke

2008 and older

1. ROLKO, Rickard 99 Scr 2:30.98 574 34.91 39.42 38.88 37.77
2. CHAREF, Billal 02 Herstalnatation 2:35.06 529 32.89 38.16 41.07 42.94
3. BRAUN, Nico 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:36.55 514 32.94 39.99 42.25 41.37
4. VISSER, Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:37.17 508 33.25 41.12 40.89 41.91
5. OLINGER, Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:49.42 406 36.14 42.90 45.98 44.40
6. BLAISE, Simon 96 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:51.27 393 37.57 43.17 44.65 45.88

BASSI, Luca 94 Lux Sharks 2:51.27 393 40.21 44.26 44.95 41.85
8. NONOA, F. 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:52.10 387 35.85 42.68 45.93 47.64
9. CHRISTIAENS, Theo 08 Perron 2:54.02 374 37.94 44.51 46.05 45.52

10. DOU LIU, Jasson 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:54.17 373 40.13 45.16 44.93 43.95
11. VON DER GOLTZ FERREIRA, C.82 Lux Sharks 2:54.97 368 39.12 45.21 46.64 44.00
12. MAIRE, Arnaud 08 Cnb 3:14.25 269 43.31 48.84 50.75 51.35

WDR CHAUSSARD, Albert 07 Swimming Luxembourg

Event 6 Women, 200m Breaststroke 2015 and older
13/12/2025 - 11:03 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

YOB 2015

1. ANISKO, Zofia 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:08.00 391 43.46 49.42 50.71 44.41
2. KLAEREN, Paula 15 SG Rhein-Mosel 3:34.19 264 49.21 53.53 56.50 54.95
3. SCHONS, Leoni 15 Lux Sharks 3:47.56 220 53.33 58.23 59.29 56.71
4. ROY, Callie 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:57.05 195 53.34 59.72 1:02.54 1:01.45
5. LEMAIRE, Anais 15 Cnb 4:18.97 149 59.98 1:06.75 1:08.46 1:03.78
6. COLLARD, Emma 15 Cnb 4:41.89 116 1:04.09 1:12.37 1:14.01 1:11.42

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. ROLL, Eloise 13 Lux Sharks 3:10.80 374 43.67 48.45 49.58 49.10
2. KOEUNE, Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:19.46 327 45.75 51.56 51.59 50.56
3. BIRKEL, Caithlin 14 Scr 3:19.57 327 45.44 51.91 51.53 50.69
4. SABA, Leila 14 Boust 3:19.80 326 45.29 51.50 51.65 51.36
5. SCHMIDT, Kira 13 Scr 3:19.82 326 45.82 52.26 51.88 49.86
6. FESQUET, Marie 14 Scr 3:23.21 310 45.41 52.04 53.61 52.15
7. KOUTSAWA, A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:35.89 258 46.78 54.70 56.74 57.67
8. LACROIX, Clementine 13 Perron 3:37.05 254 48.46 56.05 56.52 56.02
9. KOULISCHER, Rachel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:42.74 235 50.59 57.33 58.57 56.25

10. PAULY, Manon 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:48.84 217 50.73 58.46 1:01.07 58.58
11. WANG, Ruopu 14 Lux Sharks 3:50.17 213 53.48 59.51 1:00.80 56.38
12. PAULY, Michele 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:51.07 210 53.18 58.60 1:01.65 57.64
13. DOLJENCU, Olivia 14 Boust 3:56.69 196 54.16 1:00.73 1:01.35 1:00.45
14. BERNASCONI, Lina 14 Scr 3:58.49 191 55.25 1:00.53 1:01.94 1:00.77
15. HUART, Sarah 14 Natation Club Athus 4:06.94 172 56.88 1:03.68 1:03.36 1:03.02

DSQ KINNEN, Lisa 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6)
(Time: 11:19)

DNS BISTI, Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. GIESER, Leonie 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:53.22 500 38.23 44.05 45.30 45.64
2. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:56.33 474 40.07 45.33 44.98 45.95
3. THONET, Julia 11 Perron 2:57.25 467 39.74 45.58 46.70 45.23
4. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:02.44 428 40.99 46.18 47.69 47.58
5. SAULIN, Manon 11 Swimming Luxembourg 3:07.23 396 42.32 47.90 49.45 47.56
6. DIEDERICH, Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett3:07.42 395 41.87 48.01 49.04 48.50
7. NAGORNAIA, Daria 12 Lux Sharks 3:08.09 391 41.87 47.05 49.39 49.78
8. DEHLINGER, Noemy 11 HJN 3:11.45 370 42.94 50.12 49.57 48.82
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 6, Girls, 200m Breaststroke, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

9. PHILIPPRON, Carolina 11 Boust 3:13.30 360 43.94 49.33 50.43 49.60
10. WU, Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 3:14.39 354 42.66 49.70 51.26 50.77
11. MONFILS-VAN BEETHOVEN, L.12 Boust 3:24.30 305 45.86 52.41 54.37 51.66
12. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa12 Swimming Luxembourg 3:27.08 293 45.67 53.43 54.95 53.03
13. LANDRY, Olivia 12 Lux Sharks 3:32.45 271 46.76 54.17 55.55 55.97
14. RAHMANI, Sarah 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:46.22 224 49.23 57.11 59.30 1:00.58

WDR SMITH, Ella 11 Scr
WDR DOBOSZ, Aurelia 12 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:55.08 484 39.81 44.33 45.17 45.77
2. FORTEMPS, Florine 09 Perron 3:07.32 395 39.27 46.62 51.22 50.21
3. PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI, L.10 Swimming Luxembourg 3:26.24 296 45.37 52.20 55.01 53.66
4. NIHOUL, Anaelle 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation3:32.36 271 47.65 54.15 56.06 54.50
5. LEOKA, Lisa 10 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:37.34 253 48.22 55.06 57.34 56.72

WDR YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg

2008 and older

1. BARTHELEMY, Ernestine 08 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation4:02.72 181 53.89 1:00.69 1:05.17 1:02.97
2. FLAMMANG-WAGENER, M.65 Cercle de Natation Dudelange4:29.80 132 57.56 1:08.98 1:11.95 1:11.31

Event 7 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
13/12/2025 - 11:27 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

2015 and younger

1. KNAPIK, Piotr 15 Swimming Luxembourg 38.12 199
2. SUTO, Erik 16 Lux Sharks 39.19 183
3. SHUSTROV, Ivan 15 Swimming Luxembourg 40.37 167
4. WERNER, Boris 15 Lux Sharks 40.65 164
5. BISTIS, Nicolas 16 Swimming Luxembourg 42.82 140
6. LEBELLE, Martin 15 Swimming Luxembourg 43.35 135
7. NIEDERKORN MARLAIR, Mett 17 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 43.53 133
8. PETAC, Mark 15 Swimming Luxembourg 43.81 131
9. CSISZAR, Daniel 15 Boust 44.25 127

10. CIARDIELLO, Alessandro 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 44.43 125
11. MECHTEL, Moris Laurent 15 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 45.07 120
12. GOMBERT, Leo 16 Boust 46.06 113
13. CARNEVALE, Jacopo 15 Lux Sharks 48.11 99
14. VAN DARTEL, Felix 15 Swimming Luxembourg 50.10 87
15. MONTFORT, Eden 15 Boust 51.48 80
16. KESS, Arno 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 52.83 74
17. CARNEVALE, Niccolo 17 Lux Sharks 53.65 71
18. MUNSCH, Simon 16 Lux Sharks 53.99 70
19. PASHAEI, Benjamin 16 Lux Sharks 54.56 68
20. SHMONIN, Gleb 16 Boust 54.92 66
21. DELMARCHE, Tom 16 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 56.81 60
22. GOKTEN, Can 16 Lux Sharks 57.99 56
23. RADAJEV, Timofej 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 59.02 53
24. TIVISSE, Nathan 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 59.92 51
25. MARTIN VILA, Mateo 16 Lux Sharks 1:01.23 48
26. BEN AYAD, Adam 15 Lux Sharks 1:03.55 43
27. SANTORO, Christian 15 Lux Sharks 1:04.36 41
28. FREITAS FERREIRA, Arthur 15 Lux Sharks 1:06.15 38

WDR FERNANDES, Lou 15 Lux Sharks
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 7, Boys, 50m Butterfly, 2015 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

WDR LEBAZ, Simon 15 Lux Sharks

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. AUDOT, Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 33.64 290
2. MULLER, Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 35.16 254
3. DA COSTA PASSETTI, Hugo 13 Swimming Club ERA 36.12 234
4. ENGWA VAILLE, Sebastien 14 Lux Sharks 36.19 233
5. LINTHOUT, Loic 13 Boust 36.79 221
6. STEFFES, Maarten 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 37.83 204
7. THONET, Simon 13 Perron 38.33 196
8. O'GRADY, Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 38.70 190
9. RIAHI, Sabri 13 Herstalnatation 38.85 188

10. FIDAN, Seyhan 13 Lux Sharks 39.08 185
11. BEMTGEN, Felix 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 39.46 179
12. DUARTE, Ruben 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 39.53 178
13. RADWAY, Casper 13 Lux Sharks 40.00 172
14. BRANDT, Florian 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 40.20 170
15. SPARKES, Leonardo 14 Lux Sharks 40.47 166
16. ALBERT, Victor 13 Boust 40.96 160
17. FEDOSEEV, Ivan 14 Swimming Luxembourg 41.04 159
18. LAAOUEJ, Wael 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 41.55 153
19. FERNANDEZ HANKE, Miguel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 41.74 151
20. VILLAN, Maxime 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 41.75 151
21. MACWILLIAMS, Dutch 14 Lux Sharks 41.98 149
22. CHAKROUN, Yassine 14 Lux Sharks 42.44 144
23. EINAV, Yoel 14 Lux Sharks 42.63 142
24. RASETA, Marko 13 Lux Sharks 43.16 137
25. LICCARO, Matteo 14 Swimming Luxembourg 43.45 134
26. VALCU, Eric 14 Boust 45.63 116
27. NABOK, Matvii 14 Lux Sharks 46.69 108
28. RAMIS, Jay 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 47.53 102
29. SCOUPE, Diego 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 48.17 98
30. DEVILLE, Benjamin 14 Perron 50.38 86
31. SIMON, Luca 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 53.71 71
32. AIMASSO, Luigi 14 Lux Sharks 1:02.67 44

DNS IONISIE-GEORGESCU, Matei 13 Swimming Club ERA
DNS AKROUD, Liam 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange

WDR BONJEAN, Hugo 13 Perron
WDR SEROV, Alessio 13 Perron
WDR DIURNI, Matteo 13 Lux Sharks

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. GLODKIEWICZ, alexandre 11 Perron 27.20 548
2. VISSER, Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 28.80 462
3. KUZMENKO, Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg 29.29 439
4. VAN BURIK, Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 29.52 429
5. BANICA, Luca Vladimir 11 Swimming Luxembourg 29.61 425
6. FERRARI, Maxime 11 Perron 29.75 419
7. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 29.94 411
8. WESTER, Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 30.50 389
9. HALLOT, Maxime 11 Swimming Luxembourg 30.80 378

10. QUIEVY, Jacky 11 Boust 30.83 376
11. BERNIMONT, Robin 12 Swimming Luxembourg 31.04 369
12. SEYDI, Yanis 12 Boust 31.52 352
13. PALAGNIOUK, Alexander 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 31.68 347
14. BOERSMA, Anton 12 Swimming Luxembourg 31.83 342
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 7, Boys, 50m Butterfly, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

15. FABER SZOMBATHY, Philippe 12 Swimming Luxembourg 32.50 321
16. GHUNAIM, Elias 12 Perron 33.13 303
17. GENOVA, Rafael 11 Perron 33.39 296
18. GUO, Baoxuan 12 Swimming Luxembourg 33.50 293
19. RIVELLINI, Elio 12 Swimming Luxembourg 34.27 274
20. PLETSCHETTE, Hugo 12 Scr 34.29 273
21. MOUSSAOUI, Sofian 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 34.43 270
22. FIORUCCI, Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 35.46 247
23. BRADTKE, Leo 12 Swimming Luxembourg 35.65 243
24. DEVILLE, mael 12 Perron 36.68 223
25. VAN DARTEL, Victor 12 Swimming Luxembourg 36.87 220
26. SETH, Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 37.07 216
27. ARAUJO, Simao 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 37.27 213
28. ALBRICCI, Federico 12 Lux Sharks 37.35 211
29. FRAYLICH, Hugo 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 37.38 211
30. COLBACK, Matheo 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 38.29 196
31. LEROUX, Issey 12 Swimming Club ERA 38.49 193
32. BRAUN, Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 39.43 180
33. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, Ishaq 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 40.24 169
34. MADEJ, Alexander Leon 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 40.59 165
35. LEMIESZONEK, Feliks 12 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 41.85 150
36. SADRIAJ, Darien 12 Perron 43.40 135
37. BEMTGEN, Pit 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang 44.29 127
38. FERNANDEZ HANKE, Gaspar 11 Swimming Luxembourg 46.74 108
39. BLAISE, Malone 11 Natation Club Athus 47.31 104
40. NOIRHOMME PHILIPPART DE FOY, Achille12 Perron 47.63 102
41. SCHAUS, jempy 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 48.73 95
42. SKENDEROVIC, Amar 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 48.98 93
43. DEKELVER, Davide 12 Swimming Luxembourg 51.14 82
44. TIVISSE, Alexis 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 55.16 65

DNS CIRIELLO, Flavio 12 Herstalnatation
DNS CHAOUI, Kyle 11 Lux Sharks
DNS BERNEKE, Pius 12 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. VALENTINI, Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 26.20 614
2. RUIZ, Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 26.75 577
3. THILL, Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 27.75 516
4. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 28.23 490
5. KIDD, Alexander 09 Lux Sharks 28.29 487
6. TUDOR, Stefan Cristi 09 Cercle Nautique Petange 28.37 483
7. SCHONS, Oscar 09 Lux Sharks 28.48 478
8. REISEN CARNEIRO, Vasco 10 Swimming Luxembourg 29.59 426
9. BOMBAERTS, Maloh 09 Boust 29.93 411

10. CHAMONARD, Thomas 09 Swimming Luxembourg 30.35 395
11. FABER, Max 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.50 389
12. BLECKMANN, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 30.51 388
13. FESQUET, Adrien 10 Scr 30.85 376
14. CONROTTE, Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 30.94 372
15. VAUTHIER, Tendy 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 31.01 370
16. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 31.10 367
17. DIGNEFFE, Noah 09 Perron 33.12 304
18. RADWAY, Isaac 10 Lux Sharks 33.22 301
19. PARINOV, Maxim 09 Swimming Luxembourg 33.62 290
20. LEROY, Mathis 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 33.77 286
21. PEETERS, Simon 09 Cercle Nautique Petange 34.11 278
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 7, Boys, 50m Butterfly, YOB 2009 - 2010

Rank YB Time Pts

22. LABBE, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 34.93 259
23. LEMNOUAR, Youssef 10 Perron 34.94 258
24. CARDOSO NASCIMENTO, Isaac Andre09 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 37.37 211
25. KROMBACH, Cyril 10 Swimming Luxembourg 39.57 178
26. DOCQUIER, Noah 10 Natation Club Athus 41.40 155

DNS SCHMIDT, Simon 10 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR PEUSCET, Aurelien 09 Swimming Luxembourg

2008 and older

1. RATHGEBER, Erik 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 26.49 594
2. BOHLER, Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 27.17 550
3. BENNANI, Walid 07 Herstalnatation 27.33 541
4. BLOND, Baptiste 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 27.43 535
5. SCAGLIOLA, Leandro 08 Perron 27.58 526
6. PETIT, Berenger 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 27.79 514
7. HERR, Jacob 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 27.91 508
8. VANNEROM, Nathan 08 Perron 27.95 505
9. KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 27.96 505

10. VISSER, Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 27.98 504
11. MEUNIER, Noa 08 Natation Club Athus 28.00 503
12. OLINGER, Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang 28.02 502
13. ROLKO, Rickard 99 Scr 28.06 499
14. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, Adam 08 Swimming Luxembourg 28.21 491
15. BIHORAC, Hamza 07 Herstalnatation 28.61 471
16. OZDEMIR, Abdusselam 08 Herstalnatation 28.73 465
17. DEVILLE, Manu 08 Perron 28.77 463
18. MATHIEU, Virgyl 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 28.84 460
19. DUMONT, Victor 08 Perron 28.94 455
20. JACOB, Geoffrey 88 Herstalnatation 28.98 453
21. ZEGAYE, Imrane 07 Herstalnatation 29.05 450
22. NONOA, Francis Dissiramah 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.10 448
23. ALVARO, Noah 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 29.24 441
24. HAUCHART, Enzo 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 29.27 440
25. PARMENTIER, Aymeric 93 Boust 29.53 428
26. EXPOSITO, Nael 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 29.72 420
27. LEMAIRE, Mathis 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 30.10 405
28. CERVERA MUNOZ, Nathan 08 Swimming Club ERA 30.49 389
29. DOU LIU, Jasson 08 Swimming Luxembourg 30.54 387
30. MOOG, Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 30.56 386
31. EVEN, Renaud 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 30.73 380
32. BASSI, Luca 94 Lux Sharks 30.75 379
33. ROISEUX, Antoine 96 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 31.39 357
34. HENRY, Milo 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 31.47 354
35. MAIRE, Arnaud 08 Cnb 35.44 248
36. RADOUX, Alexander 08 Swimming Luxembourg 37.22 214

WDR GLOESENER, Louis 95 Lux Sharks
WDR PUETZ, Eric 80 Lux Sharks



Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082 Registered to Cercle de Natation Wiltz 15/12/2025 17:17 - Page 18

Lux Christmas Cup

Event 8 Women, 50m Butterfly Open
13/12/2025 - 11:56 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

2015 and younger

1. MONROS WANG, Angi 16 Swimming Luxembourg 40.09 226
2. PLETSCHETTE, Millie 15 Scr 41.96 197
3. GRUJIC-MARTINS, Tara 16 Swimming Luxembourg 42.05 196
4. LIU, Mei-Li 16 Boust 42.75 186
5. BOSSI, Lynn 15 Swimming Luxembourg 43.27 179
6. ACCOH, Naelle Elom Agnoko 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 43.32 179
7. PECIREP, Ana 16 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 45.37 156
8. KERSCHEN, Zoe 15 Swimming Luxembourg 45.47 155
9. SCHONS, Leoni 15 Lux Sharks 45.61 153

10. CASTELLARIN, Cassia 15 Lux Sharks 46.31 146
11. SCHOMAKERS, Matilda Grace 15 Swimming Luxembourg 46.75 142
12. TAN, Kassandra Lauren 15 Lux Sharks 48.06 131
13. FISCHER, Katharina 16 Lux Sharks 48.61 126
14. PILAGATTI, Alessia 15 Swimming Luxembourg 50.26 114
15. METZLER, Flore 15 Swimming Luxembourg 51.01 109
16. LEPE, Chloe 15 Lux Sharks 52.18 102
17. DE CASTRO MAGALHAES YASSIN, Maelys15 Lux Sharks 52.79 99
18. MARIK, Bara 15 Lux Sharks 55.12 87
19. DIHI, Ines 16 Boust 56.07 82
20. PASO, Zoe 16 Cnb 56.23 82
21. JEANPERRIN, Molly 16 Lux Sharks 57.13 78
22. DEIDDA, Matilde 15 Lux Sharks 59.94 67
23. GORDON, Stella 16 Lux Sharks 1:01.74 61

DSQ MARTINONI, Elisa 16 Lux Sharks
P2 - Both arms not brought forward simultaneously over the water (SW 8.2) (Time: 11:57)

DNS THIRY, Alice 16 Boust
DNS DUDEK, Maja 16 Lux Sharks

WDR CAI, Qihan 17 Boust
WDR SIEBENS, Noa 15 Lux Sharks
WDR VAGUET, Sam 16 Cercle de Natation Wiltz

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. OMEROVIC, Ema 13 Lux Sharks 33.03 404
2. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 33.37 392
3. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 34.29 361
4. ZHAO, Ruoqing 13 Lux Sharks 35.30 331
5. HESSEL, Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 35.31 331
6. TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 35.50 325
7. MERCHE, Elsa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 35.73 319
8. SARANCHUK, Milana 13 Boust 36.16 308
9. FESQUET, Marie 14 Scr 36.55 298

10. STAICU, Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 37.11 285
11. PERPETE, Lea 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 37.27 281
12. PARDO, Olivia 13 Perron 37.97 266
13. LIU, Chloe 13 Swimming Luxembourg 38.01 265
14. HEVER, Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation 38.40 257
15. CALAFATIDIS, Anastasia 14 Boust 38.68 251

SMITH, Victoria 14 Scr 38.68 251
17. DEMARET, Anaelle 14 Boust 38.96 246
18. HEILES, Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 39.43 237
19. SAUNIER, Laura 14 Lux Sharks 39.89 229
20. BIRKEL, Caithlin 14 Scr 39.94 228
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 8, Girls, 50m Butterfly, YOB 2013 - 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

21. PASCUAL, Alecx 13 Lux Sharks 40.11 225
22. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Leonor 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 40.53 218
23. BULGHERONI, Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 40.66 216
24. LIU, Shiyu 13 Swimming Luxembourg 41.28 207
25. JUNG COLLE, Maya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 41.52 203
26. DIGNEFFE, Lindsay 13 Perron 41.58 202
27. FELLMANN, Apolline 13 Lux Sharks 42.47 190
28. CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 42.54 189
29. AIMONT, Myla 14 Natation Club Athus 43.93 171
30. BUZAN, Avelina 13 Swimming Luxembourg 44.12 169
31. BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 44.28 167
32. BANSAL, Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 44.69 163
33. MISIRLI, Aylin 13 Swimming Luxembourg 45.15 158
34. HORACEK, Gaia 14 Boust 46.27 147
35. DEVAUX MARTINS, Vitoria 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 49.25 122
36. BERNASCONI, Lina 14 Scr 50.69 111
37. DOLJENCU, Olivia 14 Boust 51.23 108
38. DRAGOJE KOLTZ, E. 13 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 51.34 107
39. PRISECARU, Clara Maria 14 Swimming Luxembourg 52.88 98

DNS VON OLDENSKIOELD, Alice 14 Lux Sharks
DNS DONDELINGER, Zelia 13 Swimming Luxembourg

WDR CAI, Qixuan 14 Boust
WDR FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 29.17 587
2. SIGGILLINO, Lisa 11 HJN 31.53 465
3. KUNEN, Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 32.10 440
4. ESHREF, Alara 11 Herstalnatation 32.70 416
5. GIESER, Leonie 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 33.17 399
6. SEREY MENDOZA, Maylen 11 Boust 33.36 392
7. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, Anh-Lyse 11 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 33.40 391
8. BRAUN, Anja 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 34.10 367
9. WERNER, Diana 12 Lux Sharks 34.44 356

10. VANHOUTTE, Thais 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 34.77 346
11. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 35.98 313
12. REIZER, Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 36.30 304
13. MULLER, Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 36.64 296
14. SAULIN, Manon 11 Swimming Luxembourg 36.84 291
15. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 36.85 291
16. MATOS PEREIRA, Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 37.07 286
17. MERCHE, Lola 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 37.30 280
18. BLANCO SORIA, Paula 11 Lux Sharks 37.36 279
19. DIGNEFFE, Shelly 11 Perron 37.72 271
20. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 38.19 261
21. SUAREZ BARBER, Laia 11 Perron 38.60 253
22. RUBEN-MAEGAWA, Meili 11 Swimming Luxembourg 38.61 253
23. BLECKMANN, Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 38.66 252
24. SIMON, Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 38.93 247
25. COLLARD, louna 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 39.43 237
26. BIETTE, Luce 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 40.42 220
27. KOEUNE, Julia 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 41.01 211
28. AMAOUI, Sofia 12 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy 41.15 209
29. SOLCI, Anna 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 41.29 207
30. KERSCHEN, Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 41.33 206
31. LEROUX, Nemali 11 Swimming Club ERA 41.39 205
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 8, Girls, 50m Butterfly, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

32. IVANOVA, Daria 12 Swimming Luxembourg 41.51 203
33. REUTER, Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 43.04 182
34. PARDO, Alissa 12 Perron 43.08 182
35. ALLARD, Gina 12 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 43.41 178
36. VOBORILOVA, Adela 12 Swimming Luxembourg 44.28 167
37. NICHIFOR, Alexandra 12 Boust 44.57 164
38. VILLAR RIKANIADIS, Lorena 11 Perron 45.08 159
39. PESSY, Eve 11 Cercle Nautique Echternach 46.20 147
40. GIRS, Lena 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 47.24 138
41. RAHMANI, Sarah 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 51.87 104
42. CRAHAY, manon 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 52.25 102

DNS ANISKO, Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange
DNS FLEURY, Chloe 11 Natation Club Athus
DNS KRETZCHMAR, Zadie 11 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. LEONARD, Leni 10 Lux Sharks 31.13 483
2. BENNANI, Maryam 10 Herstalnatation 32.17 437
3. CIRIELLO, Ilaria 09 Herstalnatation 32.52 423
4. BARDOZ, Manon 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 32.77 414
5. DONDELINGER, Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 32.88 410
6. NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 33.11 401
7. RIAHI, Sonia 10 Herstalnatation 33.37 392
8. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 33.39 391
9. GEOFFROY, Jade 09 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy 33.49 388

10. EIS, Alina 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 33.70 380
11. ARNOULD, Perrine 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 34.25 362
12. HAMEN, Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 34.51 354
13. MICHAUX, Olive 10 HJN 34.83 345
14. PIACENTINI, Giulia 09 Swimming Luxembourg 35.13 336
15. BRUCCULERI, Isabel Louise 10 Swimming Luxembourg 36.81 292
16. FLEURY, Marie 10 Natation Club Athus 37.30 280
17. KALONJI, Elise 10 Boust 37.51 276
18. PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI, Louisa 10 Swimming Luxembourg 37.53 275
19. BIEUX, Lea 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 37.57 274
20. DOMENICUCCI, Lea 10 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy 37.87 268
21. CHRISTIAENS, Camille 10 Perron 38.35 258
22. DELIGNERE, Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 38.46 256
23. CREMER, Romane 09 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 39.42 238
24. MULLER EVANGELISTA, Louise 10 Swimming Club ERA 41.24 207
25. BARTHELEMY, Naomie 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 41.96 197
26. BILOUSOVA, Alisa 10 Swimming Luxembourg 43.52 176
27. DE MEYERE, Elise 10 Cercle Nautique Echternach 44.14 169

2008 and older

1. BANKY, Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 28.97 599
2. BOHLER, Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.37 575
3. LABASSE, Clemence 07 Herstalnatation 29.48 569
4. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, Apoline 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 30.67 505
5. OUERRAT, Thana 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 31.47 467
6. ALLAR, Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 31.51 466
7. BOURGEOIS-BREMEC, Capucine 08 HJN 31.67 459
8. HEILIGER, Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 31.88 450
9. ALBERS, Emely 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 32.11 440

10. RUPPERT, Wiebke 04 WSV Speyer 32.24 435
11. DEVISCOUR, Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 32.27 433
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 8, Women, 50m Butterfly, 2008 and older

Rank YB Time Pts

12. LEJEUNE, Loverline 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 32.50 424
13. WIRTH, Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 32.68 417
14. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 32.78 413
15. SAFFAR, Sofia 08 Herstalnatation 33.29 395
16. THIRY, Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 33.51 387
17. GERARD, Lola 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 34.43 357
18. ORSCHEL, Shana 08 HJN 35.71 320
19. CONTER, Anja 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 36.01 312
20. MAHIEUX, Pauline 08 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 38.49 255
21. PAREE, Apolline 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 42.39 191
22. DEBERGH, Celestine 06 Natation Club Athus 45.05 159
23. DOCQUIER, Clara 08 Natation Club Athus 46.81 142
24. ABELOVA, Andrea 83 Lux Sharks 46.92 141

DNS SCHILTZ, Amelie 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach
WDR REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 9 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
13/12/2025 - 14:30 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

2015 and younger

1. PETAC, Mark 15 Swimming Luxembourg 40.02 203
2. VAN DARTEL, Felix 15 Swimming Luxembourg 41.40 184
3. CSISZAR, Daniel 15 Boust 41.49 182
4. BISTIS, Nicolas 16 Swimming Luxembourg 41.70 180
5. SHUSTROV, Ivan 15 Swimming Luxembourg 41.95 176
6. GOMBERT, Leo 16 Boust 43.57 157
7. WERNER, Boris 15 Lux Sharks 43.87 154
8. MECHTEL, Moris Laurent 15 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 43.91 154
9. NIEDERKORN MARLAIR, Mett 17 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 45.16 141

10. JOST, Samson 15 Scr 45.91 134
11. MONTFORT, Eden 15 Boust 46.45 130
12. CARNEVALE, Jacopo 15 Lux Sharks 46.75 127
13. BLECKMANN, Nicolas 15 Swimming Luxembourg 46.88 126
14. LEBELLE, Martin 15 Swimming Luxembourg 47.37 122
15. MARTIN VILA, Mateo 16 Lux Sharks 47.55 121
16. PASHAEI, Benjamin 16 Lux Sharks 48.27 116
17. WEBER, Lex 17 Scr 48.45 114
18. KESS, Arno 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 48.48 114
19. DELMARCHE, Tom 16 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 49.59 107
20. SHMONIN, Gleb 16 Boust 49.69 106
21. SPOIDENNE, Esteban 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 50.14 103
22. CARNEVALE, Niccolo 17 Lux Sharks 50.58 100
23. GOKTEN, Can 16 Lux Sharks 50.96 98
24. RASQUE, Loic 17 Scr 51.11 97
25. FREITAS FERREIRA, Arthur 15 Lux Sharks 51.26 96
26. TIVISSE, Nathan 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 51.99 92
27. BEN AYAD, Adam 15 Lux Sharks 52.40 90
28. SANTORO, Christian 15 Lux Sharks 52.65 89
29. BENEDI, Clement 16 Boust 53.06 87
30. ABADLIA, Ayan 15 Lux Sharks 53.17 86
31. FERNANDES, Lou 15 Lux Sharks 53.50 85
32. HEINRICH, Yan 15 Scr 53.63 84

MUNSCH, Simon 16 Lux Sharks 53.63 84
34. AREND, Finn 16 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 54.84 79
35. RADAJEV, Timofej 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 55.90 74
36. BERCHEM, Maxime 18 Scr 56.86 71
37. MARCHESINI GLAVAS, Benjamin 15 Lux Sharks 57.97 67

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. YEHOR, Handraburian 13 Swimming Luxembourg 36.25 274
2. LINTHOUT, Loic 13 Boust 36.49 268
3. AUDOT, Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 37.55 246
4. STEFFES, Maarten 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 37.69 243
5. ARTAMONOV, Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 38.03 237
6. BEELEN, Maximilien 13 Boust 38.29 232
7. DUARTE, Ruben 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 38.40 230
8. FERNANDEZ HANKE, Miguel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 38.72 224
9. ENGWA VAILLE, Sebastien 14 Lux Sharks 38.77 224

10. O'GRADY, Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 39.82 206
11. CHE, William Ziqiang 13 Swimming Luxembourg 40.84 191
12. TARTAINI, Stefano 14 Lux Sharks 41.15 187
13. FACHE, Esteban 14 Swimming Luxembourg 41.41 183
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 9, Boys, 50m Backstroke, YOB 2013 - 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

14. BRANDT, Florian 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 41.47 183
15. MACWILLIAMS, Dutch 14 Lux Sharks 41.75 179
16. THONET, Simon 13 Perron 41.76 179
17. RIAHI, Sabri 13 Herstalnatation 41.79 178
18. LAAOUEJ, Wael 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 42.14 174
19. DA COSTA PASSETTI, Hugo 13 Swimming Club ERA 42.33 172
20. NABOK, Matvii 14 Lux Sharks 42.43 170
21. SCHLESSER, Thierry 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 43.66 156
22. BOILY, Loris 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 43.90 154
23. ELSEN, Felix 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 43.95 153
24. VILLAN, Maxime 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 44.33 149
25. VASSILJEV, Rodion 14 Swimming Luxembourg 44.42 149
26. LICCARO, Matteo 14 Swimming Luxembourg 44.45 148
27. ALBERT, Victor 13 Boust 44.60 147
28. SPARKES, Leonardo 14 Lux Sharks 44.67 146
29. RADWAY, Casper 13 Lux Sharks 46.33 131
30. HEINRICH, Kai 13 Scr 47.02 125
31. FIDAN, Seyhan 13 Lux Sharks 47.25 123
32. SIMON, Luca 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 47.89 118
33. RAMIS, Jay 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 48.23 116
34. MARTINONI, Raphael 14 Lux Sharks 48.45 114
35. AIMASSO, Luigi 14 Lux Sharks 48.62 113
36. DARIMONT, Alexandre 13 Perron 48.71 113
37. LOBO BARBOSA, Evan 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 48.98 111
38. ROUSSEAU LEHNERT, Philippe 14 Swimming Luxembourg 50.55 101
39. SOARES FERREIRA, Dinis 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 57.66 68

DNS ALVES PINA EVANGELISTA, Dionisio 14 Barracuda Esch Natation
DNS AKROUD, Liam 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS HAN, Lang 14 Swimming Luxembourg

WDR BONJEAN, Hugo 13 Perron
WDR SEROV, Alessio 13 Perron
WDR DIURNI, Matteo 13 Lux Sharks
WDR BRUNEAU, Ethan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. GLODKIEWICZ, alexandre 11 Perron 29.68 499
2. SIMAO NOGUEIRA, Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.68 452
3. VISSER, Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 31.37 423
4. BERNIMONT, Robin 12 Swimming Luxembourg 31.71 409
5. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 31.88 403
6. FERRARI, Maxime 11 Perron 32.80 370
7. WESTER, Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 33.40 350
8. WEBER, Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg 33.47 348
9. GUDMUNDSSON, Hrafn 11 Lux Sharks 33.81 337

10. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, Olivier 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 33.95 333
11. KIEFFER GABBANA, Maximilien 11 Swimming Luxembourg 34.80 309
12. PLETSCHETTE, Hugo 12 Scr 34.94 306
13. BOERSMA, Anton 12 Swimming Luxembourg 35.07 302
14. QUIEVY, Jacky 11 Boust 35.11 301
15. SEYDI, Yanis 12 Boust 35.68 287
16. REMICHE, Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 37.02 257
17. COLBACK, Matheo 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 37.27 252
18. GENOVA, Rafael 11 Perron 38.05 237
19. FESQUET, Louis 12 Scr 38.30 232
20. BRAUN, Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 38.32 232
21. MOUSSAOUI, Sofian 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 38.45 229
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 9, Boys, 50m Backstroke, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

22. ARAUJO, Simao 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 38.52 228
23. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, Ishaq 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 39.18 217
24. MADEJ, Alexander Leon 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 39.40 213
25. FORTEMPS, Emilien 12 Perron 39.57 210
26. LEMIESZONEK, Feliks 12 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 39.92 205
27. DEVILLE, mael 12 Perron 39.96 204
28. FIORUCCI, Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 40.90 190
29. RAZAFINDRABEKOTO, Iry Ny Avo 12 Swimming Luxembourg 42.60 168
30. FRAYLICH, Hugo 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 43.40 159
31. NOIRHOMME PHILIPPART DE FOY, Achille12 Perron 43.51 158
32. SKENDEROVIC, Amar 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 44.86 144
33. VAN ERPS, Jules 11 Perron 45.70 136
34. PECHEUR, Tim 11 Natation Club Athus 46.23 132
35. TIVISSE, Alexis 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 47.29 123
36. BLAISE, Malone 11 Natation Club Athus 48.60 113
37. SCHAUS, jempy 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 49.27 109
38. SADRIAJ, Darien 12 Perron 50.03 104
39. LUCIANI, Alessio 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.73 71

DNS CIRIELLO, Flavio 12 Herstalnatation
DNS HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. VALENTINI, Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.22 523
2. RUIZ, Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.37 515
3. GARCIA ZAMORA, Esteban 09 Perron 29.38 515
4. KIDD, Alexander 09 Lux Sharks 29.88 489
5. DEGLIN, Alexandre 09 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy 30.12 477
6. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.59 456
7. BOMBAERTS, Maloh 09 Boust 31.27 427
8. BLECKMANN, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 32.73 372
9. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 33.08 360

10. VAUTHIER, Tendy 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 33.10 360
11. WALAK, Olivier 09 Swimming Club ERA 33.37 351
12. DIGNEFFE, Noah 09 Perron 34.18 327
13. CONROTTE, Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 34.32 323
14. FESQUET, Adrien 10 Scr 34.72 312
15. FABER, Max 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 35.39 294
16. RADWAY, Isaac 10 Lux Sharks 37.93 239
17. DOCQUIER, Noah 10 Natation Club Athus 39.28 215
18. CARDOSO NASCIMENTO, Isaac Andre09 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 41.85 178

WDR SOPA, Edvinas 09 Swimming Luxembourg

2008 and older

1. BENNANI, Walid 07 Herstalnatation 28.56 560
2. CHAREF, Billal 02 Herstalnatation 29.05 532
3. BIHORAC, Hamza 07 Herstalnatation 29.48 509
4. BLOND, Baptiste 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 29.81 493

MATHIEU, Virgyl 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 29.81 493
6. SCAGLIOLA, Leandro 08 Perron 29.88 489
7. CHRISTIAENS, Theo 08 Perron 30.40 464
8. PARMENTIER, Aymeric 93 Boust 30.63 454
9. KRIES, Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 31.05 436

10. KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 31.15 432
11. PETIT, Berenger 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 31.40 421
12. DEVILLE, Manu 08 Perron 31.43 420
13. ZEGAYE, Imrane 07 Herstalnatation 31.48 418
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 9, Men, 50m Backstroke, 2008 and older

Rank YB Time Pts

14. MEUNIER, Noa 08 Natation Club Athus 31.53 416
15. OZDEMIR, Abdusselam 08 Herstalnatation 32.14 393
16. PALAGNIOUK, Romain 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 32.50 380
17. HAUCHART, Enzo 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 32.63 375
18. VANNEROM, Nathan 08 Perron 32.74 372
19. MARENCO, Giovanni 99 Lux Sharks 32.80 370
20. JACOB, Geoffrey 88 Herstalnatation 33.59 344
21. LEMAIRE, Mathis 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 33.66 342
22. EXPOSITO, Nael 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 33.68 341
23. ANISKO, Leonard 08 Cercle Nautique Petange 34.52 317
24. RENARD, Enzo 04 Cnb 34.78 310
25. CERVERA MUNOZ, Nathan 08 Swimming Club ERA 34.80 309
26. DUMONT, Victor 08 Perron 34.90 307
27. BROUSMICHE, Joschua 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 35.46 292
28. BLAISE, Simon 96 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 35.59 289
29. EVEN, Renaud 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 37.23 253

DSQ BOHLER, Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang
D4 - The swimmer's head did not surface at or before the 15 m mark following the start or turn (SW
6.3) (Time: 14:59)

DNS WESTER, Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR PUETZ, Eric 80 Lux Sharks

Event 10 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
13/12/2025 - 14:58 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

2015 and younger

1. BOSSI, Lynn 15 Swimming Luxembourg 42.11 259
2. GRUJIC-MARTINS, Tara 16 Swimming Luxembourg 42.73 248
3. MONROS WANG, Angi 16 Swimming Luxembourg 43.09 242
4. ACCOH, Naelle Elom Agnoko 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 43.21 240
5. KERSCHEN, Zoe 15 Swimming Luxembourg 43.29 238
6. LIU, Mei-Li 16 Boust 44.19 224
7. PLETSCHETTE, Millie 15 Scr 44.75 216
8. TAN, Kassandra Lauren 15 Lux Sharks 44.88 214
9. DUARTE, Lucie 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 45.40 207

10. DE CASTRO MAGALHAES YASSIN, Maelys15 Lux Sharks 46.71 190
11. PECIREP, Ana 16 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 46.84 188
12. FISCHER, Katharina 16 Lux Sharks 47.83 177
13. PASO, Zoe 16 Cnb 48.46 170
14. PILAGATTI, Alessia 15 Swimming Luxembourg 48.63 168
15. DEIDDA, Matilde 15 Lux Sharks 48.82 166
16. SCHOMAKERS, Matilda Grace 15 Swimming Luxembourg 49.43 160
17. LEPE, Chloe 15 Lux Sharks 49.87 156
18. DOLJENCU, Sabrina 15 Boust 50.00 155
19. BOUISSEAU, Manon 17 Boust 50.75 148
20. MARIK, Bara 15 Lux Sharks 50.86 147
21. DUDEK, Maja 16 Lux Sharks 50.94 146
22. DUARTE, Julia 17 Cercle Nautique Petange 51.69 140
23. RUITONG, Ma 15 Lux Sharks 52.01 137
24. JEANPERRIN, Molly 16 Lux Sharks 52.64 132
25. DIHI, Ines 16 Boust 52.98 130
26. VANDENDRIESSCHE, Zoe 15 Perron 53.47 126
27. THIRY, Alice 16 Boust 54.32 120
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 10, Girls, 50m Backstroke, 2015 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

28. SCHMIT, Eva 15 Natation Club Athus 54.45 120
29. WOLFF, Hannah 16 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 54.74 118
30. BERCHEM, Margaux 16 Scr 56.97 104
31. MARTINONI, Elisa 16 Lux Sharks 58.55 96

DNS RUTLEDGE, Mia 16 Scr
WDR CAI, Qihan 17 Boust
WDR VAGUET, Sam 16 Cercle de Natation Wiltz

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. OMEROVIC, Ema 13 Lux Sharks 35.34 439
2. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 36.21 408
3. MERCHE, Elsa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 37.70 361
4. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 37.87 356
5. SARANCHUK, Milana 13 Boust 38.10 350
6. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Lux Sharks 38.22 347
7. ZHAO, Ruoqing 13 Lux Sharks 38.58 337
8. SAUNIER, Laura 14 Lux Sharks 39.35 318
9. KOUTSAWA, Ahoefa Klervia Maywenn 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 39.37 317

10. TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 39.88 305
11. PASCUAL, Alecx 13 Lux Sharks 39.92 304
12. STAICU, Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 40.44 293
13. BULGHERONI, Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 41.57 269
14. PAULY, Manon 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 43.08 242
15. KREINS, Julie 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 43.26 239
16. AIMONT, Myla 14 Natation Club Athus 43.42 236
17. PAULY, Michele 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 43.69 232
18. FRANCK BERMER, Emma 14 Swimming Luxembourg 44.51 219
19. SMITH, Victoria 14 Scr 44.88 214
20. SPAHIC, Eyna 14 Schwammclub Monnerech 45.55 205
21. BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 46.30 195
22. LECOMTE, Chloe 13 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 46.35 194
23. LANDSBERG, Eva 14 Swimming Luxembourg 46.55 192
24. WANG, Ruopu 14 Lux Sharks 47.02 186
25. DRAGOJE KOLTZ, E. 13 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 47.32 182
26. DEVAUX MARTINS, Vitoria 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 48.24 172
27. SKENDEROVIC, Ayla 13 Cercle Nautique Petange 48.57 169
28. TOME PEREIRA, Lisa 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 48.69 167
29. POPOV, Darina 13 Swimming Luxembourg 49.47 160
30. SHEHATA, Sara 14 Swimming Luxembourg 50.58 149
31. ROZALES, Noa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 55.57 112

DNS DONDELINGER, Zelia 13 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS PALEY, Georgina 13 Swimming Luxembourg

WDR FERRARIO, Serena Rachel 13 Lux Sharks
WDR KINZIG, Nina 14 Lux Sharks
WDR TASI MOTA, Rebeka-Lys 14 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 32.48 565
2. BRAUN, Anja 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 33.47 516
3. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 33.91 496
4. ANISKO, Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 34.61 467
5. ESHREF, Alara 11 Herstalnatation 35.62 428
6. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 35.76 423
7. GIESER, Leonie 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 37.03 381
8. FERRARIO, Cecilia Margot 11 Lux Sharks 37.43 369
9. PHILIPPRON, Carolina 11 Boust 37.52 366
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 10, Girls, 50m Backstroke, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

10. WU, Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 37.64 363
11. MATOS PEREIRA, Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 37.86 357
12. DIEDERICH, Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 38.02 352
13. CREMER, Louane 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 39.32 318
14. LOES, Cloe 11 Swimming Club ERA 40.57 290
15. BLECKMANN, Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 40.66 288
16. CIRCIU, Ana 12 Lux Sharks 40.70 287
17. SUAREZ BARBER, Laia 11 Perron 40.93 282
18. NICHIFOR, Alexandra 12 Boust 41.24 276
19. BIETTE, Luce 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 41.25 276
20. MERCHE, Lola 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 41.44 272
21. SIMON, Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 41.61 268
22. GIRS, Lena 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 42.35 255
23. ENGWA VAILLE, Sophia Colette 11 Lux Sharks 43.07 242

COLLARD, louna 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 43.07 242
25. NDZEBIR, Tereza Burinyuy 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang 43.75 231
26. SOLCI, Anna 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 44.14 225
27. VANDERMAELEN, Lilou 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 44.47 220
28. LANDRY, Olivia 12 Lux Sharks 45.07 211
29. ALLARD, Gina 12 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 47.29 183
30. CRAHAY, manon 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 47.70 178
31. PETITJEAN, Zelie 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 47.89 176
32. MARTIN, Chloe 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 51.40 142

DNS FLEURY, Chloe 11 Natation Club Athus
WDR KINZIG, May 12 Lux Sharks

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. BENNANI, Maryam 10 Herstalnatation 32.41 569
2. RIAHI, Sonia 10 Herstalnatation 34.30 480
3. ARNOULD, Perrine 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 34.98 452
4. FORTEMPS, Florine 09 Perron 35.38 437
5. YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 36.17 409
6. GEOFFROY, Jade 09 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy 36.47 399
7. DONDELINGER, Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 36.54 397
8. GIESER, Amelie 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 37.63 363
9. FLEURY, Marie 10 Natation Club Athus 38.20 347

10. KALONJI, Elise 10 Boust 39.45 315
11. DELIGNERE, Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 39.71 309
12. BIEUX, Lea 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 39.73 309
13. ALVES, Lena 09 HJN 39.98 303
14. MULLER EVANGELISTA, Louise 10 Swimming Club ERA 40.56 290
15. CRUJEIRA NEVES, Ines 10 Natation Club Athus 41.06 279
16. CREMER, Romane 09 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 41.95 262
17. BARTHELEMY, Naomie 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 44.65 217

WDR HAMEN, Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett

2008 and older

1. LABASSE, Clemence 07 Herstalnatation 31.03 648
2. OUERRAT, Thana 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 32.33 573
3. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 32.48 565
4. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 32.78 550
5. BLESES, Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 32.91 543
6. WIRTH, Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 33.05 536
7. SAFFAR, Sofia 08 Herstalnatation 33.86 499
8. CORNU, Juliette 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 34.48 472
9. LEJEUNE, Loverline 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 34.86 457
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 10, Women, 50m Backstroke, 2008 and older

Rank YB Time Pts

10. CLOCKAERTS, Hannelore 08 Swimming Luxembourg 36.39 402
11. THIRY, Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 37.51 367
12. KOENIG, Aurelie 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 37.83 357
13. CONTER, Anja 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 41.30 275
14. BOMBAERTS, Elouane 06 Boust 41.43 272
15. TURMES, Ella 08 Swimming Club ERA 41.82 264
16. DOCQUIER, Clara 08 Natation Club Athus 44.05 226
17. MAHIEUX, Pauline 08 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 44.30 222
18. BARTHELEMY, Ernestine 08 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 45.30 208

Event 11 Women, 200m Medley 2015 and older
13/12/2025 - 15:20 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

YOB 2015

1. ANISKO, Zofia 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:58.98 349 40.52 47.96 52.73 37.77
2. ZIMMER, Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:09.71 293 46.45 48.86 56.91 37.49
3. ROY, Callie 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:29.58 217 50.19 53.35 1:00.38 45.66
4. SCHONS, Leoni 15 Lux Sharks 3:35.76 199 1:01.79 47.49
5. COLLARD, Emma 15 Cnb 4:26.78 105 1:07.21 1:05.34 1:12.96 1:01.27

WDR SIEBENS, Noa 15 Lux Sharks

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:47.14 429 35.74 44.52 48.88 38.00
2. ROLL, Eloise 13 Lux Sharks 2:49.40 412 39.60 43.40 48.59 37.81
3. KREMER, Claire 13 Scr 2:51.40 398 36.84 43.21 51.90 39.45
4. HOUBA, Jeanne 14 Perron 2:55.63 370 37.50 42.20 56.00 39.93
5. FESQUET, Marie 14 Scr 2:55.76 369 36.50 48.96 51.30 39.00
6. PARDO, Olivia 13 Perron 2:57.72 357 41.56 45.93 50.08 40.15
7. KOEUNE, Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:59.24 348 41.48 46.97 50.99 39.80
8. DEMARET, Anaelle 14 Boust 3:04.28 320 40.77 47.53 54.32 41.66
9. HANAPPE, Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett3:04.57 319 42.24 47.00 54.69 40.64

10. CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:04.68 318 44.62 45.78 54.60 39.68
11. LACROIX, Clementine 13 Perron 3:04.69 318 40.11 47.08 56.68 40.82
12. HEILES, Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett3:04.72 318 42.82 48.80 51.73 41.37
13. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, L.13 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:05.47 314 41.34 49.36 54.49 40.28
14. HEVER, Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation 3:06.91 307 41.62 51.37 55.70 38.22
15. CALAFATIDIS, Anastasia 14 Boust 3:10.59 289 41.06 49.56 58.15 41.82
16. LIU, Chloe 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:12.17 282 40.91 50.13 58.08 43.05
17. KOULISCHER, Rachel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:12.73 280 40.64 51.57 59.05 41.47
18. KASUBAITE, Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:14.88 271 38.90 52.11 59.68 44.19
19. KREINS, Julie 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:15.39 268 42.53 48.87 58.68 45.31
20. DIGNEFFE, Lindsay 13 Perron 3:18.12 257 44.96 52.52 57.49 43.15
21. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:24.50 234 48.57 50.86 59.84 45.23
22. BANSAL, Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:29.72 217 47.55 55.01 1:04.35 42.81
23. VON OLDENSKIOELD, A. 14 Lux Sharks 3:30.53 214 48.48 52.86 59.96 49.23
24. HORACEK, Gaia 14 Boust 3:36.65 197 48.54 54.18 1:05.86 48.07
25. FELLMANN, Apolline 13 Lux Sharks 3:36.69 197 47.05 57.16 1:05.72 46.76
26. DOLJENCU, Olivia 14 Boust 3:48.65 167 53.47 1:01.42 1:04.40 49.36

DSQ SARANCHUK, Milana 13 Boust
D10 - The swimmer was not on the back upon leaving the wall after the turn (SW 6.4) (Time: 15:48)

DSQ PERPETE, Lea 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 15:45)

DNS BISTI, Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR CAI, Qixuan 14 Boust
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 11, Girls, 200m Medley, YOB 2013 - 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

WDR KINZIG, Nina 14 Lux Sharks
WDR FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. SEREY MENDOZA, Maylen11 Boust 2:36.77 520 33.66 41.56 44.75 36.80
2. KUNEN, Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:38.14 507 32.99 41.17 49.29 34.69
3. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, A. 11 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:42.04 471 34.03 42.01 51.46 34.54
4. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:44.09 454 35.97 44.58 45.55 37.99
5. VANHOUTTE, Thais 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:46.47 434 36.24 45.05 46.97 38.21
6. THONET, Julia 11 Perron 2:48.65 418 39.07 45.69 45.64 38.25
7. DIGNEFFE, Shelly 11 Perron 2:54.15 379 40.47 44.05 50.13 39.50
8. SAULIN, Manon 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:55.58 370 36.69 49.25 49.95 39.69
9. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:55.77 369 39.37 43.94 51.90 40.56

10. DEHLINGER, Noemy 11 HJN 2:56.03 367 38.46 47.48 50.10 39.99
11. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:57.56 358 39.41 47.30 51.61 39.24
12. MONFILS-VAN BEETHOVEN, L.12 Boust 3:01.69 334 42.80 46.30 51.49 41.10
13. PARDO, Alissa 12 Perron 3:09.81 293 47.38 51.40 50.88 40.15
14. MULLER, Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 3:13.67 276 38.79 53.18 58.26 43.44
15. AMAOUI, Sofia 12 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy3:19.55 252 47.37 54.63 50.67 46.88
16. REUTER, Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:20.11 250 47.11 53.07 58.85 41.08
17. VILLAR RIKANIADIS, L. 11 Perron 3:27.06 225 47.34 53.31 59.04 47.37
18. CRAHAY, manon 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 4:05.24 136 1:03.59 1:04.10 1:02.11 55.44

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. BARTHEL, Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:20.89 717 30.41 36.17 40.82 33.49
-> NEW National Record

2. LEONARD, Leni 10 Lux Sharks 2:31.62 575 31.98 41.44 43.40 34.80
3. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:38.20 506 35.24 42.34 44.92 35.70
4. CORNU, Valentine 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:42.86 464 34.46 43.02 49.74 35.64
5. CIRIELLO, Ilaria 09 Herstalnatation 2:43.95 455 33.91 41.87 49.51 38.66
6. EIS, Alina 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:44.99 446 34.95 42.47 50.15 37.42
7. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:48.84 416 36.11 47.10 47.94 37.69
8. YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:49.31 413 35.43 42.98 49.01 41.89
9. BARDOZ, Manon 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:49.67 410 35.05 44.79 52.22 37.61

10. GEOFFROY, Jade 09 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy2:54.45 377 38.07 44.61 52.29 39.48
11. CHRISTIAENS, Camille 10 Perron 2:59.45 347 38.70 46.51 52.09 42.15
12. NIHOUL, Anaelle 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation3:17.02 262 45.11 52.80 53.75 45.36
13. LEOKA, Lisa 10 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:26.82 226 48.97 53.20 56.62 48.03

2008 and older

1. ALLAR, Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:35.74 531 33.18 42.51 43.57 36.48
2. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, A. 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:36.07 527 31.98 41.33 46.93 35.83
3. HEILIGER, Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.16 429 33.72 44.14 51.13 38.17
4. DEBERGH, Celestine 06 Natation Club Athus 3:26.32 228 49.20 49.19 1:02.17 45.76
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 12 Men, 100m Butterfly 2015 and older
13/12/2025 - 15:54 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

YOB 2015

1. CIARDIELLO, Alessandro 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:56.91 75 54.54 1:02.37

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. YEHOR, Handraburian 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.41 281 35.44 39.97
2. BEELEN, Maximilien 13 Boust 1:21.06 227 36.92 44.14
3. LINTHOUT, Loic 13 Boust 1:23.99 204 38.96 45.03
4. RIAHI, Sabri 13 Herstalnatation 1:27.97 177 40.66 47.31
5. VANDENDRIESSCHE, Oscar 13 Perron 1:34.48 143 42.63 51.85
6. BRANDT, Florian 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:36.72 133 44.67 52.05
7. RODRIGUES ALMEIDA, Matias13 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:37.02 132 42.72 54.30
8. SCHLESSER, Thierry 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:37.33 131 44.23 53.10
9. ALBERT, Victor 13 Boust 1:37.60 130 45.07 52.53

10. EINAV, Yoel 14 Lux Sharks 1:38.46 126 43.37 55.09
11. DA COSTA PASSETTI, Hugo 13 Swimming Club ERA 1:38.80 125 38.79 1:00.01
12. CHAKROUN, Yassine 14 Lux Sharks 1:42.24 113 46.29 55.95
13. FACHE, Esteban 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:47.31 97 47.28 1:00.03
14. RASETA, Marko 13 Lux Sharks 1:47.93 96 47.64 1:00.29

DSQ VASSILJEV, Rodion 14 Swimming Luxembourg
P2 - Both arms not brought forward simultaneously over the water (SW 8.2) (Time: 15:59)

WDR DIURNI, Matteo 13 Lux Sharks
WDR FEDOSEEV, Ivan 14 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. GLODKIEWICZ, alexandre 11 Perron 1:00.68 541 28.62 32.06
2. FERRARI, Maxime 11 Perron 1:06.57 409 30.83 35.74
3. VAN BURIK, Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.22 398 31.13 36.09
4. QUIEVY, Jacky 11 Boust 1:09.96 353 33.29 36.67
5. SEYDI, Yanis 12 Boust 1:11.74 327 33.07 38.67
6. FABER SZOMBATHY, Philippe 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.20 295 33.93 40.27
7. GENOVA, Rafael 11 Perron 1:15.35 282 34.37 40.98
8. RIVELLINI, Elio 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.47 281 34.57 40.90
9. PALAGNIOUK, Alexander 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:17.15 263 35.82 41.33

10. CHAOUI, Kyle 11 Lux Sharks 1:17.74 257
11. GHUNAIM, Elias 12 Perron 1:19.71 238 36.56 43.15
12. KIEFFER GABBANA, Maximilien11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.27 233 35.42 44.85
13. PLETSCHETTE, Hugo 12 Scr 1:23.93 204 36.71 47.22
14. SETH, Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.35 181 37.72 49.63
15. FRAYLICH, Hugo 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:29.62 167 41.03 48.59
16. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, I. 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:36.80 133 43.18 53.62

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. VALENTINI, Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 58.27 611 27.26 31.01
2. GARCIA ZAMORA, Esteban 09 Perron 59.67 569 27.79 31.88
3. THILL, Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.36 498 28.83 33.53
4. SCHONS, Oscar 09 Lux Sharks 1:02.91 485 29.77 33.14
5. TUDOR, Stefan Cristi 09 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:03.60 470 29.83 33.77
6. CONROTTE, Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:15.72 278 34.25 41.47
7. WALAK, Olivier 09 Swimming Club ERA 1:16.15 273 35.52 40.63

DSQ CARDOSO NASCIMENTO, I. 09 Cercle de Natation Diekirch
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 16:00)

DNS RUIZ, Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 12, Men, 100m Butterfly

2008 and older

1. FRIPPIAT, Florian 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 54.68 739 25.38 29.30
2. THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 59.73 567 28.32 31.41
3. SCAGLIOLA, Leandro 08 Perron 1:00.68 541 28.55 32.13
4. BENNANI, Walid 07 Herstalnatation 1:00.95 534 28.23 32.72
5. RATHGEBER, Erik 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:01.42 521 28.09 33.33
6. JACOB, Geoffrey 88 Herstalnatation 1:02.88 486 28.95 33.93
7. BOHLER, Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.94 484 29.18 33.76
8. BLOND, Baptiste 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:02.96 484 28.91 34.05
9. VANNEROM, Nathan 08 Perron 1:03.16 479 29.56 33.60

10. OZDEMIR, Abdusselam 08 Herstalnatation 1:03.23 478 29.49 33.74
11. PETIT, Berenger 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:03.52 471 28.86 34.66
12. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, A. 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.77 466 29.52 34.25
13. CHAREF, Billal 02 Herstalnatation 1:04.49 450 28.17 36.32
14. OLINGER, Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.63 447 29.11 35.52
15. ALVARO, Noah 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:04.68 446 29.86 34.82
16. DEVOILE, Elio 07 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:05.12 437 30.06 35.06
17. BIHORAC, Hamza 07 Herstalnatation 1:05.74 425 29.81 35.93
18. SCHARTZ FORTE, Noah 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.85 423 29.02 36.83
19. ZEGAYE, Imrane 07 Herstalnatation 1:06.09 418 30.04 36.05
20. NONOA, Francis Dissiramah 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:06.25 415 29.96 36.29
21. KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.77 406 29.59 37.18
22. HAUCHART, Enzo 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:07.62 391 30.52 37.10
23. KRIES, Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.82 355 31.99 37.83
24. EVEN, Renaud 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:10.76 341 32.06 38.70
25. DOU LIU, Jasson 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.87 339 32.22 38.65
26. ARVAI, Simon 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.21 262 34.84 42.37

WDR GLOESENER, Louis 95 Lux Sharks

Event 13 Women, 100m Butterfly 2015 and older
13/12/2025 - 16:10 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

YOB 2015

1. ZIMMER, Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:42.67 155 48.75 53.92

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. ZHAO, Ruoqing 13 Lux Sharks 1:16.77 371 36.01 40.76
2. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:17.53 360 33.81 43.72
3. OMEROVIC, Ema 13 Lux Sharks 1:19.74 331 36.08 43.66
4. TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.36 323 37.00 43.36
5. SCHMIDT, Kira 13 Scr 1:21.43 311 37.73 43.70
6. MERCHE, Elsa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:22.09 303 37.10 44.99
7. HOUBA, Jeanne 14 Perron 1:24.74 276 39.18 45.56
8. DEMARET, Anaelle 14 Boust 1:31.42 219 46.40 45.02
9. SABA, Leila 14 Boust 1:31.52 219 42.92 48.60

10. SAUNIER, Laura 14 Lux Sharks 1:33.07 208 41.53 51.54
11. DIGNEFFE, Lindsay 13 Perron 1:36.96 184 45.37 51.59
12. FELLMANN, Apolline 13 Lux Sharks 1:42.96 153 46.98 55.98
13. BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:43.94 149 46.07 57.87

DNS BISTI, Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 13, Women, 100m Butterfly

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. ESHREF, Alara 11 Herstalnatation 1:15.40 391 33.83 41.57
2. SEREY MENDOZA, Maylen 11 Boust 1:17.59 359 34.84 42.75
3. GIESER, Leonie 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:20.48 322 37.47 43.01
4. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, A. 11 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:23.99 283 37.67 46.32
5. MERCHE, Lola 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:28.44 242 38.92 49.52
6. SAULIN, Manon 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:29.19 236 38.42 50.77
7. BLANCO SORIA, Paula 11 Lux Sharks 1:29.70 232 41.58 48.12
8. MATOS PEREIRA, Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:30.50 226 41.08 49.42
9. MONFILS-VAN BEETHOVEN, L.12 Boust 1:36.06 189 46.65 49.41

10. BIETTE, Luce 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:36.40 187 45.17 51.23
11. COLLARD, louna 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:40.02 167 43.59 56.43

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.81 435 33.55 39.26
2. BARDOZ, Manon 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:15.45 391 35.31 40.14
3. CORNU, Valentine 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:17.66 358 36.08 41.58
4. DONDELINGER, Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:17.79 356 35.43 42.36
5. NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.85 356 34.44 43.41
6. RIAHI, Sonia 10 Herstalnatation 1:17.91 355 34.46 43.45
7. MICHAUX, Olive 10 HJN 1:24.61 277 38.35 46.26
8. DOMENICUCCI, Lea 10 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy1:27.00 255 40.51 46.49
9. CHRISTIAENS, Camille 10 Perron 1:28.62 241 40.24 48.38

10. DELIGNERE, Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:34.58 198 41.52 53.06
11. CRUJEIRA NEVES, Ines 10 Natation Club Athus 1:34.75 197 41.24 53.51
12. MULLER EVANGELISTA, Louise10 Swimming Club ERA 1:40.30 166 44.41 55.89
13. BARTHELEMY, Naomie 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:40.42 165 45.11 55.31

2008 and older

1. BOHLER, Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:08.25 528 31.13 37.12
2. LABASSE, Clemence 07 Herstalnatation 1:08.54 521 34.10 34.44
3. BOURGEOIS-BREMEC, C. 08 HJN 1:12.85 434 32.38 40.47
4. WIRTH, Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:12.91 433 33.57 39.34
5. ALBERS, Emely 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:13.56 422 33.87 39.69
6. THIRY, Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:14.08 413 34.57 39.51
7. LEJEUNE, Loverline 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:14.58 405 33.85 40.73
8. OUERRAT, Thana 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:15.64 388 35.50 40.14
9. GERARD, Lola 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:20.32 324 35.32 45.00

10. ORSCHEL, Shana 08 HJN 1:32.12 214 39.59 52.53

Event 14 Men, 200m Freestyle 2015 and older
13/12/2025 - 16:22 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

YOB 2015

1. CARNEVALE, Jacopo 15 Lux Sharks 2:54.66 199 39.78 46.05 47.14 41.69
2. WERNER, Boris 15 Lux Sharks 2:57.09 191 39.89 44.72 46.67 45.81
3. CSISZAR, Daniel 15 Boust 3:04.01 170 42.22 48.05 46.89 46.85
4. JOST, Samson 15 Scr 3:10.07 154 41.32 51.49 50.55 46.71
5. PENNY, Tilo 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:16.08 140 42.99 50.93 51.47 50.69
6. SPOIDENNE, Esteban 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:16.53 139 45.20 50.50 52.35 48.48
7. MONTFORT, Eden 15 Boust 3:20.82 131 45.37 52.62 53.87 48.96
8. CHAIBI, Rayan 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:45.63 92 49.37 58.76 1:01.04 56.46
9. RADAJEV, Timofej 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:56.85 79 48.60 59.75 1:04.33 1:04.17

DSQ MECHTEL, Moris Laurent 15 Cercle de Natation Diekirch
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 16:32)
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 14, Men, 200m Freestyle

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. AUDOT, Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:24.41 352 32.96 37.12 37.78 36.55
2. THONET, Simon 13 Perron 2:26.47 337 33.85 37.72 38.75 36.15
3. ARTAMONOV, Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:31.07 307 34.49 38.53 39.60 38.45
4. STEFFES, Maarten 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:32.92 296 34.92 40.85 40.87 36.28
5. O'GRADY, Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:33.46 293 34.77 39.59 40.07 39.03
6. DUARTE, Ruben 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:37.86 269 36.54 41.30 41.50 38.52
7. ENGWA VAILLE, Sebastien14 Lux Sharks 2:40.98 254 36.66 42.00 42.21 40.11
8. RODRIGUES ALMEIDA, M.13 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:41.43 252 36.70 41.88 43.33 39.52
9. FERNANDEZ HANKE, M. 14 Swimming Luxembourg 2:43.41 243 36.43 42.14 43.47 41.37

10. TARTAINI, Stefano 14 Lux Sharks 2:44.37 238 38.32 43.10 43.16 39.79
11. SPARKES, Leonardo 14 Lux Sharks 2:45.10 235 38.37 42.00 44.17 40.56
12. LAAOUEJ, Wael 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:45.67 233 36.35 43.08 44.86 41.38
13. DA SILVEIRA, Adriel 13 Perron 2:46.74 228 37.90 43.69 43.80 41.35
14. DE MELO TINEL, E. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:47.74 224 38.13 44.06 43.73 41.82
15. VILLAN, Maxime 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:49.81 216 38.90 44.37 45.63 40.91
16. VILLON, Matheo 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:51.61 209 36.87 43.34 46.43 44.97
17. LICCARO, Matteo 14 Swimming Luxembourg 2:51.79 209 40.61 44.66 44.26 42.26
18. RASETA, Marko 13 Lux Sharks 2:52.40 207 38.96 45.98 46.23 41.23
19. SOARES, Francisco 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:53.26 204 37.80 45.48 45.60 44.38
20. ELSEN, Felix 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:54.39 200 39.87 45.68 46.78 42.06
21. MACWILLIAMS, Dutch 14 Lux Sharks 2:55.40 196 39.82 44.26
22. RADWAY, Casper 13 Lux Sharks 2:59.08 184 39.43 46.98 50.10 42.57
23. FIDAN, Seyhan 13 Lux Sharks 2:59.16 184 39.01 45.85 49.55 44.75
24. VINCIS, Axel 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:00.77 179 39.67 46.71 48.79 45.60
25. CHAKROUN, Yassine 14 Lux Sharks 3:00.95 179 41.08 47.93 48.41 43.53
26. NABOK, Matvii 14 Lux Sharks 3:06.46 163 40.93 48.18 50.84 46.51
27. EINAV, Yoel 14 Lux Sharks 3:07.87 160 40.42 49.87 50.67 46.91
28. BOILY, Loris 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:09.42 156 40.99 48.66 51.00 48.77
29. VALCU, Eric 14 Boust 3:09.48 155 41.55 49.64 51.47 46.82
30. SIMON, Luca 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:09.82 155 43.14 50.04 50.52 46.12
31. RAMIS, Jay 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:12.14 149 42.05 51.14 52.41 46.54
32. DARIMONT, Alexandre 13 Perron 3:12.95 147 42.74 49.26 52.29 48.66
33. DEVILLE, Benjamin 14 Perron 3:15.46 142 44.45 50.71 51.23 49.07
34. LOBO BARBOSA, Evan 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:16.87 139 41.10 51.53
35. MARTINONI, Raphael 14 Lux Sharks 3:19.49 133 45.11 52.35 53.30 48.73
36. HEINRICH, Kai 13 Scr 3:22.36 128 42.89 54.92 53.51 51.04

DNS AKROUD, Liam 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR BONJEAN, Hugo 13 Perron
WDR SEROV, Alessio 13 Perron
WDR AIMASSO, Luigi 14 Lux Sharks
WDR BRUNEAU, Ethan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. VISSER, Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:08.52 499 28.86 32.44 34.47 32.75
2. SIMAO NOGUEIRA, F. 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:09.78 485 29.36 33.22 33.69 33.51
3. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:10.47 477 30.28 34.84 34.14 31.21
4. WESTER, Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:13.27 448 30.93 35.11 34.59 32.64
5. VAN BURIK, Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:15.49 426 30.85 34.61 36.11 33.92
6. WEBER, Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:21.15 377 32.12 37.02 37.13 34.88
7. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, O.12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:22.29 368 33.18 36.28 38.00 34.83
8. PALLEZ, Kentin 11 HJN 2:25.52 344 34.01 36.99 38.25 36.27
9. DEVILLE, mael 12 Perron 2:26.15 339 32.89 37.46 38.56 37.24

10. REMICHE, Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:28.80 322 34.90 39.79 39.28 34.83
11. MOUSSAOUI, Sofian 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:34.09 290 34.45 39.69 41.04 38.91
12. ARAUJO, Simao 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:34.17 289 35.47 38.46 40.70 39.54
13. FORTEMPS, Emilien 12 Perron 2:34.19 289 35.59 39.47 40.58 38.55
14. FIORUCCI, Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:35.05 284 35.78 40.74 39.35 39.18
15. SETH, Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:40.69 255 35.97 41.28 42.72 40.72
16. COLBACK, Matheo 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:43.69 241 36.63 43.42 45.37 38.27
17. NOIRHOMME PHILIPPART DE FOY, A.12 Perron 2:45.93 232 37.48 42.77 44.85 40.83
18. SKENDEROVIC, Amar 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:49.40 218 35.49 44.15 45.55 44.21
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Event 14, Boys, 200m Freestyle, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

19. MADEJ, Alexander Leon 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch2:49.73 217 39.07 43.11 45.96 41.59
20. LEMIESZONEK, Feliks 12 Cercle de Natation Diekirch2:52.03 208 40.77 46.13 45.48 39.65
21. SCHAUS, jempy 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:01.26 178 39.83 45.74 48.59 47.10
22. VAN ERPS, Jules 11 Perron 3:06.96 162 38.76 49.78 51.35 47.07
23. BLAISE, Malone 11 Natation Club Athus 3:22.24 128 45.55 52.22 53.88 50.59

DNS CIRIELLO, Flavio 12 Herstalnatation
DNS CHAOUI, Kyle 11 Lux Sharks
DNS BERNEKE, Pius 12 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. KIDD, Alexander 09 Lux Sharks 2:03.71 560 27.95 31.07 33.05 31.64
2. TUDOR, Stefan Cristi 09 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:06.31 526 29.14 31.94 32.61 32.62
3. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:08.00 506 29.48 32.78 33.47 32.27
4. SCHONS, Oscar 09 Lux Sharks 2:13.58 445 30.11 34.41 35.45 33.61
5. SCHEECK, Lennox 10 Scr 2:13.64 444 30.56 34.08 35.06 33.94
6. BOMBAERTS, Maloh 09 Boust 2:16.13 420 29.43 34.23 36.46 36.01
7. FABER, Max 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:17.18 411 31.23 35.99 35.78 34.18
8. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:17.22 410 31.35 35.85 35.93 34.09
9. RADWAY, Isaac 10 Lux Sharks 2:19.58 390 30.18 35.91 37.46 36.03

10. VAUTHIER, Tendy 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:20.13 385 31.17 35.19 37.54 36.23
11. REISEN CARNEIRO, Vasco10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:25.80 342 31.97 38.05 38.75 37.03
12. DIGNEFFE, Noah 09 Perron 2:25.89 341 32.05 37.43 39.11 37.30
13. PEETERS, Simon 09 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:28.12 326 33.11 37.76 40.27 36.98
14. LEROY, Mathis 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:29.10 320 33.62 36.28 39.53 39.67
15. LEMNOUAR, Youssef 10 Perron 2:45.38 234 34.78 42.09 45.81 42.70

WDR SOPA, Edvinas 09 Swimming Luxembourg

2008 and older

1. DEVILLE, Manu 08 Perron 2:01.67 589 28.58 31.11 31.81 30.17
2. THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:04.11 555 29.06 31.77 32.26 31.02
3. MONROS COMA, Miquel 87 Lux Sharks 2:05.27 539 29.27 31.49 32.75 31.76
4. ALVARO, Noah 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:05.32 539 29.16 31.90 33.04 31.22
5. DEVOILE, Elio 07 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:06.19 528 29.49 31.90 32.53 32.27
6. BRAUN, Nico 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:06.26 527 27.45 31.10 33.44 34.27
7. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, A.08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:10.03 482 30.19 33.52 34.12 32.20
8. MATHIEU, Virgyl 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:10.96 472 29.49 33.16 34.89 33.42
9. CHRISTIAENS, Theo 08 Perron 2:11.86 462 29.37 33.23 34.99 34.27

10. HENRY, Milo 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:11.94 462 29.64 33.16 35.21 33.93
11. LEMAIRE, Mathis 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:12.50 456 30.10 33.24 35.01 34.15
12. DUMONT, Victor 08 Perron 2:13.47 446 30.30 34.24 34.68 34.25
13. HERR, Jacob 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:16.31 419 29.07 34.28 37.23 35.73
14. DOU LIU, Jasson 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.00 403 30.91 35.63 36.07 35.39
15. OLINGER, Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:19.74 388 28.71 34.79 38.37 37.87
16. BLAISE, Simon 96 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:20.40 383 31.45 35.86 36.98 36.11
17. EXPOSITO, Nael 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:20.78 380 30.64 34.51 37.83 37.80
18. NONOA, F. 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:22.52 366 31.63 35.09 38.23 37.57
19. ARVAI, Simon 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:26.15 339 33.19 37.38 38.86 36.72
20. BROUSMICHE, Joschua 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:29.23 319 33.08 37.20 39.04 39.91
21. ANISKO, Leonard 08 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:42.68 246 33.47 41.62 43.70 43.89

DNS WESTER, Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 15 Women, 200m Freestyle 2015 and older
13/12/2025 - 17:07 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

YOB 2015

1. ANISKO, Zofia 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:45.15 313 37.96 43.86 44.12 39.21
2. ROY, Callie 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:03.14 230
3. DUARTE, Lucie 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:10.72 203 43.52 48.58 50.68 47.94
4. SCHONS, Leoni 15 Lux Sharks 3:21.99 171 44.62 53.24 54.54 49.59
5. MARIK, Bara 15 Lux Sharks 3:32.72 146 45.54 57.09 56.43 53.66
6. CHAIBI, Tasnim 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:52.53 112 52.02 1:00.69 1:01.87 57.95
7. LEMAIRE, Anais 15 Cnb 4:41.52 63

WDR SIEBENS, Noa 15 Lux Sharks

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:21.48 499 32.99 36.14 36.79 35.56
2. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Lux Sharks 2:28.03 435 33.72 38.37 39.18 36.76
3. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:28.20 434 33.74 37.89 38.82 37.75
4. PERPETE, Lea 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:38.48 355 35.79 40.05 42.77 39.87
5. SABA, Leila 14 Boust 2:38.76 353 36.69 40.74 41.83 39.50
6. HULET, Elisa 13 Jod 2:39.88 345 36.90 41.32 42.09 39.57
7. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, L.13 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:41.04 338 36.17 41.32 42.49 41.06
8. PASCUAL, Alecx 13 Lux Sharks 2:41.50 335 36.59 41.47 42.47 40.97
9. SMITH, Victoria 14 Scr 2:42.04 332 36.81 41.41 43.31 40.51

10. HEILES, Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:42.94 326 37.27 42.43 43.73 39.51
11. PARDO, Olivia 13 Perron 2:43.32 324 37.91 42.51 43.18 39.72
12. HEVER, Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation 2:43.59 322 36.18 42.03 43.56 41.82
13. HANAPPE, Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:43.96 320 36.66 42.69 44.96 39.65
14. KOUTSAWA, A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:44.99 314 37.15 42.07 43.72 42.05
15. CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:45.05 314 38.66 43.22 43.53 39.64
16. BULGHERONI, Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:45.69 310 38.13 43.03 43.64 40.89
17. KOEUNE, Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:47.35 301 39.13 44.06 43.52 40.64
18. KASUBAITE, Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:48.27 296 37.05 44.44 45.47 41.31
19. CALAFATIDIS, Anastasia 14 Boust 2:50.32 286 38.27 44.00 46.24 41.81
20. KREINS, Julie 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:51.20 281 39.08 45.02 44.87 42.23
21. AIMONT, Myla 14 Natation Club Athus 2:54.45 266 42.29 47.43 44.34 40.39
22. BANSAL, Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:58.45 248 39.47 45.58 48.84 44.56
23. DRAGOJE KOLTZ, E. 13 Cercle de Natation Diekirch3:04.25 225 41.99 48.17 48.87 45.22
24. VON OLDENSKIOELD, A. 14 Lux Sharks 3:09.82 206 42.99 49.01 50.18 47.64
25. BERNASCONI, Lina 14 Scr 3:09.85 206 41.46 49.47 52.30 46.62
26. LECOMTE, Chloe 13 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation3:15.36 189 44.65 51.24 53.16 46.31
27. HORACEK, Gaia 14 Boust 3:15.96 187 43.19 50.48 51.81 50.48
28. POPOV, Darina 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:18.81 179 44.39 51.21 53.45 49.76
29. DEVAUX MARTINS, Vitoria14 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:18.97 179 43.32 51.11 55.53 49.01
30. SKENDEROVIC, Ayla 13 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:25.23 163 46.48 54.36 52.35 52.04
31. ROZALES, Noa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:27.29 158 46.44 53.19 57.31 50.35
32. HAJDARAJ, Vesa 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:38.32 135 47.78 56.09 59.04 55.41
33. TOME PEREIRA, Lisa 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:42.98 127 47.56 56.39 1:00.23 58.80

DNS AKROUD, Dana 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS DONDELINGER, Zelia 13 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR CAI, Qixuan 14 Boust
WDR FERRARIO, Serena Rachel13 Lux Sharks
WDR FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR TASI MOTA, Rebeka-Lys 14 Swimming Luxembourg
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 15, Women, 200m Freestyle

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:12.63 605 30.55 33.40 34.37 34.31
2. KUNEN, Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:18.92 527 31.80 35.95 36.12 35.05
3. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:19.82 517 32.10 34.93 37.20 35.59
4. VANHOUTTE, Thais 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:24.88 464 32.94 36.57 37.95 37.42
5. BRAUN, Anja 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:25.43 459 33.75 37.28 38.13 36.27
6. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, A. 11 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:26.13 453 33.09 36.96 38.74 37.34
7. SIGGILLINO, Lisa 11 HJN 2:26.55 449 33.73 37.84 38.35 36.63
8. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:26.79 446 34.36 37.65 37.98 36.80
9. CREMER, Louane 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:27.30 442 33.84 37.52 38.08 37.86

10. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:29.98 419 34.17 38.85 39.96 37.00
11. FERRARIO, Cecilia Margot11 Lux Sharks 2:30.24 416 35.55 37.76 39.15 37.78
12. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:30.61 413 34.87 38.64 38.99 38.11
13. WU, Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:31.84 403 35.10 39.35 40.52 36.87
14. THONET, Julia 11 Perron 2:31.88 403 34.59 38.59 40.32 38.38
15. DIEDERICH, Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:35.08 379 34.53 39.83 41.40 39.32
16. NAGORNAIA, Daria 12 Lux Sharks 2:35.14 378 34.66 40.03 40.38 40.07
17. PHILIPPRON, Carolina 11 Boust 2:35.73 374 34.77 39.50 40.85 40.61
18. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:36.86 366 35.16 40.97 40.92 39.81
19. CIRCIU, Ana 12 Lux Sharks 2:40.11 344 36.79 41.61 41.93 39.78
20. KERSCHEN, Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:40.98 338 36.40 41.67 42.30 40.61
21. DIGNEFFE, Shelly 11 Perron 2:41.14 337 35.85 41.28 42.87 41.14
22. PARDO, Alissa 12 Perron 2:42.12 331 37.08 42.03 42.41 40.60
23. MULLER, Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:43.66 322 36.45 42.13 42.89 42.19
24. SIMON, Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:44.81 315 36.84 41.50 43.28 43.19
25. REUTER, Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:46.11 308 38.66 42.92 43.18 41.35
26. SOLCI, Anna 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:51.62 279 36.96 44.01 46.44 44.21
27. ALLARD, Gina 12 Cercle de Natation Diekirch2:56.97 255 39.64 46.36 47.25 43.72
28. LANDRY, Olivia 12 Lux Sharks 2:59.37 244 39.69 45.86 47.79 46.03
29. ENGWA VAILLE, S. 11 Lux Sharks 3:00.37 240 39.75 46.20 48.01 46.41
30. VILLAR RIKANIADIS, L. 11 Perron 3:03.86 227 40.99 47.22 48.64 47.01
31. PETITJEAN, Zelie 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation3:16.07 187 46.26 50.19 52.83 46.79
32. CRAHAY, manon 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:37.51 137 49.05 55.35 59.07 54.04
33. VANDERMAELEN, Lilou 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation3:39.21 134 46.86 57.01 56.88 58.46
34. MARTIN, Chloe 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation3:41.24 130 47.09 55.56

WDR SMITH, Ella 11 Scr
WDR KINZIG, May 12 Lux Sharks

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. LEONARD, Leni 10 Lux Sharks 2:15.75 565 31.32 34.40 35.19 34.84
2. BENNANI, Maryam 10 Herstalnatation 2:18.53 531 31.73 34.45 36.32 36.03
3. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:18.61 530 32.04 35.05 36.60 34.92
4. CLESSE, Lea 10 HJN 2:19.71 518 32.34 35.25 36.62 35.50
5. CORNU, Valentine 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:21.69 496 33.19 35.97 36.77 35.76
6. BOURGEOIS-BREMEC, E.10 HJN 2:23.85 474 33.52 36.50 37.56 36.27
7. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:24.03 473 33.36 36.04 37.84 36.79
8. FORTEMPS, Florine 09 Perron 2:24.35 469 33.00 36.21 37.90 37.24
9. BARDOZ, Manon 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:26.43 450 34.41 37.80 37.78 36.44

10. GIESER, Amelie 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:28.63 430 34.44 37.52 38.39 38.28
11. ARNOULD, Perrine 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:31.31 408 33.49 37.99 39.80 40.03
12. BIEUX, Lea 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:33.27 392 35.19 38.78 39.87 39.43
13. ALTMEIER, Jade 09 HJN 2:37.16 364 35.27 39.93 41.85 40.11
14. DOMENICUCCI, Lea 10 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy2:42.30 330 37.90 42.17 43.07 39.16
15. KALONJI, Elise 10 Boust 2:45.79 310 35.86 40.88 44.24 44.81
16. CREMER, Romane 09 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:46.92 303 36.77 42.10 45.03 43.02
17. NIHOUL, Anaelle 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:55.46 261 39.27 45.06 46.44 44.69
18. BARTHELEMY, Naomie 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation2:59.46 244 40.09 46.74 48.15 44.48
19. LEOKA, Lisa 10 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:05.50 221 39.05 47.84 50.88 47.73

WDR HAMEN, Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett
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Event 15, Women, 200m Freestyle

2008 and older

1. BANKY, Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 2:06.81 693 29.20 31.67 33.01 32.93
2. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:06.94 691 29.39 32.16 32.93 32.46
3. BLESES, Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:12.17 612 29.91 33.42 34.79 34.05
4. BOHLER, Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:17.13 548 30.78 35.17 36.36 34.82
5. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, A. 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:17.91 538 31.02 34.75 36.13 36.01
6. RUPPERT, Wiebke 04 WSV Speyer 2:18.09 536 32.17 34.74 36.28 34.90
7. CORNU, Juliette 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:21.75 496 31.99 35.84 37.63 36.29
8. GERARD, Lola 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:23.69 476 33.08 36.67 37.72 36.22
9. KOENIG, Aurelie 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:29.22 425 34.65 37.90 38.64 38.03

10. CLOCKAERTS, Hannelore08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:36.39 369 34.38 37.93 41.64 42.44
11. PAREE, Apolline 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:38.24 356 35.06 39.54 42.22 41.42
12. DOCQUIER, Clara 08 Natation Club Athus 3:03.45 228 39.93 46.91 49.20 47.41
13. BOMBAERTS, Elouane 06 Boust 3:11.73 200 42.92 48.79 50.19 49.83
14. MAHIEUX, Pauline 08 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation3:20.19 176 45.36 51.43 54.88 48.52
15. BARTHELEMY, Ernestine 08 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation3:24.00 166 45.25 51.63 54.56 52.56
16. FLAMMANG-WAGENER, M.65 Cercle de Natation Dudelange4:22.89 77 1:00.22 1:07.52 1:08.00 1:07.15
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Event 17 Women, 400m Medley 2015 and older
14/12/2025 - 8:30 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. SCHMIDT, Kira 13 Scr 6:06.87 374
50m: 38.71 38.71 150m: 2:13.35 46.22 250m: 3:52.67 53.63 350m: 5:28.26 42.35

100m: 1:27.13 48.42 200m: 2:59.04 45.69 300m: 4:45.91 53.24 400m: 6:06.87 38.61

2. SABA, Leila 14 Boust 6:21.18 333
50m: 41.92 41.92 150m: 2:23.11 47.60 250m: 4:03.16 53.76 350m: 5:39.87 42.11

100m: 1:35.51 53.59 200m: 3:09.40 46.29 300m: 4:57.76 54.60 400m: 6:21.18 41.31

3. HOUBA, Jeanne 14 Perron 6:30.91 309
50m: 42.70 42.70 150m: 2:23.99 49.23 250m: 4:09.46 57.04 350m: 5:51.23 43.79

100m: 1:34.76 52.06 200m: 3:12.42 48.43 300m: 5:07.44 57.98 400m: 6:30.91 39.68

4. PASCUAL, Alecx 13 Lux Sharks 6:38.96 291
50m: 43.01 43.01 150m: 2:28.10 48.71 250m: 4:15.95 58.92 350m: 5:55.73 43.41

100m: 1:39.39 56.38 200m: 3:17.03 48.93 300m: 5:12.32 56.37 400m: 6:38.96 43.23

5. CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 6:39.78 289
50m: 47.18 47.18 150m: 2:36.27 50.37 250m: 4:20.44 55.26 350m: 6:00.65 42.84

100m: 1:45.90 58.72 200m: 3:25.18 48.91 300m: 5:17.81 57.37 400m: 6:39.78 39.13

6. HESSEL, Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 6:41.84 284
50m: 39.62 39.62 150m: 2:24.82 52.24 250m: 4:15.25 1:00.03 350m: 6:00.17 44.07

100m: 1:32.58 52.96 200m: 3:15.22 50.40 300m: 5:16.10 1:00.85 400m: 6:41.84 41.67

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. WU, Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 5:59.18 398
50m: 38.44 38.44 150m: 2:12.86 46.82 250m: 3:49.20 51.14 350m: 5:21.27 41.23

100m: 1:26.04 47.60 200m: 2:58.06 45.20 300m: 4:40.04 50.84 400m: 5:59.18 37.91

2. BROWN ROCKOVA, Sarka 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 7:20.01 216
50m: 42.53 42.53 150m: 2:39.23 59.48 250m: 4:37.82 1:01.14 350m: 6:30.54 50.96

100m: 1:39.75 57.22 200m: 3:36.68 57.45 300m: 5:39.58 1:01.76 400m: 7:20.01 49.47

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. BARTHEL, Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:00.33 682
50m: 31.08 31.08 150m: 1:46.04 39.20 250m: 3:07.31 42.61 350m: 4:25.98 35.73

100m: 1:06.84 35.76 200m: 2:24.70 38.66 300m: 3:50.25 42.94 400m: 5:00.33 34.35

2. GIESER, Amelie 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 5:53.92 416
50m: 37.60 37.60 150m: 2:07.29 45.52 250m: 3:44.40 52.26 350m: 5:15.36 38.93

100m: 1:21.77 44.17 200m: 2:52.14 44.85 300m: 4:36.43 52.03 400m: 5:53.92 38.56

3. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:57.00 406
50m: 34.87 34.87 150m: 2:03.30 46.64 250m: 3:41.90 53.52 350m: 5:17.63 39.71

100m: 1:16.66 41.79 200m: 2:48.38 45.08 300m: 4:37.92 56.02 400m: 5:57.00 39.37

4. CRUJEIRA NEVES, Ines 10 Natation Club Athus 6:34.81 300
50m: 41.73 41.73 150m: 2:26.17 46.42 250m: 4:09.26 54.06 350m: 5:51.32 47.10

100m: 1:39.75 58.02 200m: 3:15.20 49.03 300m: 5:04.22 54.96 400m: 6:34.81 43.49

5. KAPANTAIDAKI, Maria RaTaela 09 Swimming Luxembourg 6:39.75 289
50m: 38.79 38.79 150m: 2:17.58 46.88 250m: 4:03.68 58.73 350m: 5:52.96 47.78

100m: 1:30.70 51.91 200m: 3:04.95 47.37 300m: 5:05.18 1:01.50 400m: 6:39.75 46.79

WDR LEONARD, Leni 10 Lux Sharks
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Event 17, Women, 400m Medley

2008 and older

1. PFEIFER, Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 6:05.68 377
50m: 34.41 34.41 150m: 2:11.84 52.84 250m: 3:49.67 50.93 350m: 5:24.35 41.81

100m: 1:19.00 44.59 200m: 2:58.74 46.90 300m: 4:42.54 52.87 400m: 6:05.68 41.33

2. ERNENS, Chloe 05 Natation Club Athus 6:29.75 312
50m: 42.61 42.61 150m: 2:21.94 48.21 250m: 4:06.05 55.84 350m: 5:48.08 44.31

100m: 1:33.73 51.12 200m: 3:10.21 48.27 300m: 5:03.77 57.72 400m: 6:29.75 41.67

3. OPREA, Giulia Elena 07 Swimming Luxembourg 6:32.90 304
50m: 37.92 37.92 150m: 2:19.51 51.74 250m: 4:04.44 54.79 350m: 5:47.84 45.78

100m: 1:27.77 49.85 200m: 3:09.65 50.14 300m: 5:02.06 57.62 400m: 6:32.90 45.06

DNS GEORGES, Violette 08 Natation Club Athus
WDR REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang

Event 18 Men, 400m Freestyle 2015 and older
14/12/2025 - 8:47 Event With two swimmers per lane and manual timing Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

YOB 2015

1. MECHTEL, Moris Laurent 15 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 6:20.60 193
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:27.96 200m: 3:07.44 300m: 4:47.54 400m: 6:20.60

2. CIARDIELLO, Alessandro 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 6:22.85 189
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:30.70 200m: 3:10.59 300m: 4:49.86 400m: 6:22.85

3. MONTFORT, Eden 15 Boust 7:02.02 141
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:37.40 200m: 3:28.67 300m: 5:18.15 400m: 7:02.02

4. SCRABA, Robert 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 7:12.01 132
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:41.58 200m: 3:32.22 300m: 5:24.41 400m: 7:12.01

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. AUDOT, Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:03.41 381
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:10.24 200m: 2:27.86 300m: 3:46.18 400m: 5:03.41

2. THONET, Simon 13 Perron 5:07.89 365
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:11.28 200m: 2:29.79 300m: 3:50.47 400m: 5:07.89

3. LINTHOUT, Loic 13 Boust 5:19.88 325
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:15.87 200m: 2:38.06 300m: 4:00.23 400m: 5:19.88

4. O'GRADY, Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:27.41 303
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:16.47 200m: 2:39.01 300m: 400m: 5:27.41

5. ENGWA VAILLE, Sebastien 14 Lux Sharks 5:30.29 295
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:19.11 200m: 2:44.24 300m: 4:08.85 400m: 5:30.29

6. LAAOUEJ, Wael 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 5:44.92 259
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:21.33 200m: 2:51.61 300m: 4:21.42 400m: 5:44.92

7. RIAHI, Sabri 13 Herstalnatation 5:50.04 248
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:20.79 200m: 2:50.49 300m: 4:21.36 400m: 5:50.04
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 18, Boys, 400m Freestyle, YOB 2013 - 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

8. DA SILVEIRA, Adriel 13 Perron 5:52.40 243
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:24.87 200m: 2:57.30 300m: 4:28.15 400m: 5:52.40

9. FERNANDEZ HANKE, Miguel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 5:57.89 232
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:27.43 200m: 3:00.80 300m: 4:32.38 400m: 5:57.89

10. ALBERT, Victor 13 Boust 5:58.45 231
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:25.30 200m: 2:58.24 300m: 4:30.61 400m: 5:58.45

11. RADWAY, Casper 13 Lux Sharks 6:16.02 200
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:27.74 200m: 3:07.47 300m: 4:43.53 400m: 6:16.02

12. CHAKROUN, Yassine 14 Lux Sharks 6:16.39 199
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:29.21 200m: 3:06.22 300m: 4:44.98 400m: 6:16.39

13. VANDENDRIESSCHE, Oscar 13 Perron 6:16.48 199
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:28.34 200m: 3:05.31 300m: 4:44.79 400m: 6:16.48

14. LICCARO, Matteo 14 Swimming Luxembourg 6:17.54 198
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:29.16 200m: 3:06.96 300m: 4:44.51 400m: 6:17.54

15. DEVILLE, Benjamin 14 Perron 6:19.48 195
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:37.32 200m: 2:57.52 300m: 4:41.97 400m: 6:19.48

16. EINAV, Yoel 14 Lux Sharks 6:23.22 189
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:28.99 200m: 3:08.82 300m: 4:47.48 400m: 6:23.22

17. CONSTANT, Augustin 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 6:29.18 180
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:32.48 200m: 3:14.53 300m: 4:55.16 400m: 6:29.18

18. VALCU, Eric 14 Boust 6:48.22 156
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:38.50 200m: 3:23.37 300m: 5:08.10 400m: 6:48.22

19. RAMIS, Jay 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 6:48.88 155
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:35.08 200m: 3:21.59 300m: 5:09.25 400m: 6:48.88

20. DEFANG LACOSTE, Clay 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 7:40.35 109
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:38.32 200m: 3:40.09 300m: 5:45.34 400m: 7:40.35

DNS AKROUD, Liam 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR RIMBAUD, Adam 14 Boust
WDR DIURNI, Matteo 13 Lux Sharks

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 4:33.67 519
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:06.12 200m: 2:17.24 300m: 3:27.48 400m: 4:33.67

2. FERRARI, Maxime 11 Perron 4:35.57 509
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:03.98 200m: 2:14.61 300m: 3:26.11 400m: 4:35.57

3. VISSER, Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 4:46.21 454
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:05.69 200m: 2:19.39 300m: 3:33.48 400m: 4:46.21
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Event 18, Boys, 400m Freestyle, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

4. KIEFFER GABBANA, Maximilien 11 Swimming Luxembourg 4:47.71 447
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:07.64 200m: 2:21.84 300m: 3:35.64 400m: 4:47.71

5. PALLEZ, Kentin 11 HJN 5:07.93 365
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:13.11 200m: 2:32.12 300m: 3:51.83 400m: 5:07.93

6. DEVILLE, mael 12 Perron 5:12.50 349
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:11.48 200m: 2:32.71 300m: 3:53.74 400m: 5:12.50

7. REMICHE, Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 5:12.63 348
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:13.84 200m: 2:35.15 300m: 3:56.59 400m: 5:12.63

8. KHARDANI, Koussay 12 Boust 5:12.97 347
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:12.76 200m: 2:32.51 300m: 3:53.78 400m: 5:12.97

9. VAN DARTEL, Victor 12 Swimming Luxembourg 5:19.29 327
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:14.07 200m: 2:35.65 300m: 3:58.63 400m: 5:19.29

10. GHUNAIM, Elias 12 Perron 5:20.58 323
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:18.58 200m: 2:42.77 300m: 4:05.96 400m: 5:20.58

11. MOUSSAOUI, Sofian 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 5:21.71 320
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:13.85 200m: 2:37.52 300m: 4:02.31 400m: 5:21.71

12. FORTEMPS, Emilien 12 Perron 5:22.81 316
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:14.11 200m: 2:38.11 300m: 4:01.61 400m: 5:22.81

13. FIORUCCI, Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:36.29 280
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:17.31 200m: 2:45.35 300m: 4:13.35 400m: 5:36.29

14. PALAGNIOUK, Alexander 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 5:38.63 274
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:15.16 200m: 2:43.19 300m: 4:11.80 400m: 5:38.63

15. NOIRHOMME PHILIPPART DE FOY, Achille12 Perron 6:06.05 217
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:26.39 200m: 2:59.31 300m: 4:34.69 400m: 6:06.05

16. SKENDEROVIC, Amar 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 6:09.67 210
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:24.52 200m: 3:00.94 300m: 4:38.33 400m: 6:09.67

17. MAUCERI, Evan Travis 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 6:16.18 200
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:21.56 200m: 3:00.23 300m: 4:38.73 400m: 6:16.18

18. MADEJ, Alexander Leon 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 6:19.49 195
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:26.77 200m: 3:05.76 300m: 4:47.07 400m: 6:19.49

19. LEMIESZONEK, Feliks 12 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 6:25.54 185
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:34.23 200m: 3:17.48 300m: 4:57.49 400m: 6:25.54

DNS WEINANDY, Peter 12 SG Rhein-Mosel
DNS CHAOUI, Kyle 11 Lux Sharks
DNS KARANOVIC, Gordan 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg

WDR CIRIELLO, Flavio 12 Herstalnatation
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Event 18, Boys, 400m Freestyle, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

WDR KUZMENKO, Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:35.81 507
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:03.24 200m: 2:14.17 300m: 3:26.30 400m: 4:35.81

2. THALLER, Mathis 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 4:37.99 496
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:04.22 200m: 2:16.21 300m: 3:29.38 400m: 4:37.99

3. RADWAY, Isaac 10 Lux Sharks 4:56.75 407
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:07.67 200m: 2:23.79 300m: 3:40.73 400m: 4:56.75

4. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:06.02 371
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.26 200m: 2:25.76 300m: 400m: 5:06.02

5. BARTAK-PETRY, Patrick 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 5:15.62 338
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:09.78 200m: 2:31.64 300m: 3:54.67 400m: 5:15.62

6. PEETERS, Simon 09 Cercle Nautique Petange 5:27.69 302
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:17.14 200m: 2:40.40 300m: 4:06.65 400m: 5:27.69

7. AMMARI, Emine 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:37.87 276
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:18.35 200m: 2:45.65 300m: 4:13.71 400m: 5:37.87

8. PARINOV, Maxim 09 Swimming Luxembourg 5:52.17 244
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:17.21 200m: 2:48.59 300m: 4:22.32 400m: 5:52.17

DNS LABBE, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg

2008 and older

1. DEVILLE, Manu 08 Perron 4:20.65 601
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:01.40 200m: 2:08.21 300m: 3:16.07 400m: 4:20.65

2. ALVARO, Noah 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 4:23.37 583
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:01.74 200m: 2:08.89 300m: 3:16.24 400m: 4:23.37

3. MONROS COMA, Miquel 87 Lux Sharks 4:27.97 553
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:02.58 200m: 2:11.22 300m: 3:20.16 400m: 4:27.97

4. CHRISTIAENS, Theo 08 Perron 4:39.54 487
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:04.24 200m: 2:15.68 300m: 3:28.75 400m: 4:39.54

5. MATHIEU, Virgyl 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 4:40.56 482
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:05.16 200m: 2:17.36 300m: 3:29.78 400m: 4:40.56

6. LEMAIRE, Mathis 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 4:42.30 473
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:05.30 200m: 2:17.56 300m: 3:30.80 400m: 4:42.30

7. HENRY, Milo 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 4:44.05 465
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:05.36 200m: 2:17.57 300m: 3:32.20 400m: 4:44.05

8. VANNEROM, Nathan 08 Perron 4:44.91 460
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:05.90 200m: 2:19.15 300m: 3:32.56 400m: 4:44.91
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 18, Men, 400m Freestyle, 2008 and older

Rank YB Time Pts

9. DUMONT, Victor 08 Perron 4:45.17 459
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:06.08 200m: 2:18.45 300m: 3:32.39 400m: 4:45.17

10. KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:50.39 435
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:02.96 200m: 2:16.78 300m: 3:33.22 400m: 4:50.39

11. ENGEL, Arthur 99 Boust 4:55.92 411
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:06.95 200m: 2:21.82 300m: 3:39.31 400m: 4:55.92

12. BROUSMICHE, Joschua 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 5:13.15 347
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:13.18 200m: 2:34.58 300m: 3:55.76 400m: 5:13.15

13. HODGSON, William 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 5:22.16 318
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:12.57 200m: 2:37.34 300m: 4:01.81 400m: 5:22.16

14. PETIT, Thierry 72 Cnb 5:46.11 257
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:19.51 200m: 2:49.08 300m: 4:18.95 400m: 5:46.11

WDR TAIS, Charles 04 Boust

Event 19 Women, 100m Breaststroke 2015 and older
14/12/2025 - 9:16 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

YOB 2015

1. ANISKO, Zofia 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:25.80 417 42.13 43.67
2. ZIMMER, Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:39.31 269 47.65 51.66
3. SCHONS, Leoni 15 Lux Sharks 1:48.25 207 51.35 56.90
4. KAYSER, Millie 15 Scr 1:49.20 202 51.74 57.46
5. PLETSCHETTE, Millie 15 Scr 1:49.41 201 51.59 57.82
6. ROY, Callie 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:50.51 195 52.21 58.30
7. BENIANS, Alice 15 Lux Sharks 1:51.04 192 52.27 58.77
8. CASTELLARIN, Cassia 15 Lux Sharks 1:54.74 174 56.10 58.64
9. THIELEN, Sophia 15 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:54.82 174 52.38 1:02.44

10. MARIK, Bara 15 Lux Sharks 1:54.94 173 53.46 1:01.48
11. DUARTE, Lucie 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:57.25 163
12. SCHMIT, Eva 15 Natation Club Athus 2:01.66 146 58.44 1:03.22
13. MURESU, Silvia 15 Lux Sharks 2:07.83 126 1:01.89 1:05.94
14. LEPE, Chloe 15 Lux Sharks 2:09.65 121 1:00.54 1:09.11
15. TAN, Kassandra Lauren 15 Lux Sharks 2:09.69 120 1:03.52 1:06.17
16. TONTELING, Emilia 15 Lux Sharks 2:11.54 115 1:04.17 1:07.37
17. FOCANT, Camille 15 Natation Club Athus 2:13.74 110 1:02.89 1:10.85
18. BANSAL, Gitakshi 15 Barracuda Esch Natation 2:28.15 81 1:08.92 1:19.23
19. METRANGOLO, Ginevra 15 Lux Sharks 2:30.96 76 1:10.84 1:20.12

DSQ STEFANINI, Mia 15 Schwammclub Deifferdang
B11 - Feet not turned outwards during the propulsive part of the kick (SW 7.5) (Time: 9:47)

DNS RUITONG, Ma 15 Lux Sharks
WDR SIEBENS, Noa 15 Lux Sharks
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 19, Women, 100m Breaststroke

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.18 458 39.35 43.83
2. OMEROVIC, Ema 13 Lux Sharks 1:29.24 371 41.94 47.30
3. ROLL, Eloise 13 Lux Sharks 1:30.56 355 42.85 47.71
4. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:30.85 351 42.03 48.82
5. KOEUNE, Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:31.06 349 43.64 47.42
6. PARDO, Olivia 13 Perron 1:32.15 337 44.09 48.06
7. KINNEN, Lisa 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:33.36 324 44.74 48.62
8. HEILES, Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:33.42 323 43.92 49.50
9. TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.90 318 44.25 49.65

10. KREMER, Claire 13 Scr 1:34.04 317 44.95 49.09
11. KINZIG, Nina 14 Lux Sharks 1:34.57 311 44.22 50.35
12. FESQUET, Marie 14 Scr 1:35.55 302 44.43 51.12
13. KOUTSAWA, A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:35.81 299 44.60 51.21
14. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Lux Sharks 1:37.12 287 45.42 51.70
15. HANAPPE, Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:37.78 282 46.40 51.38

STAICU, Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:37.78 282 45.47 52.31
17. MERCHE, Elsa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:37.97 280 46.84 51.13
18. SAUNIER, Laura 14 Lux Sharks 1:38.85 273 46.51 52.34
19. BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:38.87 272 46.74 52.13
20. PERPETE, Lea 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:39.49 267 45.98 53.51
21. DEMARET, Anaelle 14 Boust 1:40.51 259 49.14 51.37
22. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:42.51 244 47.47 55.04
23. SMITH, Victoria 14 Scr 1:42.54 244 47.43 55.11
24. KOULISCHER, Rachel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:42.59 244 48.70 53.89
25. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:43.02 241 48.71 54.31
26. WUNDER, Matilda 13 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:43.13 240 46.90 56.23

CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, L. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:43.13 240 48.69 54.44
28. BULGHERONI, Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:43.23 239 49.61 53.62
29. FRANCK BERMER, Emma 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:43.26 239 48.68 54.58
30. PAULY, Manon 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:43.64 236 48.59 55.05
31. LACROIX, Clementine 13 Perron 1:44.35 232 49.50 54.85
32. WANG, Ruopu 14 Lux Sharks 1:44.86 228 50.08 54.78
33. PAULY, Michele 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:47.01 215 50.43 56.58
34. DIGNEFFE, Lindsay 13 Perron 1:47.33 213 50.63 56.70
35. EVEN, Elizabeth 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:47.56 211 49.84 57.72
36. SKENDEROVIC, Ayla 13 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:48.68 205 52.14 56.54
37. SASSU, Celine 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:50.36 196 51.36 59.00
38. KASUBAITE, Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:51.05 192 51.78 59.27
39. TOMASIN, Eden 13 Natation Club Athus 1:52.91 183 50.57 1:02.34
40. VON OLDENSKIOELD, Alice 14 Lux Sharks 1:53.22 181 54.73 58.49
41. SPAHIC, Eyna 14 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:53.66 179 53.08 1:00.58
42. MISIRLI, Aylin 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:53.93 178
43. PALEY, Georgina 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:54.11 177 52.35 1:01.76
44. TAN, Lizzie 13 Lux Sharks 1:54.33 176
45. BUZAN, Avelina 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:55.23 172 54.03 1:01.20
46. BANSAL, Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:56.92 165
47. LANDSBERG, Eva 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:58.42 158 55.12 1:03.30
48. BECKER, Ines 14 Natation Club Athus 1:58.81 157 53.48 1:05.33
49. BRIATTE KALEVA, Eva 14 Swimming Luxembourg 2:00.09 152
50. COLINO, Maya 14 Lux Sharks 2:00.15 152 57.28 1:02.87
51. JUNG COLLE, Maya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:00.20 151
52. TOME PEREIRA, Lisa 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:00.68 150 54.19 1:06.49
53. LACROIX MAILLOU, Emilie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:03.32 140
54. SCHMELER, Eulalie 13 Natation Club Athus 2:06.53 130
55. GORNOVICEANU, Sara 14 Swimming Luxembourg 2:07.15 128 57.49 1:09.66
56. AKROUD, Dana 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:07.22 128 1:00.23 1:06.99
57. SHEHATA, Sara 14 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.65 98 1:01.83 1:16.82
58. DEVOOGHT, Klara 13 Natation Club Athus 2:42.36 61 1:14.27 1:28.09

DSQ FERNANDES CARREIRA, Eliana13 Lux Sharks
B1 - More than one single butterfly kick prior to the first breaststroke kickafter the start or the turn (SW
7.1) (Time: 9:48)
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Event 19, Girls, 100m Breaststroke, YOB 2013 - 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

DNS HAJDARAJ, Vesa 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS PIMPAUD, Victoire 13 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR CAI, Qixuan 14 Boust
WDR HORACEK, Gaia 14 Boust
WDR COLLARD, Charline 13 Natation Club Athus
WDR PETRY, Sophie Luise 14 SSG Saar Max Ritter
WDR FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. THONET, Julia 11 Perron 1:21.40 489 38.95 42.45
2. SEREY MENDOZA, Maylen 11 Boust 1:21.42 488 38.13 43.29
3. GIESER, Leonie 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:21.84 481 38.15 43.69
4. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:22.86 463 38.16 44.70
5. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:24.27 440 39.43 44.84
6. VANHOUTTE, Thais 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:24.29 440 40.28 44.01
7. ESHREF, Alara 11 Herstalnatation 1:26.42 408 39.50 46.92
8. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:26.64 405 41.01 45.63
9. DIEDERICH, Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:28.00 387 40.96 47.04

10. AMAOUI, Sofia 12 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy1:28.21 384 42.16 46.05
11. SAULIN, Manon 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:28.45 381 40.19 48.26
12. PHILIPPRON, Carolina 11 Boust 1:28.82 376 41.06 47.76
13. BIETTE, Luce 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:29.09 372 43.22 45.87
14. NAGORNAIA, Daria 12 Lux Sharks 1:29.46 368 41.61 47.85
15. DEHLINGER, Noemy 11 HJN 1:29.52 367 42.02 47.50
16. HEINEN, Clara 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:30.65 354 42.68 47.97
17. WU, Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:30.70 353 42.51 48.19
18. DIGNEFFE, Shelly 11 Perron 1:31.47 344 42.77 48.70
19. REIZER, Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:31.55 343 42.21 49.34
20. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:32.14 337 43.15 48.99
21. PARDO, Alissa 12 Perron 1:32.24 336 43.29 48.95
22. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:33.08 327 42.77 50.31
23. LOES, Cloe 11 Swimming Club ERA 1:36.10 297 46.70 49.40
24. SUAREZ BARBER, Laia 11 Perron 1:37.62 283 45.40 52.22
25. MONFILS-VAN BEETHOVEN, L.12 Boust 1:37.70 282 45.96 51.74
26. KERSCHEN, Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:38.59 275 47.00 51.59
27. MEDDOURI, Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:39.35 268 46.09 53.26
28. VOBORILOVA, Adela 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:40.68 258 47.24 53.44
29. RAHMANI, Sarah 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:43.52 237 48.61 54.91
30. REUTER, Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:44.94 228 49.66 55.28
31. RUBEN-MAEGAWA, Meili 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:45.22 226 48.76 56.46
32. LANDRY, Olivia 12 Lux Sharks 1:46.13 220 50.06 56.07
33. MOLTER, Fanny 11 Natation Club Athus 1:46.39 219 49.42 56.97
34. GIRS, Lena 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:46.98 215 49.16 57.82
35. IVANOVA, Daria 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:47.30 213 48.74 58.56
36. CARVALHO, Athenais 11 Barracuda Esch Natation 1:47.36 213 49.34 58.02
37. MOERSDORF, Leni 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:47.93 209 50.73 57.20
38. SOLCI, Anna 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:49.53 200 50.09 59.44
39. NICHIFOR, Alexandra 12 Boust 1:49.77 199 50.96 58.81
40. MESZAROS, Dora 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:50.67 194 50.23 1:00.44
41. BECKER, Clara 11 Natation Club Athus 1:51.58 189 52.09 59.49
42. ZANONI, Giulia 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:55.64 170 52.45 1:03.19
43. PESSY, Eve 11 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:56.74 165 52.74 1:04.00
44. WANLIN, Lisa 11 Natation Club Athus 1:57.08 164 53.82 1:03.26
45. MARTIN, Chloe 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 2:05.02 134 57.70 1:07.32

DSQ PENA PRIETO, Jasmine 12 Swimming Club ERA
B4 - Stroke cycle not one arm stroke followed by one leg kick (except before the finish or the turn) (SW
7.2) (Time: 9:47)

DSQ LOULIDI LAHKIM, Sarah 12 Swimming Luxembourg
B9 - Head did not break the surface during each complete or incomplete cycle  (except the first cycle
after the start) (SW 7.4 / SW 7.6) (Time: 9:44)
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Event 19, Girls, 100m Breaststroke, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

DSQ TOCKERT, Leonore 12 Swimming Luxembourg
B1 - More than one single butterfly kick prior to the first breaststroke kickafter the start or the turn (SW
7.1) (Time: 9:45)

DNS KRETZCHMAR, Zadie 11 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR SMITH, Ella 11 Scr
WDR FLEURY, Chloe 11 Natation Club Athus
WDR DOBOSZ, Aurelia 12 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.91 479 38.15 43.76
2. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:22.47 470 39.09 43.38
3. FORTEMPS, Florine 09 Perron 1:22.86 463 37.47 45.39
4. ARNOULD, Perrine 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:28.76 377 41.21 47.55
5. GASPAR, Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:29.74 364 42.11 47.63
6. KALONJI, Elise 10 Boust 1:30.19 359 40.95 49.24
7. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:30.47 356 42.57 47.90
8. DA SILVEIRA, Melissa 10 Perron 1:32.79 330 43.66 49.13
9. GIESLER, Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.02 327 43.12 49.90

10. PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI, Louisa10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:34.38 313 44.73 49.65
11. BIEUX, Lea 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:34.39 313 44.26 50.13
12. CHRISTIAENS, Camille 10 Perron 1:35.70 300 44.74 50.96
13. MOOG, Charlotte 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:37.55 284 44.68 52.87
14. NIHOUL, Anaelle 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:38.35 277 45.66 52.69
15. LEOKA, Lisa 10 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:38.85 273 47.36 51.49
16. PIACENTINI, Giulia 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:41.20 254 46.17 55.03
17. DELIGNERE, Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:41.33 253 47.19 54.14
18. MONIOTTE, Lea 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:43.06 240 48.18 54.88
19. ALOST, Lea 10 Natation Club Athus 1:43.22 239 47.30 55.92
20. BILOUSOVA, Alisa 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:50.48 195 50.03 1:00.45
21. DE MEYERE, Elise 10 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:55.63 170 55.64 59.99
22. MEYERS, Leini 10 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:58.95 156 55.35 1:03.60

DSQ FERNANDES DIAS, Gabriela 09 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
B5 - Arm movements not simultaneous or alternating (SW 7.2) (Time: 9:45)

DSQ FLEURY, Marie 10 Natation Club Athus
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 9:53)

2008 and older

1. ALLAR, Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:17.00 577 35.87 41.13
2. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, Apoline08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:21.77 482 38.01 43.76
3. PEETERS, Elisa 04 Boust 1:22.16 475 37.89 44.27
4. PETIT, Philomene 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:28.37 382 41.83 46.54
5. CLOCKAERTS, Hannelore 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:29.97 362 40.06 49.91
6. SAFFAR, Sofia 08 Herstalnatation 1:31.51 344 42.36 49.15
7. WAGNER, Caroline 08 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:34.76 309 44.21 50.55
8. CONTER, Anja 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:36.57 292 44.64 51.93
9. DEOME, Maya 07 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:41.12 255 48.20 52.92

10. DE HEMPTINNE, Vanessa 78 Boust 1:52.56 184 51.51 1:01.05
11. KAISER, Louise 08 Cnb 1:52.73 184 53.34 59.39
12. GOLINVAUX, Lea 04 Natation Club Athus 1:59.63 154 53.57 1:06.06

DSQ BOMBAERTS, Elouane 06 Boust
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 9:54)
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 20 Men, 100m Breaststroke 2015 and older
14/12/2025 - 10:06 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

YOB 2015

1. WERNER, Boris 15 Lux Sharks 1:43.48 166 49.68 53.80
2. SPOIDENNE, Esteban 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:46.94 150 50.37 56.57
3. CSISZAR, Daniel 15 Boust 1:49.76 139 51.47 58.29
4. ABADLIA, Ayan 15 Lux Sharks 1:50.75 135 50.56 1:00.19
5. BLECKMANN, Nicolas 15 Swimming Luxembourg 1:51.05 134 53.17 57.88
6. CARNEVALE, Jacopo 15 Lux Sharks 1:51.92 131 53.03 58.89
7. BEN AYAD, Adam 15 Lux Sharks 1:54.73 121 55.90 58.83
8. MOUBARKAK, Nahil 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:01.47 102 54.40 1:07.07
9. MONTFORT, Eden 15 Boust 2:03.49 97 59.26 1:04.23

10. PENNY, Tilo 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:06.42 91 59.96 1:06.46
11. HEINRICH, Yan 15 Scr 2:09.69 84 1:02.53 1:07.16
12. LEBAZ, Simon 15 Lux Sharks 2:09.97 83 1:00.95 1:09.02
13. MEDINI, Haroun 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:20.19 66 1:08.18 1:12.01
14. RADAJEV, Timofej 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:20.97 65 1:05.83 1:15.14

DSQ FREITAS FERREIRA, Arthur 15 Lux Sharks
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:25)

DSQ TIVISSE, Nathan 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz
B12 - Executed a downward butterfly kick (except as allowed by SW 7.1) (SW 7.5) (Time: 10:20)

DSQ PLESCA, Oscar 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
B10 - Leg movements not simultaneous or alternating (SW 7.4) (Time: 10:24)

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. BEELEN, Maximilien 13 Boust 1:23.26 318 39.20 44.06
2. ARTAMONOV, Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:25.95 289 40.27 45.68
3. MULLER, Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:26.23 287 40.23 46.00
4. CONSTANTINESCU, Armand 13 Herstalnatation 1:29.68 255 41.15 48.53
5. VANDENDRIESSCHE, Oscar 13 Perron 1:32.38 233 42.12 50.26
6. STEFFES, Maarten 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:32.50 232 43.77 48.73
7. SOARES, Francisco 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:33.85 222 42.73 51.12
8. FIDAN, Seyhan 13 Lux Sharks 1:34.97 214 44.73 50.24
9. TARTAINI, Stefano 14 Lux Sharks 1:36.76 203 47.19 49.57

10. RODRIGUES ALMEIDA, Matias13 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:37.43 198 46.57 50.86
11. DUARTE, Ruben 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:38.24 194 47.18 51.06
12. SPARKES, Leonardo 14 Lux Sharks 1:39.62 186 47.90 51.72
13. DARIMONT, Alexandre 13 Perron 1:39.81 185 48.43 51.38
14. ELSEN, Felix 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:40.22 182 49.31 50.91
15. THONET, Simon 13 Perron 1:41.74 174 47.49 54.25
16. VINCIS, Axel 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:42.37 171 48.93 53.44
17. MACWILLIAMS, Dutch 14 Lux Sharks 1:45.72 155 49.06 56.66
18. BOILY, Loris 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:46.23 153 50.28 55.95
19. BRILL, Julian 13 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:47.69 147 49.59 58.10
20. NABOK, Matvii 14 Lux Sharks 1:48.47 144 51.57 56.90
21. VILLON, Matheo 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:50.93 134 50.36 1:00.57
22. RASETA, Marko 13 Lux Sharks 1:52.44 129 54.38 58.06
23. LOBO BARBOSA, Evan 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:55.33 119 53.98 1:01.35
24. CONSTANT, Augustin 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:56.56 116 53.96 1:02.60
25. BEMTGEN, Felix 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:56.66 115 51.97 1:04.69
26. FERRARIA PARRA, Hugo 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:03.29 98 59.28 1:04.01
27. AIMASSO, Luigi 14 Lux Sharks 2:04.19 96 59.84 1:04.35
28. ALVES PINA EVANGELISTA, D.14 Barracuda Esch Natation 2:06.06 91 59.51 1:06.55
29. HAN, Lang 14 Swimming Luxembourg 2:14.38 75 1:02.47 1:11.91
30. MOREIRA, Nolan 13 Natation Club Athus 2:38.46 46 1:12.39 1:26.07

DNS GEMKE, Edgar 14 SG Rhein-Mosel
DNS SOARES FERREIRA, Dinis 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR BONJEAN, Hugo 13 Perron
WDR BRUNEAU, Ethan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
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Event 20, Men, 100m Breaststroke

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. SIMAO NOGUEIRA, Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:13.35 466 34.06 39.29
2. GLODKIEWICZ, alexandre 11 Perron 1:15.02 435 35.03 39.99
3. DE CRESCENZO, Lucas 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:20.54 352 38.49 42.05
4. BANICA, Luca Vladimir 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.69 350 36.98 43.71
5. HALLOT, Maxime 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.69 337 38.24 43.45
6. SEYDI, Yanis 12 Boust 1:23.69 313 38.97 44.72
7. PEETERS, Jonah 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:24.20 308 39.88 44.32
8. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, Olivier12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:24.60 303 39.36 45.24
9. FESQUET, Louis 12 Scr 1:26.46 284 41.17 45.29

10. FRAYLICH, Hugo 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:28.08 269 41.75 46.33
11. PLETSCHETTE, Hugo 12 Scr 1:29.12 259 42.19 46.93
12. HUBERTY, Nick 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:30.38 249 42.05 48.33
13. ALASADI, Joud 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:31.89 237 42.94 48.95
14. SETH, Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:32.37 233 43.87 48.50
15. GUO, Baoxuan 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.62 224 42.79 50.83
16. BRAUN, Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:33.71 223 44.16 49.55
17. TIVISSE, Alexis 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:42.73 169 47.93 54.80
18. VAN ERPS, Jules 11 Perron 1:42.89 168 47.49 55.40
19. FERNANDEZ HANKE, Gaspar 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:43.71 164 47.33 56.38
20. BEMTGEN, Pit 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:43.87 164 48.58 55.29
21. BRADTKE, Leo 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:44.08 163 48.70 55.38
22. DEKELVER, Davide 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:49.86 138 51.02 58.84

DSQ LECARTE, Achilles 11 Natation Club Athus
B1 - More than one single butterfly kick prior to the first breaststroke kickafter the start or the turn (SW
7.1) (Time: 10:30)

DSQ RAZAFINDRABEKOTO, I. 12 Swimming Luxembourg
B1 - More than one single butterfly kick prior to the first breaststroke kickafter the start or the turn (SW
7.1) (Time: 10:19)

DSQ LUCIANI, Alessio 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang
B10 - Leg movements not simultaneous or alternating (SW 7.4) (Time: 10:19)

DNS MICHELS-LINK, Louis Gilles 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang
DNS TROIA REVERTE, Marcel 12 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. GARCIA ZAMORA, Esteban 09 Perron 1:08.04 584 31.72 36.32
2. THILL, Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.55 547 32.60 36.95
3. VALENTINI, Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.58 546 32.40 37.18
4. SCHEECK, Lennox 10 Scr 1:14.15 451 34.16 39.99
5. DEGLIN, Alexandre 09 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy1:14.34 447 33.81 40.53
6. GOSTNER, Romain 09 Club Aquatique Orne Lorraine Confluences1:20.64 350 37.88 42.76
7. FESQUET, Adrien 10 Scr 1:20.88 347 38.05 42.83
8. WALAK, Olivier 09 Swimming Club ERA 1:21.56 339 38.84 42.72
9. VAUTHIER, Tendy 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:22.70 325 37.60 45.10

10. SIEBENALLER, Nick 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.97 322 39.02 43.95
11. LEROY, Mathis 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:22.99 321 37.42 45.57
12. REISEN CARNEIRO, Vasco 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.42 317 39.06 44.36
13. DIGNEFFE, Noah 09 Perron 1:25.12 298 39.55 45.57
14. RAMBEAUX, Samuel 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:39.44 187 45.98 53.46
15. POUPAERT, Loan 10 Natation Club Athus 1:58.95 109 52.42 1:06.53

DSQ HAAS LACOSTE, Paxton 10 Cercle Nautique Petange
B1 - More than one single butterfly kick prior to the first breaststroke kickafter the start or the turn (SW
7.1) (Time: 10:35)

DNS SCHMIDT, Simon 10 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR GONCHARENKO, Matvii 09 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett
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Event 20, Men, 100m Breaststroke

2008 and older

1. VISSER, Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:08.10 582 31.64 36.46
2. CHAREF, Billal 02 Herstalnatation 1:09.01 559 32.23 36.78
3. BRAUN, Nico 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:10.10 534 32.11 37.99
4. PARMENTIER, Aymeric 93 Boust 1:11.37 506 33.06 38.31
5. PETIT, Berenger 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:12.35 485 33.95 38.40
6. ESCHETTE, Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:13.72 459 33.49 40.23
7. HAUCHART, Enzo 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:14.04 453 32.94 41.10
8. BASSI, Luca 94 Lux Sharks 1:14.69 441 35.56 39.13
9. NONOA, Francis Dissiramah 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:15.32 430 33.67 41.65

10. VON DER GOLTZ FERREIRA, Cid82 Lux Sharks 1:15.75 423 36.15 39.60
11. OLINGER, Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:15.91 420 35.19 40.72
12. SCAGLIOLA, Leandro 08 Perron 1:16.30 414 35.34 40.96
13. BLAISE, Simon 96 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:16.33 413 35.32 41.01
14. DOU LIU, Jasson 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.05 402 35.94 41.11
15. MEUNIER, Noa 08 Natation Club Athus 1:18.35 382 36.08 42.27
16. SZYBOWSKI, Jakub 07 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:18.75 376 37.24 41.51
17. EXPOSITO, Nael 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:21.09 345 36.78 44.31
18. EVEN, Renaud 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:21.86 335 37.53 44.33
19. MATTELART, Damien 07 Boust 1:21.98 334 36.16 45.82
20. BOURIVAIN, Eliott 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:25.75 291 39.36 46.39
21. SCHAMPAERT, Aaron 07 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:29.58 256 39.99 49.59
22. LUDOVICY, Steve 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:30.86 245 39.61 51.25
23. FERNANDES CARVALHO, G. 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:35.59 210 44.26 51.33

DNS ROTH, Simon 08 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR CHAUSSARD, Albert 07 Swimming Luxembourg

Event 21 Women, 200m Butterfly 2015 and older
14/12/2025 - 10:37 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. SARANCHUK, Milana 13 Boust 3:18.85 229 42.78 52.75 51.81 51.51
2. SABA, Leila 14 Boust 3:25.16 209 44.22 55.10 53.71 52.13
3. FELLMANN, Apolline 13 Lux Sharks 3:39.87 170 48.32 55.87 57.12 58.56

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. WERNER, Diana 12 Lux Sharks 2:56.76 327 37.45 44.69 48.31 46.31

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. CIRIELLO, Ilaria 09 Herstalnatation 2:38.90 450 34.62 40.51 41.93 41.84
2. BARDOZ, Manon 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:52.24 353 36.13 43.86 46.41 45.84
3. GIESER, Amelie 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:56.79 327 38.23 44.44 46.51 47.61
4. BARTHELEMY, Naomie 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation3:43.48 161 46.73 57.35 59.77 59.63

DSQ PORQUET, Cecile 09 Lux Sharks
P1 - Body not kept on the breast (except when execting a turn)  (SW 8.1) (Time: 10:48)

2008 and older

1. OPREA, Giulia Elena 07 Swimming Luxembourg 3:23.74 213 39.94 50.46 56.52 56.82
2. DEBERGH, Celestine 06 Natation Club Athus 3:41.88 165 49.35 56.19 58.44 57.90
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Event 22 Men, 200m Butterfly 2015 and older
14/12/2025 - 10:49 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. BEELEN, Maximilien 13 Boust 3:10.69 193 41.66 48.99 49.85 50.19
2. EINAV, Yoel 14 Lux Sharks 3:40.76 124 45.57 56.39 59.50 59.30

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. FERRARI, Maxime 11 Perron 2:26.92 423 31.64 38.10 38.80 38.38
2. VAN BURIK, Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.09 321 32.48 37.78 42.64 48.19
3. QUIEVY, Jacky 11 Boust 2:49.07 277 38.35 44.51 45.56 40.65
4. GHUNAIM, Elias 12 Perron 3:09.94 196 40.13 50.77 52.43 46.61

DSQ MOUSSAOUI, Sofian 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation
P6 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 8.4)
(Time: 10:55)

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. SCHONS, Oscar 09 Lux Sharks 2:18.04 510 30.73 35.54 35.63 36.14
2. GARCIA ZAMORA, E. 09 Perron 2:25.08 439 30.31 35.67 39.10 40.00
3. VAUTHIER, Tendy 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal3:00.86 227 34.26 45.23 50.57 50.80

2008 and older

1. LISSOIR, Colin 05 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:13.25 567 28.54 33.83 35.22 35.66
2. BENNANI, Walid 07 Herstalnatation 2:15.57 539 29.89 34.20 35.55 35.93
3. JACOB, Geoffrey 88 Herstalnatation 2:20.65 482 30.31 34.68 37.42 38.24
4. ALVARO, Noah 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:24.25 447 31.20 36.57 38.79 37.69
5. OZDEMIR, Abdusselam 08 Herstalnatation 2:25.29 438 31.41 37.32 38.25 38.31
6. DEVOILE, Elio 07 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:26.53 426 31.39 37.00 39.47 38.67
7. BOHLER, Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:29.05 405 30.99 37.60 39.75 40.71
8. VANNEROM, Nathan 08 Perron 2:38.08 340 31.29 41.60 43.36 41.83

WDR FRIPPIAT, Florian 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang

Event 23 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
14/12/2025 - 10:57 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

2015 and younger

1. ZIMMER, Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 33.36 354
2. ANISKO, Zofia 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 33.38 353
3. BOSSI, Lynn 15 Swimming Luxembourg 34.70 314
4. ACCOH, Naelle Elom Agnoko 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 35.73 288
5. ROY, Callie 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 36.05 280
6. CASTELLARIN, Cassia 15 Lux Sharks 36.14 278
7. DUARTE, Lucie 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 36.20 277
8. LIU, Mei-Li 16 Boust 36.75 265

MONROS WANG, Angi 16 Swimming Luxembourg 36.75 265
10. PLETSCHETTE, Millie 15 Scr 36.91 261
11. TAN, Kassandra Lauren 15 Lux Sharks 37.05 258
12. PILAGATTI, Alessia 15 Swimming Luxembourg 37.55 248
13. GRUJIC-MARTINS, Tara 16 Swimming Luxembourg 38.05 238
14. KERSCHEN, Zoe 15 Swimming Luxembourg 38.35 233
15. AUDOT, Roxanne 16 Barracuda Esch Natation 38.59 229
16. SCHONS, Leoni 15 Lux Sharks 38.68 227
17. KAYSER, Millie 15 Scr 38.76 226
18. DUPONT LITZLER, Lou 15 Swimming Luxembourg 39.17 218
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Event 23, Girls, 50m Freestyle, 2015 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

19. PECIREP, Ana 16 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 39.47 214
20. METZLER, Flore 15 Swimming Luxembourg 39.49 213
21. THIELEN, Sophia 15 SG Rhein-Mosel 40.08 204
22. CAO, Yiheng 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 40.10 204
23. SCHOMAKERS, Matilda Grace 15 Swimming Luxembourg 40.12 203
24. DEIDDA, Matilde 15 Lux Sharks 40.90 192
25. BENIANS, Alice 15 Lux Sharks 40.94 191
26. FISCHER, Katharina 16 Lux Sharks 41.00 190
27. DE CASTRO MAGALHAES YASSIN, Maelys15 Lux Sharks 41.01 190
28. LEPE, Chloe 15 Lux Sharks 41.55 183
29. DEOME-WATHY, Louise 16 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 41.67 181
30. DUARTE, Julia 17 Cercle Nautique Petange 41.85 179
31. DAMOSEVICIUTE, Ula 16 Lux Sharks 41.91 178
32. GORDON, Stella 16 Lux Sharks 41.95 178
33. MURESU, Silvia 15 Lux Sharks 42.10 176
34. DECLERCQ, Sara 15 Scr 42.22 174
35. MARIK, Bara 15 Lux Sharks 42.81 167
36. DIHI, Ines 16 Boust 42.89 166
37. HUI, Duola 16 Lux Sharks 43.36 161
38. RUTLEDGE, Mia 16 Scr 44.03 154
39. RUITONG, Ma 15 Lux Sharks 45.04 144
40. THIRY, Alice 16 Boust 45.12 143
41. DOLJENCU, Sabrina 15 Boust 45.28 141
42. FOCANT, Camille 15 Natation Club Athus 45.44 140

PEREIRA GAJO, Matilde 17 Schwammclub Deifferdang 45.44 140
44. BOUISSEAU, Manon 17 Boust 45.97 135
45. AUDOT, Zoe 16 Barracuda Esch Natation 46.09 134
46. VANDENDRIESSCHE, Zoe 15 Perron 46.22 133
47. BERCHEM, Margaux 16 Scr 46.24 133
48. TONTELING, Emilia 15 Lux Sharks 46.55 130
49. MAGNETTE, Daphne 16 Natation Club Athus 46.73 128
50. RIBEIRO DA COSTA, Elena 17 Barracuda Esch Natation 47.14 125
51. WAGNER, Eva Jasmyn Jade 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 47.87 119
52. JEANPERRIN, Molly 16 Lux Sharks 48.30 116
53. METRANGOLO, Ginevra 15 Lux Sharks 48.91 112
54. SCHMIT, Eva 15 Natation Club Athus 49.91 105
55. NZUDIE MAGUIA, Kom 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 51.71 95
56. GUDELA, Jeswitha 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 51.74 95
57. NOEL, Josephine 15 Natation Club Athus 53.13 87
58. VINCIS, Celia 17 Schwammclub Deifferdang 53.27 87
59. BANSAL, Gitakshi 15 Barracuda Esch Natation 53.43 86
60. VILLON, Clara 18 Barracuda Esch Natation 54.30 82
61. CIPRIANI, Leonie 16 Barracuda Esch Natation 57.17 70
62. PAULY, Marie 17 Schwammclub Monnerech 57.63 68
63. GLACHON, Clara 16 Natation Club Athus 58.81 64
64. FOSSARD, Clarice 16 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:00.01 60
65. KESS, Charlotte 19 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.33 32

DNS MARQUARDT, Charlotte 17 Barracuda Esch Natation
DNS FALCHERO, Lea 16 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS MARQUES LOPES, Diana 17 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS STEFANINI, Mia 15 Schwammclub Deifferdang
DNS DUDEK, Maja 16 Lux Sharks

WDR CAI, Qihan 17 Boust
WDR SIEBENS, Noa 15 Lux Sharks
WDR SCARAFINO, Emily 17 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR VAGUET, Sam 16 Cercle de Natation Wiltz
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Event 23, Women, 50m Freestyle

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.37 519
2. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 29.67 503
3. OMEROVIC, Ema 13 Lux Sharks 30.84 448
4. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 31.04 440
5. STAICU, Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 31.44 423
6. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Lux Sharks 31.85 407
7. KINZIG, Nina 14 Lux Sharks 32.16 395
8. FESQUET, Marie 14 Scr 32.20 394
9. SARANCHUK, Milana 13 Boust 32.27 391

10. KREMER, Claire 13 Scr 32.46 384
11. MERCHE, Elsa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 32.87 370
12. HESSEL, Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 32.90 369
13. PERPETE, Lea 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 32.93 368
14. HANAPPE, Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 32.96 367
15. KOULISCHER, Rachel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 33.06 364
16. PARDO, Olivia 13 Perron 33.19 359
17. LIU, Chloe 13 Swimming Luxembourg 33.31 356
18. SAUNIER, Laura 14 Lux Sharks 33.35 354
19. KINNEN, Lisa 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 33.47 351
20. HEILES, Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 33.48 350
21. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Leonor 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 33.59 347
22. CALAFATIDIS, Anastasia 14 Boust 33.62 346
23. SMITH, Victoria 14 Scr 33.63 346
24. LACROIX, Clementine 13 Perron 33.69 344
25. KOUTSAWA, Ahoefa Klervia Maywenn 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 33.71 343
26. BULGHERONI, Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 33.90 337
27. CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 34.51 320
28. KASUBAITE, Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 34.56 318
29. PASCUAL, Alecx 13 Lux Sharks 34.61 317
30. KOEUNE, Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 34.77 313
31. DIGNEFFE, Lindsay 13 Perron 35.26 300
32. WANG, Ruopu 14 Lux Sharks 35.35 297
33. BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 35.37 297
34. AIMONT, Myla 14 Natation Club Athus 35.41 296
35. PAULY, Michele 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 35.95 283
36. DEMARET, Anaelle 14 Boust 36.10 279
37. JUNG COLLE, Maya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 36.58 268
38. FRANCK BERMER, Emma 14 Swimming Luxembourg 36.92 261
39. PAULY, Manon 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 37.30 253
40. FERNANDES CARREIRA, Eliana 13 Lux Sharks 37.31 253
41. MISIRLI, Aylin 13 Swimming Luxembourg 37.55 248
42. BANSAL, Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 37.59 247
43. SASSU, Celine 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 37.81 243
44. DOLJENCU, Olivia 14 Boust 38.17 236
45. DRAGOJE KOLTZ, E. 13 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 38.27 234
46. BUZAN, Avelina 13 Swimming Luxembourg 38.47 231
47. FELLMANN, Apolline 13 Lux Sharks 38.76 226
48. LACROIX MAILLOU, Emilie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 38.92 223
49. EVEN, Elizabeth 13 Swimming Luxembourg 39.05 221
50. VON OLDENSKIOELD, Alice 14 Lux Sharks 39.06 220
51. WUNDER, Matilda 13 SG Rhein-Mosel 39.43 214
52. SKENDEROVIC, Ayla 13 Cercle Nautique Petange 39.59 212
53. TAN, Lizzie 13 Lux Sharks 39.82 208
54. COLINO, Maya 14 Lux Sharks 40.02 205
55. SPAHIC, Eyna 14 Schwammclub Monnerech 40.13 203
56. DEPREZ, Gabrielle 14 Swimming Luxembourg 40.49 198
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Event 23, Girls, 50m Freestyle, YOB 2013 - 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

57. PALEY, Georgina 13 Swimming Luxembourg 40.92 192
58. LANDSBERG, Eva 14 Swimming Luxembourg 41.15 188
59. TOMASIN, Eden 13 Natation Club Athus 41.89 179
60. BRIATTE KALEVA, Eva 14 Swimming Luxembourg 43.76 157
61. TOME PEREIRA, Lisa 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 44.09 153
62. SHEHATA, Sara 14 Swimming Luxembourg 44.19 152
63. GORNOVICEANU, Sara 14 Swimming Luxembourg 46.83 128
64. BECKER, Ines 14 Natation Club Athus 46.90 127
65. DEVOOGHT, Klara 13 Natation Club Athus 49.40 109

DNS HERT, Lena 13 SSG Saar Max Ritter
DNS PIMPAUD, Victoire 13 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS MUCA, Letizia 14 Cercle de Natation Diekirch

WDR CAI, Qixuan 14 Boust
WDR HORACEK, Gaia 14 Boust
WDR COLLARD, Charline 13 Natation Club Athus
WDR PETRY, Sophie Luise 14 SSG Saar Max Ritter
WDR FERRARIO, Serena Rachel 13 Lux Sharks
WDR FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. KUNEN, Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 28.47 570
2. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.07 535
3. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 29.94 490
4. SIGGILLINO, Lisa 11 HJN 29.95 489
5. BRAUN, Anja 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 29.99 487
6. SEREY MENDOZA, Maylen 11 Boust 30.22 476
7. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 30.23 476
8. VANHOUTTE, Thais 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 30.40 468
9. KINZIG, May 12 Lux Sharks 30.41 467

10. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, Anh-Lyse 11 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 30.45 466
11. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 30.86 447
12. ANISKO, Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 30.88 446
13. ESHREF, Alara 11 Herstalnatation 31.18 434
14. DIEDERICH, Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 31.46 422
15. FERRARIO, Cecilia Margot 11 Lux Sharks 31.86 406
16. MEDDOURI, Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 31.89 405
17. BLANCO SORIA, Paula 11 Lux Sharks 31.92 404
18. MATOS PEREIRA, Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 31.95 403
19. KERSCHEN, Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 32.03 400
20. SMITH, Ella 11 Scr 32.40 386
21. BROWN ROCKOVA, Sarka 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 32.41 386
22. THONET, Julia 11 Perron 32.44 385
23. SAULIN, Manon 11 Swimming Luxembourg 32.45 385
24. PHILIPPRON, Carolina 11 Boust 32.52 382
25. FABER, Lilly 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 32.81 372
26. CREMER, Louane 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 33.05 364
27. MERCHE, Lola 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 33.27 357
28. CIRCIU, Ana 12 Lux Sharks 33.38 353
29. DIGNEFFE, Shelly 11 Perron 33.39 353
30. BLECKMANN, Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 33.40 353
31. BIETTE, Luce 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 33.42 352
32. MONFILS-VAN BEETHOVEN, Loanne 12 Boust 33.56 348
33. REUTER, Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 33.65 345

REIZER, Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 33.65 345
35. PARDO, Alissa 12 Perron 33.78 341
36. AMAOUI, Sofia 12 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy 33.86 339
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Event 23, Girls, 50m Freestyle, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

37. HEINEN, Clara 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 33.89 338
38. LEROUX, Nemali 11 Swimming Club ERA 34.02 334
39. SUAREZ BARBER, Laia 11 Perron 34.26 327
40. MESZAROS, Dora 12 Swimming Luxembourg 34.48 321
41. NICHIFOR, Alexandra 12 Boust 34.82 311
42. SOLCI, Anna 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 34.87 310
43. ALLARD, Gina 12 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 34.88 310
44. NDZEBIR, Tereza Burinyuy 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang 34.99 307
45. VOBORILOVA, Adela 12 Swimming Luxembourg 35.04 305
46. SCOTTO, Antonia 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 35.06 305
47. RUBEN-MAEGAWA, Meili 11 Swimming Luxembourg 35.38 297
48. CARVALHO, Athenais 11 Barracuda Esch Natation 35.42 296
49. IVANOVA, Daria 12 Swimming Luxembourg 35.44 295
50. LOES, Cloe 11 Swimming Club ERA 35.48 294
51. GIRS, Lena 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 35.51 293
52. PESSY, Eve 11 Cercle Nautique Echternach 35.67 289
53. LANDRY, Olivia 12 Lux Sharks 37.36 252
54. VILLAR RIKANIADIS, Lorena 11 Perron 37.45 250
55. RAHMANI, Sarah 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 37.75 244
56. BECKER, Clara 11 Natation Club Athus 38.17 236
57. PENA PRIETO, Jasmine 12 Swimming Club ERA 38.74 226
58. MOLTER, Fanny 11 Natation Club Athus 40.31 200
59. ZANONI, Giulia 12 Swimming Luxembourg 40.41 199
60. TOCKERT, Leonore 12 Swimming Luxembourg 40.78 194
61. CRAHAY, manon 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 41.24 187
62. TRAN, Lily 11 Natation Club Athus 41.33 186
63. MARTIN, Chloe 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 43.24 162
64. LOULIDI LAHKIM, Sarah 12 Swimming Luxembourg 44.79 146
65. WANLIN, Lisa 11 Natation Club Athus 45.92 135
66. HUYBENS, Elia 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 45.95 135
67. MOERSDORF, Leni 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 47.85 120

DNS KRETZCHMAR, Zadie 11 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR DOBOSZ, Aurelia 12 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. BENNANI, Maryam 10 Herstalnatation 28.77 552
2. FORTEMPS, Florine 09 Perron 29.50 512
3. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.89 492
4. YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 29.95 489
5. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.00 487
6. KALONJI, Elise 10 Boust 30.05 485
7. BOURGEOIS-BREMEC, Eglantine 10 HJN 30.16 479
8. ARNOULD, Perrine 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 30.31 472
9. CORNU, Valentine 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 30.58 460

10. DONDELINGER, Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 30.74 453
11. RIAHI, Sonia 10 Herstalnatation 30.97 443
12. GEOFFROY, Jade 09 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy 30.98 442
13. BARDOZ, Manon 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 31.09 437
14. SMITH, Josephine 09 Scr 31.43 423
15. MICHAUX, Olive 10 HJN 31.67 414
16. BIEUX, Lea 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 32.26 392
17. BRUCCULERI, Isabel Louise 10 Swimming Luxembourg 32.33 389
18. GIESLER, Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg 32.55 381
19. DOMENICUCCI, Lea 10 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy 32.60 379
20. DELIGNERE, Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 32.69 376
21. DA SILVEIRA, Melissa 10 Perron 32.74 375
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Event 23, Girls, 50m Freestyle, YOB 2009 - 2010

Rank YB Time Pts

22. ALTMEIER, Jade 09 HJN 32.80 372
23. PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI, Louisa 10 Swimming Luxembourg 32.94 368
24. CREMER, Romane 09 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 33.17 360
25. PIACENTINI, Giulia 09 Swimming Luxembourg 33.19 359
26. CHRISTIAENS, Camille 10 Perron 33.63 346
27. ALVES, Lena 09 HJN 33.84 339
28. ESCHETTE, Maud 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 34.15 330
29. MOOG, Charlotte 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 34.17 329
30. FERNANDES DIAS, Gabriela 09 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 34.30 326
31. MULLER EVANGELISTA, Louise 10 Swimming Club ERA 34.45 321
32. BARTHELEMY, Naomie 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 35.20 301
33. LEOKA, Lisa 10 Cercle Nautique Petange 35.59 291
34. ALOST, Lea 10 Natation Club Athus 36.12 279
35. NIHOUL, Anaelle 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 36.34 274
36. PORQUET, Cecile 09 Lux Sharks 36.67 266
37. MONIOTTE, Lea 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 39.06 220
38. DE MEYERE, Elise 10 Cercle Nautique Echternach 41.07 189
39. MEYERS, Leini 10 Cercle Nautique Echternach 41.17 188

DSQ CLESSE, Lea 10 HJN
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 11:34)

DSQ BILOUSOVA, Alisa 10 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 11:21)

WDR NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR HAMEN, Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett

2008 and older

1. BANKY, Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 26.99 669
2. BLESES, Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 27.67 621
3. ALLAR, Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 27.93 604
4. LABASSE, Clemence 07 Herstalnatation 28.37 576
5. OUERRAT, Thana 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 28.75 553
6. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, Apoline 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 28.83 549
7. PFEIFER, Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 28.97 541
8. MERCENIER, Ombeline 07 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 29.14 531
9. PEETERS, Elisa 04 Boust 29.18 529

10. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 29.35 520
11. CORNU, Juliette 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 29.72 501
12. BOURGEOIS-BREMEC, Capucine 08 HJN 29.93 490
13. GERARD, Lola 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 30.07 484

PETIT, Philomene 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 30.07 484
15. SAFFAR, Sofia 08 Herstalnatation 30.24 475
16. WIRTH, Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.49 464
17. WAGNER, Caroline 08 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 31.42 424
18. LEJEUNE, Loverline 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 31.51 420
19. ORSCHEL, Shana 08 HJN 31.76 410
20. VIEH, Victoria 08 White Sharks BKS 32.01 401
21. CLOCKAERTS, Hannelore 08 Swimming Luxembourg 32.26 392
22. FURLAN, Martina 79 Lux Sharks 32.73 375
23. PAREE, Apolline 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 33.09 363
24. BAADE, Fanny 92 Cnb 33.48 350
25. CONTER, Anja 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 34.64 316
26. HOCQ, Eline 94 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 34.98 307
27. DEOME, Maya 07 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 35.13 303
28. KAISER, Louise 08 Cnb 35.59 291
29. GOLINVAUX, Lea 04 Natation Club Athus 37.14 256
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 23, Women, 50m Freestyle, 2008 and older

Rank YB Time Pts

30. BOMBAERTS, Elouane 06 Boust 37.28 254
31. DOCQUIER, Clara 08 Natation Club Athus 37.77 244
32. MAUFORT, elisa 95 Cnb 38.21 235
33. DE HEMPTINNE, Vanessa 78 Boust 44.29 151

DNS GEORGES, Violette 08 Natation Club Athus

Event 24 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
14/12/2025 - 11:40 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

2015 and younger

1. KNAPIK, Piotr 15 Swimming Luxembourg 32.88 257
2. SHUSTROV, Ivan 15 Swimming Luxembourg 33.30 247
3. PETAC, Mark 15 Swimming Luxembourg 34.32 226
4. SUTO, Erik 16 Lux Sharks 35.23 209
5. CIARDIELLO, Alessandro 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 35.48 204
6. CSISZAR, Daniel 15 Boust 35.59 202
7. GOMBERT, Leo 16 Boust 36.77 183
8. LEBELLE, Martin 15 Swimming Luxembourg 36.80 183
9. CARNEVALE, Jacopo 15 Lux Sharks 36.84 182

10. BISTIS, Nicolas 16 Swimming Luxembourg 36.94 181
11. JOST, Samson 15 Scr 37.32 175
12. WERNER, Boris 15 Lux Sharks 37.52 173
13. VAN DARTEL, Felix 15 Swimming Luxembourg 37.55 172
14. SPOIDENNE, Esteban 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 37.70 170
15. BRADTKE, Nicolas 15 Swimming Luxembourg 37.75 169
16. NIEDERKORN MARLAIR, Mett 17 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 38.18 164
17. KESS, Arno 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 38.78 156
18. BLECKMANN, Nicolas 15 Swimming Luxembourg 38.85 155
19. FREITAS FERREIRA, Arthur 15 Lux Sharks 39.83 144
20. FARAN, Damien 16 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 40.24 140
21. GOKTEN, Can 16 Lux Sharks 40.34 139
22. PASHAEI, Benjamin 16 Lux Sharks 41.60 126
23. BEN AYAD, Adam 15 Lux Sharks 42.20 121
24. MARTIN VILA, Mateo 16 Lux Sharks 42.28 120
25. MUNSCH, Simon 16 Lux Sharks 42.68 117
26. MONTFORT, Eden 15 Boust 43.04 114
27. SANTORO, Christian 15 Lux Sharks 43.08 114
28. SCRABA, Robert 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 43.20 113
29. BENEDI, Clement 16 Boust 43.29 112
30. RADAJEV, Timofej 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 43.33 112
31. SHMONIN, Gleb 16 Boust 43.44 111
32. KLEIN, Tom 16 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 43.73 109
33. PLESCA, Oscar 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 43.87 108
34. ROQUET, Valentin 17 Barracuda Esch Natation 44.30 105
35. WEBER, Lex 17 Scr 44.72 102
36. MILLE, Matthias 16 Schwammclub Monnerech 44.81 101
37. HEINRICH, Yan 15 Scr 45.19 99
38. LEBAZ, Simon 15 Lux Sharks 45.25 98
39. RICARDO DUARTE, Mathias 16 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 45.31 98
40. TIVISSE, Nathan 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 45.61 96
41. MEDINI, Haroun 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 45.93 94
42. GONCALVES, Isaac 16 Schwammclub Monnerech 46.03 93
43. BERCHEM, Maxime 18 Scr 46.14 93
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 24, Boys, 50m Freestyle, 2015 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

44. CARNEVALE, Niccolo 17 Lux Sharks 46.27 92
45. GALVEZ, Enzo 17 Schwammclub Deifferdang 48.34 80
46. FARAN, Adrien 18 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 49.05 77
47. FERNANDES, Lou 15 Lux Sharks 49.32 76
48. LAGOA OLIVEIRA, Evan 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 49.39 75
49. RASQUE, Loic 17 Scr 49.55 75
50. MOUBARKAK, Nahil 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 50.20 72
51. MARCHESINI GLAVAS, Benjamin 15 Lux Sharks 51.35 67
52. DIAME, Yannick Saliou 17 Schwammclub Deifferdang 52.10 64
53. VANNELLI, Francesco 16 Barracuda Esch Natation 52.23 64
54. IMAMOVIC, Alen 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 54.02 57
55. SASSU, Dominic 17 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 55.89 52
56. HAMER, Louis 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.23 51
57. NUNES, Julio 17 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 57.77 47
58. RATANGA, Ynivah 16 Barracuda Esch Natation 1:02.70 37
59. WINANDY, Sam 15 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.76 36
60. PAPADOPOULOS, Apollon 16 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:08.97 27
61. AJDARPASIC, Aidan 17 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:17.23 19

DSQ DELMARCHE, Tom 16 Cercle de Natation Wiltz
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 11:39)

DSQ ABADLIA, Ayan 15 Lux Sharks
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 11:46)

DNS ROLLING, Charel 17 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR EL MERHARI, Anis 17 Cercle de Natation Dudelange

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. CONSTANTINESCU, Armand 13 Herstalnatation 30.46 323
2. AUDOT, Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.52 321
3. DIURNI, Matteo 13 Lux Sharks 30.55 320
4. STEFFES, Maarten 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 30.66 317
5. ARTAMONOV, Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 31.26 299
6. LINTHOUT, Loic 13 Boust 31.29 298
7. MULLER, Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 31.31 297
8. VANDENDRIESSCHE, Oscar 13 Perron 31.46 293
9. THONET, Simon 13 Perron 31.47 293

10. FIDAN, Seyhan 13 Lux Sharks 31.89 281
11. DUARTE, Ruben 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 32.70 261
12. FERNANDEZ HANKE, Miguel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 33.00 254
13. O'GRADY, Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 33.16 250
14. RODRIGUES ALMEIDA, Matias 13 Cercle Nautique Petange 33.21 249
15. DA COSTA PASSETTI, Hugo 13 Swimming Club ERA 33.39 245
16. SPARKES, Leonardo 14 Lux Sharks 33.74 238
17. ENGWA VAILLE, Sebastien 14 Lux Sharks 33.86 235
18. DE MELO TINEL, Edward Augusto 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 34.05 231
19. TARTAINI, Stefano 14 Lux Sharks 34.15 229
20. ALBERT, Victor 13 Boust 34.36 225
21. ELSEN, Felix 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 34.47 223
22. LAAOUEJ, Wael 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 34.59 220
23. AKROUD, Liam 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 34.61 220
24. RIAHI, Sabri 13 Herstalnatation 35.02 212
25. RASETA, Marko 13 Lux Sharks 35.25 208
26. RADWAY, Casper 13 Lux Sharks 36.07 194
27. FEDOSEEV, Ivan 14 Swimming Luxembourg 36.39 189
28. LICCARO, Matteo 14 Swimming Luxembourg 36.44 188
29. BEMTGEN, Felix 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 36.77 183



Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082 Registered to Cercle de Natation Wiltz 15/12/2025 17:17 - Page 58

Lux Christmas Cup

Event 24, Boys, 50m Freestyle, YOB 2013 - 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

30. CHAKROUN, Yassine 14 Lux Sharks 37.01 180
31. LOBO BARBOSA, Evan 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 37.50 173
32. SCHLESSER, Thierry 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 37.62 171
33. SEROV, Alessio 13 Perron 37.67 171
34. VALCU, Eric 14 Boust 37.71 170

MOSER, Finn 13 SSG Saar Max Ritter 37.71 170
BOILY, Loris 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 37.71 170

37. RAMIS, Jay 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 37.79 169
38. CONSTANT, Augustin 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 38.13 164
39. NABOK, Matvii 14 Lux Sharks 38.81 156
40. FERRARIA PARRA, Hugo 13 Swimming Luxembourg 38.89 155
41. DARIMONT, Alexandre 13 Perron 39.31 150
42. AIMASSO, Luigi 14 Lux Sharks 39.43 149
43. DEFANG LACOSTE, Clay 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 39.66 146

MACWILLIAMS, Dutch 14 Lux Sharks 39.66 146
45. HEINRICH, Kai 13 Scr 39.79 145
46. ROUSSEAU LEHNERT, Philippe 14 Swimming Luxembourg 40.38 138
47. BRILL, Julian 13 SSG Saar Max Ritter 43.72 109
48. ALVES PINA EVANGELISTA, Dionisio 14 Barracuda Esch Natation 43.86 108
49. TLIJANI, Taym Allah 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 46.39 91
50. MOREIRA, Nolan 13 Natation Club Athus 47.91 83
51. HAN, Lang 14 Swimming Luxembourg 49.89 73

DNS IONISIE-GEORGESCU, Matei 13 Swimming Club ERA
DNS GEMKE, Edgar 14 SG Rhein-Mosel
DNS SOARES FERREIRA, Dinis 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang

WDR BONJEAN, Hugo 13 Perron
WDR RIMBAUD, Adam 14 Boust
WDR BRUNEAU, Ethan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. GLODKIEWICZ, alexandre 11 Perron 25.88 527
2. VISSER, Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 26.05 517
3. SIMAO NOGUEIRA, Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 27.13 457
4. HALLOT, Maxime 11 Swimming Luxembourg 27.20 454
5. WESTER, Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 27.57 436
6. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 27.75 427
7. VAN BURIK, Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 27.91 420
8. BANICA, Luca Vladimir 11 Swimming Luxembourg 28.61 390
9. KIEFFER GABBANA, Maximilien 11 Swimming Luxembourg 28.86 380

10. SEYDI, Yanis 12 Boust 29.05 372
11. DE CRESCENZO, Lucas 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 29.27 364
12. PALAGNIOUK, Alexander 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 29.30 363
13. BERNIMONT, Robin 12 Swimming Luxembourg 29.33 362
14. MAUCERI, Evan Travis 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 29.38 360
15. GUO, Baoxuan 12 Swimming Luxembourg 29.55 354
16. PEETERS, Jonah 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 29.65 350
17. GHUNAIM, Elias 12 Perron 29.72 348
18. BRADTKE, Leo 12 Swimming Luxembourg 29.74 347
19. REMICHE, Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 29.75 347
20. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, Ishaq 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 29.95 340
21. FIORUCCI, Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 30.05 336
22. KHARDANI, Koussay 12 Boust 30.20 331
23. PLETSCHETTE, Hugo 12 Scr 30.57 320
24. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, Olivier 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 30.70 315
25. QUIEVY, Jacky 11 Boust 30.71 315
26. LECARTE, Achilles 11 Natation Club Athus 30.99 307
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Event 24, Boys, 50m Freestyle, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

27. DEVILLE, mael 12 Perron 31.25 299
28. ALBRICCI, Federico 12 Lux Sharks 31.29 298
29. VAN DARTEL, Victor 12 Swimming Luxembourg 31.53 291
30. MADEJ, Alexander Leon 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 31.66 288
31. PALLEZ, Kentin 11 HJN 31.77 285
32. WEINANDY, Peter 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 31.84 283
33. SETH, Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 31.92 281
34. HUBERTY, Nick 11 Swimming Luxembourg 31.99 279
35. FORTEMPS, Emilien 12 Perron 32.01 278
36. ALASADI, Joud 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 32.10 276
37. LEROUX, Issey 12 Swimming Club ERA 32.36 269
38. LEMIESZONEK, Feliks 12 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 32.66 262
39. SKENDEROVIC, Amar 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 33.12 251
40. NOIRHOMME PHILIPPART DE FOY, Achille12 Perron 33.67 239
41. BRAUN, Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 33.84 235
42. FRAYLICH, Hugo 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 33.97 233
43. BEMTGEN, Pit 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang 34.23 227
44. PECHEUR, Tim 11 Natation Club Athus 34.83 216
45. VAN ERPS, Jules 11 Perron 35.05 212
46. RAZAFINDRABEKOTO, Iry Ny Avo 12 Swimming Luxembourg 35.69 201
47. TIVISSE, Alexis 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 35.70 200
48. FERNANDEZ HANKE, Gaspar 11 Swimming Luxembourg 36.40 189
49. DEKELVER, Davide 12 Swimming Luxembourg 37.65 171
50. SADRIAJ, Darien 12 Perron 37.69 170
51. MULLER EVANGELISTA, Logan 12 Swimming Club ERA 37.88 168
52. LUCIANI, Alessio 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang 42.42 119
53. BLAISE, Malone 11 Natation Club Athus 44.07 106

DNS GUDMUNDSSON, Hrafn 11 Lux Sharks
DNS KARANOVIC, Gordan 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS MICHELS-LINK, Louis Gilles 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang
DNS HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS TROIA REVERTE, Marcel 12 Swimming Luxembourg

WDR CIRIELLO, Flavio 12 Herstalnatation

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. VALENTINI, Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 25.09 578
2. RUIZ, Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 25.51 550
3. KIDD, Alexander 09 Lux Sharks 25.61 544
4. THILL, Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 25.90 526
5. DEGLIN, Alexandre 09 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy 25.96 522
6. TUDOR, Stefan Cristi 09 Cercle Nautique Petange 26.47 492
7. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 26.50 491
8. SCHONS, Oscar 09 Lux Sharks 26.74 478
9. REISEN CARNEIRO, Vasco 10 Swimming Luxembourg 26.88 470

10. CHAMONARD, Thomas 09 Swimming Luxembourg 27.25 451
11. WALAK, Olivier 09 Swimming Club ERA 27.32 448
12. FABER, Max 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 27.35 446
13. BOMBAERTS, Maloh 09 Boust 27.38 445
14. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 27.80 425
15. BLECKMANN, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 27.97 417
16. GOSTNER, Romain 09 Club Aquatique Orne Lorraine Confluences28.31 402
17. FESQUET, Adrien 10 Scr 28.46 396
18. VAUTHIER, Tendy 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 28.63 389
19. RADWAY, Isaac 10 Lux Sharks 28.69 387
20. AMMARI, Emine 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 28.72 385
21. LABBE, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 28.87 379
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 24, Boys, 50m Freestyle, YOB 2009 - 2010

Rank YB Time Pts

22. PEETERS, Simon 09 Cercle Nautique Petange 28.92 377
23. PARINOV, Maxim 09 Swimming Luxembourg 29.29 363
24. RAMBEAUX, Samuel 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 29.39 360
25. BARTAK-PETRY, Patrick 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 29.46 357
26. LEMNOUAR, Youssef 10 Perron 29.86 343
27. LEROY, Mathis 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 29.89 342
28. DIGNEFFE, Noah 09 Perron 29.90 342
29. SIEBENALLER, Nick 10 Swimming Luxembourg 30.86 311
30. HAAS LACOSTE, Paxton 10 Cercle Nautique Petange 31.24 299
31. DOCQUIER, Noah 10 Natation Club Athus 32.22 273
32. POUPAERT, Loan 10 Natation Club Athus 35.06 212

DNS THALLER, Mathis 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal
DNS SCHMIDT, Simon 10 Swimming Luxembourg

WDR SOPA, Edvinas 09 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR GONCHARENKO, Matvii 09 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett

2008 and older

1. RATHGEBER, Erik 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 24.41 628
2. HAVE, Olivier 99 Lux Sharks 24.76 602
3. ESCHETTE, Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 25.11 577
4. KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 25.22 569
5. HERR, Jacob 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 25.23 569
6. BLOND, Baptiste 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 25.39 558
7. CHAREF, Billal 02 Herstalnatation 25.44 555
8. VISSER, Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 25.56 547
9. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, Adam 08 Swimming Luxembourg 25.60 544

10. MONROS COMA, Miquel 87 Lux Sharks 26.12 513
11. SCAGLIOLA, Leandro 08 Perron 26.14 511
12. CONZEMIUS, Jerome 99 Swimming Luxembourg 26.19 508
13. SZYBOWSKI, Jakub 07 Cercle Nautique Petange 26.29 503

SCHUH, Volker 81 SSG Saar Max Ritter 26.29 503
15. DE MEUNYNCK, Victor 94 Boust 26.35 499
16. SCHARTZ FORTE, Noah 08 Swimming Luxembourg 26.36 499
17. BIHORAC, Hamza 07 Herstalnatation 26.47 492
18. PETIT, Berenger 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 26.48 492
19. DEVILLE, Manu 08 Perron 26.56 487
20. WESTER, Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 26.64 483
21. ALVARO, Noah 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 26.65 483
22. MATTELART, Damien 07 Boust 26.66 482
23. OLINGER, Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang 26.71 479
24. CHRISTIAENS, Theo 08 Perron 26.73 478

ENGEL, Arthur 99 Boust 26.73 478
NONOA, Francis Dissiramah 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 26.73 478

27. CICCONE, Gabriel 08 Swimming Luxembourg 26.79 475
28. DUMONT, Victor 08 Perron 26.82 473
29. PARMENTIER, Aymeric 93 Boust 26.91 469
30. MOOG, Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 27.11 458
31. BOHLER, Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 27.20 454
32. MATHIEU, Virgyl 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 27.21 453
33. ZEGAYE, Imrane 07 Herstalnatation 27.23 452
34. DOU LIU, Jasson 08 Swimming Luxembourg 27.28 450
35. HAUCHART, Enzo 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 27.75 427
36. BASSI, Luca 94 Lux Sharks 27.77 426
37. HENRY, Milo 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 27.95 418
38. CERVERA MUNOZ, Nathan 08 Swimming Club ERA 28.01 416
39. LEMAIRE, Mathis 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 28.11 411
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 24, Men, 50m Freestyle, 2008 and older

Rank YB Time Pts

39. ROISEUX, Antoine 96 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 28.11 411
41. EVEN, Renaud 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 28.16 409
42. BLAISE, Simon 96 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 28.24 405
43. BOURIVAIN, Eliott 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 28.59 391
44. HODGSON, William 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 28.76 384
45. EXPOSITO, Nael 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 28.80 382
46. MICHAUX, Oscar 08 HJN 28.82 381
47. SCHAMPAERT, Aaron 07 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 29.90 342
48. BROUSMICHE, Joschua 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 29.94 340
49. RENARD, Enzo 04 Cnb 30.26 329
50. LUDOVICY, Steve 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 30.36 326
51. FERNANDES CARVALHO, Gabriel 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 31.29 298
52. PETIT, Thierry 72 Cnb 31.66 288

DNS ROTH, Simon 08 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR TAIS, Charles 04 Boust
WDR PUETZ, Eric 80 Lux Sharks
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 25 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
14/12/2025 - 14:00 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

2015 and younger

1. ANISKO, Zofia 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 39.75 394
2. ZIMMER, Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 44.52 280
3. MONROS WANG, Angi 16 Swimming Luxembourg 47.28 234
4. BOSSI, Lynn 15 Swimming Luxembourg 47.83 226
5. SCHONS, Leoni 15 Lux Sharks 49.97 198
6. FISCHER, Katharina 16 Lux Sharks 50.28 195
7. LIU, Mei-Li 16 Boust 50.79 189
8. KERSCHEN, Zoe 15 Swimming Luxembourg 51.02 186
9. ROY, Callie 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 51.51 181

10. PLETSCHETTE, Millie 15 Scr 51.63 180
11. DAMOSEVICIUTE, Ula 16 Lux Sharks 52.20 174
12. PECIREP, Ana 16 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 52.63 170
13. PILAGATTI, Alessia 15 Swimming Luxembourg 52.65 169
14. BENIANS, Alice 15 Lux Sharks 53.19 164
15. DUPONT LITZLER, Lou 15 Swimming Luxembourg 53.28 163
16. SCHOMAKERS, Matilda Grace 15 Swimming Luxembourg 53.70 160
17. CASTELLARIN, Cassia 15 Lux Sharks 54.06 156
18. GRUJIC-MARTINS, Tara 16 Swimming Luxembourg 54.26 155
19. ACCOH, Naelle Elom Agnoko 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 54.38 154
20. MARIK, Bara 15 Lux Sharks 55.27 146
21. CAO, Yiheng 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 55.58 144
22. JEANPERRIN, Molly 16 Lux Sharks 56.10 140
23. PEREIRA GAJO, Matilde 17 Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.60 136
24. DIHI, Ines 16 Boust 56.68 136
25. DEIDDA, Matilde 15 Lux Sharks 57.39 131
26. DEOME-WATHY, Louise 16 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 57.60 129
27. DOLJENCU, Sabrina 15 Boust 57.87 127
28. SCHMIT, Eva 15 Natation Club Athus 58.06 126

HUI, Duola 16 Lux Sharks 58.06 126
30. AUDOT, Roxanne 16 Barracuda Esch Natation 58.07 126
31. MAGNETTE, Daphne 16 Natation Club Athus 58.12 126
32. BOUISSEAU, Manon 17 Boust 58.74 122
33. FOCANT, Camille 15 Natation Club Athus 58.86 121
34. LEPE, Chloe 15 Lux Sharks 59.10 120
35. RUITONG, Ma 15 Lux Sharks 59.11 120
36. RUTLEDGE, Mia 16 Scr 59.39 118
37. WAGNER, Eva Jasmyn Jade 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.10 108
38. CIPRIANI, Leonie 16 Barracuda Esch Natation 1:01.42 107
39. TAN, Kassandra Lauren 15 Lux Sharks 1:01.57 106
40. THIRY, Alice 16 Boust 1:01.79 105
41. VANDENDRIESSCHE, Zoe 15 Perron 1:01.83 104
42. DUARTE, Julia 17 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:02.47 101
43. VINCIS, Celia 17 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.10 98
44. AUDOT, Zoe 16 Barracuda Esch Natation 1:03.17 98
45. RIBEIRO DA COSTA, Elena 17 Barracuda Esch Natation 1:03.35 97
46. NZUDIE MAGUIA, Kom 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.63 96
47. TONTELING, Emilia 15 Lux Sharks 1:04.25 93
48. FOSSARD, Clarice 16 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:05.09 89
49. MARTINONI, Elisa 16 Lux Sharks 1:05.88 86
50. BERCHEM, Margaux 16 Scr 1:06.98 82
51. BANSAL, Gitakshi 15 Barracuda Esch Natation 1:07.44 80
52. GUDELA, Jeswitha 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:08.82 76
53. VILLON, Clara 18 Barracuda Esch Natation 1:10.75 70
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Event 25, Girls, 50m Breaststroke, 2015 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

54. KESS, Charlotte 19 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:11.62 67
55. METRANGOLO, Ginevra 15 Lux Sharks 1:12.30 65

DSQ FALCHERO, Lea 16 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
B1 - More than one single butterfly kick prior to the first breaststroke kickafter the start or the turn
(SW 7.1) (Time: 14:27)

DSQ GLACHON, Clara 16 Natation Club Athus
B9 - Head did not break the surface during each complete or incomplete cycle  (except the first cycle
after the start) (SW 7.4 / SW 7.6) (Time: 14:20)

DSQ NOEL, Josephine 15 Natation Club Athus
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW
7.6) (Time: 14:08)

DSQ STEFANINI, Mia 15 Schwammclub Deifferdang
B8 - Hands brought back beyond the hip line (except during the first stroke after the start or turn (SW
7.3) (Time: 14:07)

DNS MARQUARDT, Charlotte 17 Barracuda Esch Natation
DNS MARQUES LOPES, Diana 17 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS PAULY, Marie 17 Schwammclub Monnerech

WDR CAI, Qihan 17 Boust
WDR DUDEK, Maja 16 Lux Sharks
WDR SCARAFINO, Emily 17 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR VAGUET, Sam 16 Cercle de Natation Wiltz

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. OMEROVIC, Ema 13 Lux Sharks 38.29 441
2. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 39.15 413
3. PARDO, Olivia 13 Perron 42.62 320

ROLL, Eloise 13 Lux Sharks 42.62 320
5. HEILES, Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 42.72 318
6. KREMER, Claire 13 Scr 42.73 317
7. TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 42.88 314
8. KOUTSAWA, Ahoefa Klervia Maywenn 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 43.38 303

KOEUNE, Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 43.38 303
10. FESQUET, Marie 14 Scr 43.60 299
11. SABA, Leila 14 Boust 44.65 278
12. HANAPPE, Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 44.71 277
13. SAUNIER, Laura 14 Lux Sharks 44.80 275
14. KINZIG, Nina 14 Lux Sharks 44.81 275
15. STAICU, Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 45.49 263
16. PERPETE, Lea 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 45.92 256
17. FRANCK BERMER, Emma 14 Swimming Luxembourg 46.17 251
18. LIU, Chloe 13 Swimming Luxembourg 46.28 250
19. WANG, Ruopu 14 Lux Sharks 46.71 243
20. BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 46.74 242
21. DEMARET, Anaelle 14 Boust 46.98 239
22. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 47.27 234
23. PAULY, Manon 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 47.42 232
24. AIMONT, Myla 14 Natation Club Athus 47.53 230
25. WUNDER, Matilda 13 SG Rhein-Mosel 47.67 228
26. CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 47.82 226
27. CALAFATIDIS, Anastasia 14 Boust 48.08 223
28. PENNY, Lynn 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 48.88 212
29. PAULY, Michele 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 48.95 211
30. CORDOBES, Caroline 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 49.21 208
31. HESSEL, Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 49.22 207
32. DRAGOJE KOLTZ, E. 13 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 49.30 206
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 25, Girls, 50m Breaststroke, YOB 2013 - 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

33. MOUSSAY, Julie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 49.43 205
34. SASSU, Celine 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 49.64 202
35. TOMASIN, Eden 13 Natation Club Athus 49.94 199
36. DIGNEFFE, Lindsay 13 Perron 50.32 194
37. KASUBAITE, Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 50.35 194
38. SKENDEROVIC, Ayla 13 Cercle Nautique Petange 50.64 190
39. FERNANDES CARREIRA, Eliana 13 Lux Sharks 51.38 182
40. LIU, Shiyu 13 Swimming Luxembourg 51.40 182
41. SCHILLING, Johanna 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 52.34 172
42. PRISECARU, Clara Maria 14 Swimming Luxembourg 52.96 166
43. RYCKAERT, Clemence 13 Swimming Luxembourg 53.30 163
44. BECKER, Ines 14 Natation Club Athus 53.44 162
45. TOME PEREIRA, Lisa 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 53.83 158
46. DOLJENCU, Olivia 14 Boust 54.33 154
47. VERRI DA SILVA, Giulia 13 Swimming Luxembourg 54.93 149
48. MARTIN, Eden 13 Natation Club Athus 56.16 139
49. SCHMELER, Eulalie 13 Natation Club Athus 56.36 138
50. TAN, Lizzie 13 Lux Sharks 57.12 133
51. ECHAVE, Leire 13 Swimming Luxembourg 59.79 116

DSQ CAPPELLETTI, Lea 14 Swimming Luxembourg
B10 - Leg movements not simultaneous or alternating (SW 7.4) (Time: 14:17)

DNS HERT, Lena 13 SSG Saar Max Ritter
DNS BISTI, Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS LUNKES, Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS MUCA, Letizia 14 Cercle de Natation Diekirch

WDR CAI, Qixuan 14 Boust
WDR HORACEK, Gaia 14 Boust
WDR PETRY, Sophie Luise 14 SSG Saar Max Ritter
WDR FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 36.82 496
2. SEREY MENDOZA, Maylen 11 Boust 36.97 490
3. THONET, Julia 11 Perron 37.61 466
4. GIESER, Leonie 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 37.84 457
5. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 37.93 454
6. ESHREF, Alara 11 Herstalnatation 38.40 437
7. SMITH, Ella 11 Scr 38.49 434
8. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 39.00 417
9. DIEDERICH, Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 39.41 405

10. HEINEN, Clara 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 40.80 365
11. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 40.98 360
12. NAGORNAIA, Daria 12 Lux Sharks 41.03 358
13. BIETTE, Luce 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 41.05 358
14. PHILIPPRON, Carolina 11 Boust 41.10 357
15. DEHLINGER, Noemy 11 HJN 41.45 348
16. AMAOUI, Sofia 12 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy 41.46 347
17. DIGNEFFE, Shelly 11 Perron 41.49 347
18. LOES, Cloe 11 Swimming Club ERA 42.33 326
19. MONFILS-VAN BEETHOVEN, Loanne 12 Boust 42.46 323
20. WERNER, Diana 12 Lux Sharks 42.86 314
21. PARDO, Alissa 12 Perron 43.03 311
22. SUAREZ BARBER, Laia 11 Perron 44.02 290
23. MEDDOURI, Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 44.37 283
24. BROWN ROCKOVA, Sarka 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 45.30 266
25. KERSCHEN, Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 45.64 260
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 25, Girls, 50m Breaststroke, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

26. MERCHE, Lola 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 46.23 250
27. MOERSDORF, Leni 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 48.64 215
28. REUTER, Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 48.76 213
29. CARVALHO, Athenais 11 Barracuda Esch Natation 48.99 210
30. LANDRY, Olivia 12 Lux Sharks 49.00 210
31. MATOS PEREIRA, Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 49.32 206
32. MOLTER, Fanny 11 Natation Club Athus 49.67 202
33. GIRS, Lena 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 49.80 200
34. CRAHAY, manon 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 50.21 195
35. BECKER, Clara 11 Natation Club Athus 50.78 189
36. VILLAR RIKANIADIS, Lorena 11 Perron 53.08 165
37. WANLIN, Lisa 11 Natation Club Athus 53.33 163
38. PENA PRIETO, Jasmine 12 Swimming Club ERA 55.52 144
39. TRAN, Lily 11 Natation Club Athus 56.91 134
40. HUYBENS, Elia 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 57.05 133
41. ALLARD, Gina 12 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:02.97 99

DSQ MARTIN, Chloe 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation
B10 - Leg movements not simultaneous or alternating (SW 7.4) (Time: 14:18)

DNS NAPPEZ, Julia 12 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS SAULIN, Manon 11 Swimming Luxembourg

WDR VANHOUTTE, Thais 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation
WDR FLEURY, Chloe 11 Natation Club Athus

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 36.30 518
2. FORTEMPS, Florine 09 Perron 38.18 445
3. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 38.47 435
4. KALONJI, Elise 10 Boust 39.03 417
5. DONDELINGER, Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 40.43 375
6. ARNOULD, Perrine 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 40.67 368
7. CORNU, Valentine 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 41.18 355
8. GEOFFROY, Jade 09 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy 41.34 350
9. GIESLER, Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg 42.25 328

10. CRUJEIRA NEVES, Ines 10 Natation Club Athus 43.04 310
11. BIEUX, Lea 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 43.46 302
12. PORQUET, Cecile 09 Lux Sharks 44.59 279
13. CHRISTIAENS, Camille 10 Perron 44.76 276
14. NIHOUL, Anaelle 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 44.91 273
15. ESCHETTE, Maud 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 45.41 264
16. FERNANDES DIAS, Gabriela 09 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 46.63 244
17. ALOST, Lea 10 Natation Club Athus 46.77 242
18. MONIOTTE, Lea 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 46.90 240
19. DOMENICUCCI, Lea 10 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy 47.23 235
20. FLEURY, Marie 10 Natation Club Athus 51.29 183
21. NOBEN, Emmy 10 Natation Club Athus 57.82 128
22. FRIERES, Chloe 09 Natation Club Athus 1:01.10 108

DSQ MOOG, Charlotte 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang
B2 - Head did not break the surface before the hands turn inwards at the widest part of the second
stroke (SW 7.2) (Time: 14:31)

DSQ DELIGNERE, Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz
B7 - Elbows over the water (except at the last stroke at the turn/finish or during the turn) (SW 7.3)
(Time: 14:27)

DSQ LEOKA, Lisa 10 Cercle Nautique Petange
B7 - Elbows over the water (except at the last stroke at the turn/finish or during the turn) (SW 7.3)
(Time: 14:24)
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 25, Girls, 50m Breaststroke, YOB 2009 - 2010

Rank YB Time Pts

DSQ BOUILLON, Noemie 10 Natation Club Athus
B10 - Leg movements not simultaneous or alternating (SW 7.4) (Time: 14:27)

WDR HAMEN, Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett

2008 and older

1. LABASSE, Clemence 07 Herstalnatation 35.50 554
2. PEETERS, Elisa 04 Boust 36.43 512
3. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, Apoline 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 36.62 504
4. CALMES, Lara 04 Schwammclub Deifferdang 36.68 502
5. PETIT, Philomene 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 38.31 440
6. CORNU, Juliette 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 38.67 428
7. MERCENIER, Ombeline 07 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 38.99 418
8. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 40.31 378
9. SAFFAR, Sofia 08 Herstalnatation 40.37 376

10. CLOCKAERTS, Hannelore 08 Swimming Luxembourg 40.52 372
11. CONTER, Anja 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 43.66 297
12. DEOME, Maya 07 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 45.68 260
13. ERNENS, Chloe 05 Natation Club Athus 48.12 222
14. KAISER, Louise 08 Cnb 50.00 198
15. DEBERGH, Celestine 06 Natation Club Athus 50.95 187
16. HOCQ, Eline 94 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 51.71 179
17. DOCQUIER, Clara 08 Natation Club Athus 51.75 178
18. GOLINVAUX, Lea 04 Natation Club Athus 53.54 161
19. FLAMMANG-WAGENER, Marie-Paule 65 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 56.42 138

DNS GEORGES, Violette 08 Natation Club Athus
DNS ALLAR, Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang

Event 26 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
14/12/2025 - 14:38 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

2015 and younger

1. PETAC, Mark 15 Swimming Luxembourg 44.19 202
2. JOST, Samson 15 Scr 47.38 164
3. SHUSTROV, Ivan 15 Swimming Luxembourg 48.57 152
4. BISTIS, Nicolas 16 Swimming Luxembourg 48.61 152
5. LEBELLE, Martin 15 Swimming Luxembourg 48.77 150
6. SUTO, Erik 16 Lux Sharks 48.82 150
7. GOMBERT, Leo 16 Boust 48.83 150
8. SPOIDENNE, Esteban 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 49.06 147
9. ABADLIA, Ayan 15 Lux Sharks 49.18 146

10. BLECKMANN, Nicolas 15 Swimming Luxembourg 50.32 137
11. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, Nicolas 15 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 51.31 129
12. NDOJ, Arian 15 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 51.32 129
13. VAN DARTEL, Felix 15 Swimming Luxembourg 51.49 128
14. PASHAEI, Benjamin 16 Lux Sharks 51.83 125
15. MOUBARKAK, Nahil 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 51.96 124
16. BRADTKE, Nicolas 15 Swimming Luxembourg 52.23 122
17. BEN AYAD, Adam 15 Lux Sharks 52.79 118
18. NIEDERKORN MARLAIR, Mett 17 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 52.87 118
19. DELMARCHE, Tom 16 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 54.12 110
20. MARTIN VILA, Mateo 16 Lux Sharks 54.79 106
21. FREITAS FERREIRA, Arthur 15 Lux Sharks 55.52 102
22. GOKTEN, Can 16 Lux Sharks 56.14 98
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 26, Boys, 50m Breaststroke, 2015 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

23. TIVISSE, Nathan 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 57.55 91
24. BERCHEM, Maxime 18 Scr 57.80 90
25. KLEIN, Tom 16 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 58.49 87
26. MUNSCH, Simon 16 Lux Sharks 59.19 84
27. SHMONIN, Gleb 16 Boust 59.72 82
28. FARAN, Damien 16 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 59.75 81
29. RICARDO DUARTE, Mathias 16 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 59.96 81
30. PLESCA, Oscar 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:00.25 79
31. WEBER, Lex 17 Scr 1:02.15 72

MARCHESINI GLAVAS, Benjamin 15 Lux Sharks 1:02.15 72
33. HEINRICH, Yan 15 Scr 1:02.28 72
34. VANNELLI, Francesco 16 Barracuda Esch Natation 1:02.69 70
35. MILLE, Matthias 16 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:04.45 65
36. BENEDI, Clement 16 Boust 1:06.42 59
37. RASQUE, Loic 17 Scr 1:07.66 56
38. DIAME, Yannick Saliou 17 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.02 53
39. GONCALVES, Isaac 16 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:09.76 51
40. SASSU, Dominic 17 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:15.61 40
41. RATANGA, Ynivah 16 Barracuda Esch Natation 1:20.06 34

DSQ KESS, Arno 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang
B5 - Arm movements not simultaneous or alternating (SW 7.2) (Time: 15:01)

DSQ FERNANDES, Lou 15 Lux Sharks
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 14:59)

DSQ GALVEZ, Enzo 17 Schwammclub Deifferdang
B8 - Hands brought back beyond the hip line (except during the first stroke after the start or turn (SW
7.3) (Time: 14:59)

DSQ LEBAZ, Simon 15 Lux Sharks
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW
7.6) (Time: 14:59)

DSQ ROQUET, Valentin 17 Barracuda Esch Natation
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 14:59)

DSQ HAMER, Louis 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang
B1 - More than one single butterfly kick prior to the first breaststroke kickafter the start or the turn
(SW 7.1) (Time: 15:00)

DSQ CARNEVALE, Niccolo 17 Lux Sharks
B8 - Hands brought back beyond the hip line (except during the first stroke after the start or turn (SW
7.3) (Time: 14:59)

DSQ FARAN, Adrien 18 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
B10 - Leg movements not simultaneous or alternating (SW 7.4) (Time: 14:59)

DSQ IMAMOVIC, Alen 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang
B8 - Hands brought back beyond the hip line (except during the first stroke after the start or turn (SW
7.3) (Time: 14:57)

DSQ NUNES, Julio 17 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
B5 - Arm movements not simultaneous or alternating (SW 7.2) (Time: 15:00)

DSQ LAGOA OLIVEIRA, Evan 16 Schwammclub Deifferdang
B5 - Arm movements not simultaneous or alternating (SW 7.2) (Time: 15:01)

DSQ PAPADOPOULOS, Apollon 16 Schwammclub Monnerech
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW
7.6) (Time: 14:40)

DNS ROLLING, Charel 17 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS AJDARPASIC, Aidan 17 Cercle de Natation Diekirch

WDR SANTORO, Christian 15 Lux Sharks
WDR EL MERHARI, Anis 17 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 26, Men, 50m Breaststroke

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. BEELEN, Maximilien 13 Boust 38.57 304
2. CONSTANTINESCU, Armand 13 Herstalnatation 38.98 295
3. AUDOT, Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 40.76 258
4. FIDAN, Seyhan 13 Lux Sharks 42.57 226
5. VANDENDRIESSCHE, Oscar 13 Perron 43.56 211
6. TARTAINI, Stefano 14 Lux Sharks 45.29 188
7. SPARKES, Leonardo 14 Lux Sharks 46.12 178
8. DARIMONT, Alexandre 13 Perron 46.19 177
9. ALBERT, Victor 13 Boust 46.77 170

10. MARTINONI, Raphael 14 Lux Sharks 47.84 159
11. ELSEN, Felix 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 49.40 144
12. BRILL, Julian 13 SSG Saar Max Ritter 49.55 143
13. SEROV, Alessio 13 Perron 49.76 141
14. VASILACHE IOAN, Patrick 14 Swimming Luxembourg 51.55 127
15. ZORSKI, Oliwier 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 52.92 117
16. MOSER, Finn 13 SSG Saar Max Ritter 53.85 111
17. GRACZYK, Remigiusz 14 Swimming Luxembourg 54.31 109
18. SCHEECK, Ben 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 54.56 107
19. CARDOSO DINIZ, Raul Martim 13 Natation Club Athus 54.89 105
20. VIGER, Alan 14 Swimming Luxembourg 57.39 92
21. GUO, Congyao 14 Swimming Luxembourg 57.45 92
22. AIMASSO, Luigi 14 Lux Sharks 58.43 87
23. ROUSSEAU LEHNERT, Philippe 14 Swimming Luxembourg 59.74 81

DSQ DEFANG LACOSTE, Clay 14 Cercle Nautique Petange
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW
7.6) (Time: 15:01)

DSQ TLIJANI, Taym Allah 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang
B1 - More than one single butterfly kick prior to the first breaststroke kickafter the start or the turn
(SW 7.1) (Time: 15:00)

DNS IONISIE-GEORGESCU, Matei 13 Swimming Club ERA
DNS SOARES FERREIRA, Dinis 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang

WDR BONJEAN, Hugo 13 Perron
WDR RIMBAUD, Adam 14 Boust

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. VISSER, Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 34.09 441
2. BANICA, Luca Vladimir 11 Swimming Luxembourg 35.95 376
3. DE CRESCENZO, Lucas 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 36.14 370
4. HALLOT, Maxime 11 Swimming Luxembourg 36.65 354
5. KHARDANI, Koussay 12 Boust 38.90 296
6. FESQUET, Louis 12 Scr 39.06 293
7. ALASADI, Joud 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 40.26 267
8. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, Ishaq 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 40.80 257
9. LECARTE, Achilles 11 Natation Club Athus 42.04 235

10. HUBERTY, Nick 11 Swimming Luxembourg 42.46 228
11. WEINANDY, Peter 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 42.68 224
12. PECHEUR, Tim 11 Natation Club Athus 44.04 204
13. VAN ERPS, Jules 11 Perron 45.25 188
14. ALBRICCI, Federico 12 Lux Sharks 46.15 177
15. TIVISSE, Alexis 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 49.85 141
16. BLAISE, Malone 11 Natation Club Athus 51.42 128
17. LUCIANI, Alessio 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang 57.60 91

DSQ MULLER EVANGELISTA, Logan 12 Swimming Club ERA
B2 - Head did not break the surface before the hands turn inwards at the widest part of the second
stroke (SW 7.2) (Time: 15:01)
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 26, Boys, 50m Breaststroke, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

DNS MICHELS-LINK, Louis Gilles 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. GARCIA ZAMORA, Esteban 09 Perron 30.68 605
2. THILL, Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 32.23 521
3. SCHEECK, Lennox 10 Scr 33.33 471
4. DEGLIN, Alexandre 09 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy 33.35 471
5. WALAK, Olivier 09 Swimming Club ERA 34.57 422
6. GOSTNER, Romain 09 Club Aquatique Orne Lorraine Confluences34.74 416
7. LEROY, Mathis 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 35.96 375
8. SIEBENALLER, Nick 10 Swimming Luxembourg 36.93 346
9. BOMBAERTS, Maloh 09 Boust 37.89 321

10. RADWAY, Isaac 10 Lux Sharks 37.98 318
11. DIGNEFFE, Noah 09 Perron 38.17 314
12. ROTARU, Luca Stefan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 44.14 203
13. DOCQUIER, Noah 10 Natation Club Athus 45.89 180
14. POUPAERT, Loan 10 Natation Club Athus 52.37 121

WDR GONCHARENKO, Matvii 09 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett

2008 and older

1. VISSER, Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 29.63 671
2. DE MEUNYNCK, Victor 94 Boust 30.66 606
3. ROLKO, Rickard 99 Scr 31.24 573
4. CHAREF, Billal 02 Herstalnatation 31.54 556
5. PARMENTIER, Aymeric 93 Boust 32.00 533
6. PETIT, Berenger 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 32.18 524
7. HAUCHART, Enzo 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 32.31 518
8. VON DER GOLTZ FERREIRA, Cid 82 Lux Sharks 32.75 497
9. BASSI, Luca 94 Lux Sharks 32.86 492

10. OLINGER, Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang 33.15 479
11. NONOA, Francis Dissiramah 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 33.60 460
12. MEUNIER, Noa 08 Natation Club Athus 33.72 455
13. HERR, Jacob 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 34.01 444
14. MATTELART, Damien 07 Boust 34.17 438
15. DEVILLE, Manu 08 Perron 34.53 424
16. DOU LIU, Jasson 08 Swimming Luxembourg 34.74 416
17. VANNEROM, Nathan 08 Perron 34.91 410
18. CHRISTIAENS, Theo 08 Perron 35.18 401
19. ROISEUX, Antoine 96 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 35.26 398
20. EVEN, Renaud 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 35.41 393
21. EXPOSITO, Nael 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 35.63 386
22. BLAISE, Simon 96 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 35.64 386
23. ENGEL, Arthur 99 Boust 36.13 370
24. MICHAUX, Oscar 08 HJN 37.07 343
25. DUMONT, Victor 08 Perron 37.57 329
26. BOURIVAIN, Eliott 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 38.25 312
27. LESCEUX, Timeo 08 Natation Club Athus 38.36 309
28. ANISKO, Leonard 08 Cercle Nautique Petange 39.02 294

SCHAMPAERT, Aaron 07 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 39.02 294
30. SCHMITZ, Claude 78 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 39.99 273
31. LUDOVICY, Steve 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 40.00 273
32. FERNANDES CARVALHO, Gabriel 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 45.24 188

WDR MARENCO, Giovanni 99 Lux Sharks
WDR CHAUSSARD, Albert 07 Swimming Luxembourg
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 27 Men, 200m Medley 2015 and older
14/12/2025 - 15:06 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

YOB 2015

1. WERNER, Boris 15 Lux Sharks 3:18.00 190 43.11 52.19 58.80 43.90
2. CSISZAR, Daniel 15 Boust 3:20.30 184 44.79 49.65 1:00.34 45.52
3. CIARDIELLO, Alessandro 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:25.38 171 48.38 52.63 1:00.07 44.30
4. CARNEVALE, Jacopo 15 Lux Sharks 3:26.79 167 50.85 50.14 1:04.53 41.27
5. MECHTEL, Moris Laurent 15 Cercle de Natation Diekirch3:32.86 153 47.10 52.80 1:04.46 48.50
6. SCRABA, Robert 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:50.21 121 57.67 56.68 1:04.17 51.69
7. PENNY, Tilo 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:52.07 118 57.86 56.71 1:10.20 47.30

DSQ MEDINI, Haroun 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
P2 - Both arms not brought forward simultaneously over the water (SW 8.2) (Time: 15:29)

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. DIURNI, Matteo 13 Lux Sharks 2:43.04 341 36.02
2. MULLER, Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:44.83 330 36.09
3. ARTAMONOV, Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:48.05 312 38.16
4. STEFFES, Maarten 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:55.35 274 41.32 46.75 50.29 36.99
5. DA COSTA PASSETTI, H. 13 Swimming Club ERA 3:00.80 250 37.44 49.18 52.59 41.59
6. THONET, Simon 13 Perron 3:01.26 248 41.43 47.66 53.43 38.74
7. O'GRADY, Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:04.64 235 41.67 47.92 54.59 40.46
8. RODRIGUES ALMEIDA, M.13 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:06.01 230 42.06 47.17 55.37 41.41
9. TARTAINI, Stefano 14 Lux Sharks 3:06.83 227 42.58 47.24 55.81 41.20

10. DA SILVEIRA, Adriel 13 Perron 3:08.98 219 45.62 50.74 53.68 38.94
11. LAAOUEJ, Wael 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation3:09.59 217 41.97 50.38 57.14 40.10
12. RIAHI, Sabri 13 Herstalnatation 3:10.00 216 41.30 48.92 58.62 41.16
13. VANDENDRIESSCHE, O. 13 Perron 3:10.29 215 42.41 53.85 53.38 40.65
14. SOARES, Francisco 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:10.57 214 43.25 48.58 55.76 42.98
15. FEDOSEEV, Ivan 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:11.66 210 41.96 50.09 56.21 43.40
16. DE MELO TINEL, E. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:13.25 205 45.67 48.59 56.18 42.81
17. MACWILLIAMS, Dutch 14 Lux Sharks 3:16.40 195 42.84 53.23 1:00.22 40.11
18. VILLON, Matheo 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:18.58 189 40.65 50.36 1:01.48 46.09
19. BOILY, Loris 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:21.64 180 47.53 49.81 59.33 44.97
20. RADWAY, Casper 13 Lux Sharks 3:22.04 179 42.94 55.07 1:00.45 43.58
21. SEROV, Alessio 13 Perron 3:22.43 178 48.01 48.79 1:01.53 44.10
22. AKROUD, Liam 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:22.86 177 41.87 53.09 1:02.97 44.93
23. VALCU, Eric 14 Boust 3:23.07 176 46.97 49.57 1:02.08 44.45
24. CHAKROUN, Yassine 14 Lux Sharks 3:23.69 175 43.85 54.12 1:03.63 42.09
25. NABOK, Matvii 14 Lux Sharks 3:27.85 164 47.93 53.76 59.02 47.14
26. VINCIS, Axel 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:28.19 164 49.53 54.19 57.62 46.85
27. BEMTGEN, Felix 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:33.87 151 44.39 55.17 1:04.86 49.45
28. DEVILLE, Benjamin 14 Perron 3:37.88 143 52.46 54.64 1:02.97 47.81
29. RAMIS, Jay 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:51.28 119 51.19 1:01.46 1:08.23 50.40
30. LOBO BARBOSA, Evan 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 4:01.34 105 1:01.14 1:00.15 1:10.51 49.54

DSQ ENGWA VAILLE, Sebastien14 Lux Sharks
M3 - The swimmer/team did not cover one quarter of the distance in each stroke (SW 9.1 / SW 9.3)
(Time: 15:29)

DSQ DESMET ANTUNES, Eliot 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
M3 - The swimmer/team did not cover one quarter of the distance in each stroke (SW 9.1 / SW 9.3)

(Time: 15:36)

DSQ EINAV, Yoel 14 Lux Sharks
D3 - The swimmer did not stay on the back throughout the race (except when executing a turn (SW 6.2)
(Time: 15:25)

DNS GEMKE, Edgar 14 SG Rhein-Mosel
WDR BRUNEAU, Ethan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
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Event 27, Men, 200m Medley

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. GLODKIEWICZ, alexandre11 Perron 2:17.43 570 28.42 34.19 42.53 32.29
2. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:25.52 480 32.08 39.97 43.07 30.40
3. FERRARI, Maxime 11 Perron 2:25.69 479 30.17 38.28 44.69 32.55
4. VAN BURIK, Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:29.39 444 30.24 39.93 43.60 35.62
5. PLETSCHETTE, Hugo 12 Scr 2:41.52 351 34.84
6. WEBER, Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.79 349 33.29 40.57 51.52 36.41
7. SEYDI, Yanis 12 Boust 2:43.26 340 33.07 42.86 48.96 38.37
8. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, O.12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:43.57 338 37.26 35.16
9. PEETERS, Jonah 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:45.56 326 37.12 43.45 48.16 36.83

10. QUIEVY, Jacky 11 Boust 2:51.34 294 36.71 42.67 54.44 37.52
11. GHUNAIM, Elias 12 Perron 2:52.34 289 34.36 39.17
12. PALAGNIOUK, Alexander 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:52.48 288 35.79 43.73 53.03 39.93
13. FORTEMPS, Emilien 12 Perron 2:55.51 274 39.65 45.29 53.28 37.29
14. FIORUCCI, Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:58.07 262 37.54 49.15 53.12 38.26
15. BRAUN, Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett3:00.16 253 43.46 42.03 54.62 40.05
16. MAUCERI, Evan Travis 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:09.04 219 40.68 49.26 54.02 45.08
17. MADEJ, Alexander Leon 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch3:12.36 208 42.71 51.81 55.12 42.72
18. NOIRHOMME PHILIPPART DE FOY, A.12 Perron 3:20.02 185 46.10 53.35 57.81 42.76
19. LEMIESZONEK, Feliks 12 Cercle de Natation Diekirch3:21.31 181 46.45 54.07 59.24 41.55
20. SKENDEROVIC, Amar 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:24.40 173 48.60 55.56 59.19 41.05
21. BEMTGEN, Pit 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:26.82 167 48.79 54.91 58.93 44.19
22. SADRIAJ, Darien 12 Perron 3:43.96 131 46.52 57.92 1:09.41 50.11

DSQ DEVILLE, mael 12 Perron
D3 - The swimmer did not stay on the back throughout the race (except when executing a turn (SW 6.2)
(Time: 15:32)

DNS CHAOUI, Kyle 11 Lux Sharks
DNS KARANOVIC, Gordan 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS BERNEKE, Pius 12 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR VAN ERPS, Jules 11 Perron

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. VALENTINI, Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:12.02 643 26.99 34.38 40.07 30.58
2. THILL, Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:19.78 542 28.83 37.47 40.53 32.95
3. DEGLIN, Alexandre 09 Union Sportive des Bassins de Longwy2:24.07 495 30.31 37.94 42.89 32.93
4. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:26.57 470 30.34 38.44 46.22 31.57
5. TUDOR, Stefan Cristi 09 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:29.54 443 29.73 37.94 47.77 34.10
6. VAUTHIER, Tendy 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:36.55 386 33.22 41.89 46.45 34.99
7. FABER, Max 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:36.79 384 31.82 40.57 49.89 34.51
8. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:37.56 378 33.75 40.77 48.13 34.91
9. REISEN CARNEIRO, Vasco10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:37.98 375 30.12 36.59

10. PEETERS, Simon 09 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:49.80 302 36.85 46.16 49.26 37.53
11. BARTAK-PETRY, Patrick 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:54.40 279 37.28 37.10
12. AMMARI, Emine 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:58.98 258 54.86 40.41
13. RAMBEAUX, Samuel 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation3:01.61 247 39.03 47.26 57.58 37.74
14. LEMNOUAR, Youssef 10 Perron 3:07.15 226 35.87 48.50 59.18 43.60

DSQ HAAS LACOSTE, Paxton 10 Cercle Nautique Petange
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 15:25)

2008 and older

1. LISSOIR, Colin 05 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:15.04 601 27.66 35.14 41.23 31.01
2. THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.35 559 28.29 36.60 42.21 31.25
3. BRAUN, Nico 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:21.71 520 29.27 39.27 39.87 33.30
4. SCAGLIOLA, Leandro 08 Perron 2:21.93 518 28.85 36.80 43.78 32.50
5. MATHIEU, Virgyl 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:23.48 501 30.27 35.20 43.83 34.18
6. JACOB, Geoffrey 88 Herstalnatation 2:26.40 472 29.34 39.82 43.32 33.92
7. DEVOILE, Elio 07 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:27.16 464 30.61 39.83 44.76 31.96
8. ALVARO, Noah 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:31.13 429 30.24 40.39 46.06 34.44
9. LEMAIRE, Mathis 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:31.25 428 31.15 38.47 46.37 35.26
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Event 27, Men, 200m Medley, 2008 and older

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

10. KRIES, Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:31.28 427 31.47 38.21 46.56 35.04
11. ZEGAYE, Imrane 07 Herstalnatation 2:31.30 427 30.00 39.56 46.28 35.46
12. HENRY, Milo 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:32.33 419 31.22 41.15 47.42 32.54
13. OZDEMIR, Abdusselam 08 Herstalnatation 2:33.52 409 30.18 39.04 47.70 36.60
14. SZYBOWSKI, Jakub 07 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:38.47 372 32.38 41.86 47.65 36.58
15. BASSI, Luca 94 Lux Sharks 2:40.33 359 33.34 45.23 44.37 37.39
16. ARVAI, Simon 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:51.02 296 33.25 46.24 53.55 37.98
17. RENARD, Enzo 04 Cnb 2:58.08 262 36.77 43.18 52.87 45.26

WDR TAIS, Charles 04 Boust

Event 28 Women, 200m Backstroke 2015 and older
14/12/2025 - 15:52 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

YOB 2015

1. DUARTE, Lucie 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:34.75 188 51.09 57.04 55.46 51.16

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. MERCHE, Elsa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:47.89 394 38.91 42.83 43.96 42.19
2. ROLL, Eloise 13 Lux Sharks 2:49.10 386 40.25 43.37 43.64 41.84
3. SARANCHUK, Milana 13 Boust 2:50.30 378 41.53 44.72 43.71 40.34
4. KINZIG, Nina 14 Lux Sharks 2:50.94 373 40.20 43.26 44.80 42.68
5. SCHMIDT, Kira 13 Scr 2:51.84 367 41.78 45.13 44.57 40.36
6. HOUBA, Jeanne 14 Perron 2:52.61 363 41.35 43.86 44.90 42.50
7. SABA, Leila 14 Boust 2:55.58 344 42.28 45.41 45.47 42.42
8. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:01.34 313 42.55 47.58 47.71 43.50
9. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, L.13 Schwammclub Deifferdang3:09.66 273 43.63 47.68 49.61 48.74

10. HESSEL, Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:12.47 261 45.06 50.06 50.57 46.78
11. AIMONT, Myla 14 Natation Club Athus 3:22.34 225 48.64 53.40 51.70 48.60
12. VON OLDENSKIOELD, A. 14 Lux Sharks 3:26.90 210 49.92 53.33 53.13 50.52
13. WANG, Ruopu 14 Lux Sharks 3:39.65 176 53.16 57.33 56.84 52.32
14. DOLJENCU, Olivia 14 Boust 3:48.36 156 53.46 59.92 59.53 55.45
15. COLINO, Maya 14 Lux Sharks 3:50.22 153 56.39 59.60 58.30 55.93
16. TOMASIN, Eden 13 Natation Club Athus 3:56.66 140 55.61 1:02.42 1:01.93 56.70

DNS BISTI, Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR HORACEK, Gaia 14 Boust
WDR FERRARIO, Serena Rachel13 Lux Sharks

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:31.47 537 35.42 38.47 39.42 38.16
2. KUNEN, Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:37.77 475 36.79 40.40 40.80 39.78
3. SEREY MENDOZA, Maylen11 Boust 2:37.92 474 37.11 39.86 40.76 40.19
4. ESHREF, Alara 11 Herstalnatation 2:44.82 417 37.60 41.33 43.46 42.43
5. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, A. 11 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:45.46 412 37.94 42.06 43.40 42.06
6. KINZIG, May 12 Lux Sharks 2:46.99 400 39.16 42.11 43.38 42.34
7. ANISKO, Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:51.26 371 40.07 43.65 44.42 43.12
8. CREMER, Louane 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:52.07 366 39.52 43.47 44.92 44.16
9. FERRARIO, Cecilia Margot11 Lux Sharks 2:55.09 347 41.72 43.97 45.71 43.69

10. BLECKMANN, Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:57.61 333 43.15 45.46 44.97 44.03
11. BLANCO SORIA, Paula 11 Lux Sharks 2:59.89 320 43.30 45.78 46.23 44.58
12. LOES, Cloe 11 Swimming Club ERA 3:03.67 301 45.68 47.00 46.63 44.36
13. FABER, Lilly 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 3:05.86 290 43.80 47.81 48.63 45.62
14. NICHIFOR, Alexandra 12 Boust 3:11.32 266 43.69 49.86 51.01 46.76
15. LEROUX, Nemali 11 Swimming Club ERA 3:14.95 252 45.68 49.83 53.06 46.38
16. ENGWA VAILLE, S. 11 Lux Sharks 3:16.87 244 45.20 51.10 52.03 48.54

WDR VANHOUTTE, Thais 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation
WDR FLEURY, Chloe 11 Natation Club Athus
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Event 28, Women, 200m Backstroke

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. BENNANI, Maryam 10 Herstalnatation 2:35.14 500 35.79 38.65 40.08 40.62
2. RIAHI, Sonia 10 Herstalnatation 2:39.91 456 35.61 40.41 43.42 40.47
3. SMITH, Josephine 09 Scr 2:47.52 397 39.27 43.08 42.77 42.40
4. GIESER, Amelie 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:53.37 358 39.77 44.16 45.07 44.37
5. KALONJI, Elise 10 Boust 3:03.47 302 42.06 46.54 48.34 46.53
6. DA SILVEIRA, Melissa 10 Perron 3:03.94 300 41.70 46.10 48.48 47.66
7. ALVES, Lena 09 HJN 3:04.93 295 44.53 47.48 48.25 44.67
8. CRUJEIRA NEVES, Ines 10 Natation Club Athus 3:08.07 280 44.38 47.40 49.42 46.87
9. MULLER EVANGELISTA, L.10 Swimming Club ERA 3:09.62 273 44.83 48.02 49.57 47.20

2008 and older

1. OUERRAT, Thana 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:27.38 583 35.44 38.52 38.50 34.92
2. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:33.67 514 35.74 39.39 39.68 38.86
3. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:34.71 504 35.48 39.31 39.87 40.05
4. WIRTH, Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:36.06 491 36.40 39.81 40.48 39.37
5. SAFFAR, Sofia 08 Herstalnatation 2:37.97 473 36.31 39.58 40.83 41.25
6. LEJEUNE, Loverline 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:45.75 410 39.21 42.23 43.31 41.00
7. ERNENS, Chloe 05 Natation Club Athus 3:03.52 302 42.68 46.60 48.09 46.15
8. BOMBAERTS, Elouane 06 Boust 3:15.07 251 45.42 48.74 52.11 48.80

DNS ALLAR, Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang

Event 29 Men, 200m Backstroke 2015 and older
14/12/2025 - 16:16 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

YOB 2015

1. CSISZAR, Daniel 15 Boust 3:03.86 225 45.12 47.27 47.15 44.32

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. LINTHOUT, Loic 13 Boust 2:48.99 290 40.52 43.15 43.94 41.38
2. DUARTE, Ruben 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:53.30 269 41.57 45.07 44.16 42.50
3. BEELEN, Maximilien 13 Boust 2:58.20 247 43.20 45.26 45.59 44.15
4. MADAN, Kabir 14 Lux Sharks 3:05.93 218 42.09 47.73 49.12 46.99
5. DESMET ANTUNES, Eliot 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange3:07.79 211 45.65 47.81 48.93 45.40
6. RASETA, Marko 13 Lux Sharks 3:17.51 181 46.80 52.04 51.12 47.55
7. HEINRICH, Kai 13 Scr 3:37.72 135 49.50 58.25 56.54 53.43

DSQ SCHLESSER, Thierry 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett
D6 - The swimmer did not start executing the turn immediately after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4)
(Time: 16:23)

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. WESTER, Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:33.12 390 35.69 39.10 39.40 38.93
2. BERNIMONT, Robin 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:34.68 378 34.80 40.62 40.13 39.13
3. PEETERS, Jonah 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:37.84 356 37.19 40.31 40.75 39.59
4. QUIEVY, Jacky 11 Boust 2:48.84 291 38.28 43.45 44.24 42.87
5. MOUSSAOUI, Sofian 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation2:53.67 267 41.11 44.72 45.32 42.52
6. FORTEMPS, Emilien 12 Perron 2:55.66 258 41.85 44.65 45.13 44.03
7. LECARTE, Achilles 11 Natation Club Athus 2:59.94 240 42.36 47.01 48.12 42.45
8. LEROUX, Issey 12 Swimming Club ERA 3:08.24 210 42.40 47.28 50.86 47.70
9. BLAISE, Malone 11 Natation Club Athus 3:44.46 123 53.31 58.28 57.08 55.79

DNS MICHELS-LINK, L. 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang
DNS HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg
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Event 29, Men, 200m Backstroke

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. THALLER, Mathis 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:22.30 486 32.49 36.57 37.61 35.63
2. BOMBAERTS, Maloh 09 Boust 2:26.70 444 33.06 37.51 38.11 38.02
3. BLECKMANN, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:32.02 399 35.45 38.28 39.47 38.82
4. FESQUET, Adrien 10 Scr 2:41.83 330 38.30 41.25 42.50 39.78
5. WALAK, Olivier 09 Swimming Club ERA 2:48.56 292 40.64 43.33 43.52 41.07
6. POUPAERT, Loan 10 Natation Club Athus 3:43.04 126 49.32 58.95 1:02.50 52.27

WDR VALENTINI, Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR SOPA, Edvinas 09 Swimming Luxembourg

2008 and older

1. BENNANI, Walid 07 Herstalnatation 2:11.16 621 30.98 33.24 33.87 33.07
2. CHRISTIAENS, Theo 08 Perron 2:18.00 533 32.44 34.97 36.12 34.47
3. WESTER, Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange2:19.14 520 33.44 35.49 35.95 34.26
4. MATHIEU, Virgyl 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal2:19.37 517 31.90 35.26 36.09 36.12
5. BIHORAC, Hamza 07 Herstalnatation 2:22.76 481 31.71 36.43 37.20 37.42
6. KRIES, Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:26.47 446 33.79 36.80 38.25 37.63
7. MEUNIER, Noa 08 Natation Club Athus 2:36.02 369 35.75 39.63 40.87 39.77

Event 30 Women, 100m Freestyle 2015 and older
14/12/2025 - 16:34 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

YOB 2015

1. ANISKO, Zofia 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:12.97 355 36.11 36.86
2. ZIMMER, Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:16.03 314 37.25 38.78
3. PLETSCHETTE, Millie 15 Scr 1:19.57 274 38.68 40.89
4. CASTELLARIN, Cassia 15 Lux Sharks 1:21.50 255 39.28 42.22
5. ROY, Callie 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:22.50 246 39.46 43.04
6. TAN, Kassandra Lauren 15 Lux Sharks 1:23.28 239 41.68 41.60
7. KAYSER, Millie 15 Scr 1:28.51 199 41.28 47.23
8. SCHONS, Leoni 15 Lux Sharks 1:30.44 186 43.70 46.74
9. BENIANS, Alice 15 Lux Sharks 1:30.57 186 43.60 46.97

10. LEPE, Chloe 15 Lux Sharks 1:33.78 167
11. DE CASTRO MAGALHAES YASSIN, M.15 Lux Sharks 1:37.66 148 47.03 50.63
12. RUITONG, Ma 15 Lux Sharks 1:39.23 141 46.59 52.64
13. MARIK, Bara 15 Lux Sharks 1:40.13 137 45.32 54.81
14. DECLERCQ, Sara 15 Scr 1:40.63 135 48.38 52.25
15. DEIDDA, Matilde 15 Lux Sharks 1:44.11 122 45.60 58.51
16. TONTELING, Emilia 15 Lux Sharks 1:48.22 109 51.33 56.89
17. METRANGOLO, Ginevra 15 Lux Sharks 1:49.85 104 52.81 57.04
18. BANSAL, Gitakshi 15 Barracuda Esch Natation 1:58.16 83 54.83 1:03.33
19. STEFANINI, Mia 15 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:13.73 57 57.28 1:16.45

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.39 494 30.93 34.46
2. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:05.91 482 31.42 34.49
3. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:07.11 457 32.18 34.93
4. OMEROVIC, Ema 13 Lux Sharks 1:07.65 446 32.58 35.07
5. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Lux Sharks 1:08.81 424 33.08 35.73
6. KREMER, Claire 13 Scr 1:09.87 405 33.93 35.94
7. SCHMIDT, Kira 13 Scr 1:10.01 402 34.32 35.69
8. TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.10 401 33.69 36.41
9. STAICU, Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:12.46 363 35.15 37.31

10. PERPETE, Lea 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:12.71 359 34.53 38.18
11. PARDO, Olivia 13 Perron 1:12.89 357 35.69 37.20
12. LACROIX, Clementine 13 Perron 1:13.51 348 35.59 37.92
13. HOUBA, Jeanne 14 Perron 1:13.97 341 35.59 38.38
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Event 30, Girls, 100m Freestyle, YOB 2013 - 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

14. KOUTSAWA, A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:15.13 326 35.71 39.42
15. HANAPPE, Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:15.40 322 35.88 39.52
16. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, L. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:15.84 316 35.77 40.07
17. SAUNIER, Laura 14 Lux Sharks 1:15.89 316 36.05 39.84
18. CALAFATIDIS, Anastasia 14 Boust 1:16.08 313 36.40 39.68

CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:16.08 313 37.50 38.58
20. LIU, Chloe 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.47 309 36.66 39.81
21. PASCUAL, Alecx 13 Lux Sharks 1:16.54 308 36.75 39.79
22. KOEUNE, Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:17.31 299 36.92 40.39
23. KASUBAITE, Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.89 292 36.89 41.00
24. DIGNEFFE, Lindsay 13 Perron 1:18.02 291 36.02 42.00
25. BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:18.45 286 37.60 40.85
26. WANG, Ruopu 14 Lux Sharks 1:18.53 285 37.38 41.15
27. MOUSSAY, Julie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.86 271 38.47 41.39
28. PAULY, Michele 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:20.26 267 37.79 42.47
29. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.64 263 37.15 43.49
30. LIU, Shiyu 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.05 259 38.50 42.55
31. DEMARET, Anaelle 14 Boust 1:21.41 256 38.35 43.06
32. BANSAL, Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:22.07 250 38.73 43.34
33. PAULY, Manon 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:23.17 240 38.68 44.49
34. SASSU, Celine 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:23.98 233 40.40 43.58
35. DRAGOJE KOLTZ, E. 13 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:25.39 222 40.67 44.72
36. FERNANDES CARREIRA, Eliana13 Lux Sharks 1:25.57 220 39.24 46.33
37. FELLMANN, Apolline 13 Lux Sharks 1:26.50 213 43.46 43.04
38. PRISECARU, Clara Maria 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.31 207
39. COLINO, Maya 14 Lux Sharks 1:28.87 196 42.20 46.67
40. VON OLDENSKIOELD, Alice 14 Lux Sharks 1:28.88 196 42.46 46.42
41. VERRI DA SILVA, Giulia 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:29.57 192 41.06 48.51
42. PENNY, Lynn 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:29.72 191 43.34 46.38
43. SKENDEROVIC, Ayla 13 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:30.27 187 42.00 48.27
44. WUNDER, Matilda 13 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:30.32 187 40.72 49.60
45. AKROUD, Dana 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:31.28 181 42.58 48.70
46. DOLJENCU, Olivia 14 Boust 1:31.40 181 43.05 48.35
47. SPAHIC, Eyna 14 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:31.47 180
48. DEPREZ, Gabrielle 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:32.21 176 43.78 48.43
49. TAN, Lizzie 13 Lux Sharks 1:34.26 165 45.64 48.62
50. CORDOBES, Caroline 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:36.35 154
51. SCHILLING, Johanna 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:38.40 145
52. FERRON, Celine 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:40.63 135 46.58 54.05
53. ECHAVE, Leire 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:42.53 128
54. CAPPELLETTI, Lea 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:46.57 114 47.67 58.90
55. MARTIN, Eden 13 Natation Club Athus 1:55.81 89 54.11 1:01.70
56. SCHMELER, Eulalie 13 Natation Club Athus 2:01.82 76 54.58 1:07.24

DNS HERT, Lena 13 SSG Saar Max Ritter
DNS HAJDARAJ, Vesa 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS LUNKES, Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS RYCKAERT, Clemence 13 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR CAI, Qixuan 14 Boust
WDR FERRARIO, Serena Rachel 13 Lux Sharks
WDR FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.80 558 30.14 32.66
2. KUNEN, Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:03.31 544 30.09 33.22
3. SIGGILLINO, Lisa 11 HJN 1:05.66 488 31.53 34.13

KINZIG, May 12 Lux Sharks 1:05.66 488 31.58 34.08
5. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:05.84 484 31.58 34.26
6. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:05.93 482 32.27 33.66
7. BRAUN, Anja 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:06.94 460 32.80 34.14
8. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, A. 11 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:07.75 444 32.84 34.91
9. CREMER, Louane 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:08.14 437 32.67 35.47
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Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

10. DIEDERICH, Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:08.26 434 32.78 35.48
11. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:08.73 425 32.69 36.04
12. ANISKO, Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:09.55 410 32.66 36.89
13. MATOS PEREIRA, Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:09.81 406 33.47 36.34
14. THONET, Julia 11 Perron 1:10.23 399 33.66 36.57
15. PHILIPPRON, Carolina 11 Boust 1:10.24 398 33.53 36.71
16. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.00 386 34.07 36.93
17. WERNER, Diana 12 Lux Sharks 1:11.03 385 34.62 36.41
18. MEDDOURI, Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:11.29 381 34.03 37.26
19. BLANCO SORIA, Paula 11 Lux Sharks 1:11.31 381 33.96 37.35
20. NAGORNAIA, Daria 12 Lux Sharks 1:11.42 379 33.78 37.64
21. GIESER, Leonie 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:11.43 379 33.87 37.56
22. MERCHE, Lola 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:11.50 378 34.39 37.11
23. KERSCHEN, Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:11.67 375 34.28 37.39
24. MONFILS-VAN BEETHOVEN, L.12 Boust 1:12.75 359 34.91 37.84
25. DIGNEFFE, Shelly 11 Perron 1:13.30 351 35.00 38.30

BLECKMANN, Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.30 351 35.20 38.10
27. PARDO, Alissa 12 Perron 1:13.84 343 35.88 37.96
28. BROWN ROCKOVA, Sarka 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:13.91 342 34.53 39.38
29. CIRCIU, Ana 12 Lux Sharks 1:13.94 342 35.78 38.16
30. REUTER, Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:14.55 333 36.19 38.36
31. BIETTE, Luce 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:14.80 330 36.66 38.14
32. MULLER, Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.11 326 34.53 40.58
33. SUAREZ BARBER, Laia 11 Perron 1:15.77 317 35.99 39.78
34. SOLCI, Anna 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:15.98 315 36.83 39.15
35. FABER, Lilly 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:16.30 311 36.65 39.65
36. SCOTTO, Antonia 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:16.41 309 36.36 40.05
37. GIRS, Lena 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:16.79 305 36.13 40.66
38. LEROUX, Nemali 11 Swimming Club ERA 1:19.06 279 38.48 40.58
39. HEINEN, Clara 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:20.15 268 38.04 42.11
40. LANDRY, Olivia 12 Lux Sharks 1:21.63 254 38.45 43.18
41. NICHIFOR, Alexandra 12 Boust 1:21.73 253 38.66 43.07
42. NDZEBIR, Tereza Burinyuy 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:22.38 247 39.43 42.95
43. ENGWA VAILLE, Sophia Colette11 Lux Sharks 1:23.67 236 39.96 43.71
44. VILLAR RIKANIADIS, Lorena 11 Perron 1:25.64 220 39.94 45.70
45. CARVALHO, Athenais 11 Barracuda Esch Natation 1:27.54 206 40.06 47.48
46. TRAN, Lily 11 Natation Club Athus 1:31.65 179 41.79 49.86
47. CRAHAY, manon 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:32.43 175 43.57 48.86
48. MARTIN, Chloe 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:37.67 148 45.16 52.51
49. HUYBENS, Elia 11 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:42.65 127 47.55 55.10
50. MOERSDORF, Leni 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:48.97 106 49.55 59.42

DSQ FERRARIO, Cecilia Margot 11 Lux Sharks
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 17:04)

DSQ ALLARD, Gina 12 Cercle de Natation Diekirch
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 16:51)

DNS NAPPEZ, Julia 12 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR SMITH, Ella 11 Scr

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. CLESSE, Lea 10 HJN 1:03.07 551 30.19 32.88
2. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.50 540 30.89 32.61
3. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.90 505 30.77 34.13
4. BOURGEOIS-BREMEC, E. 10 HJN 1:05.27 497 31.57 33.70
5. CORNU, Valentine 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:06.18 477 31.91 34.27
6. CIRIELLO, Ilaria 09 Herstalnatation 1:06.43 471 31.55 34.88
7. ARNOULD, Perrine 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:06.71 465 31.79 34.92
8. FORTEMPS, Florine 09 Perron 1:07.09 457 31.10 35.99
9. DONDELINGER, Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:07.13 457 32.30 34.83

10. BARDOZ, Manon 10 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:08.55 429 32.63 35.92
11. BIEUX, Lea 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:10.00 403 33.56 36.44
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12. GIESLER, Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.44 395 34.16 36.28
13. SMITH, Josephine 09 Scr 1:11.04 385 34.04 37.00
14. ALTMEIER, Jade 09 HJN 1:12.00 370 33.92 38.08
15. DA SILVEIRA, Melissa 10 Perron 1:12.23 366 34.26 37.97
16. CHRISTIAENS, Camille 10 Perron 1:13.30 351 34.42 38.88
17. MICHAUX, Olive 10 HJN 1:14.16 339 35.25 38.91
18. FERNANDES DIAS, Gabriela 09 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:14.78 330 36.72 38.06
19. CREMER, Romane 09 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:14.83 329 34.80 40.03
20. FLEURY, Marie 10 Natation Club Athus 1:15.69 318 35.37 40.32
21. MOOG, Charlotte 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:17.48 297 36.71 40.77
22. MULLER EVANGELISTA, Louise10 Swimming Club ERA 1:17.50 297 37.04 40.46
23. NIHOUL, Anaelle 10 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:17.69 294 36.70 40.99
24. ESCHETTE, Maud 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:17.82 293 36.82 41.00
25. LEOKA, Lisa 10 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:19.78 272 37.40 42.38
26. PORQUET, Cecile 09 Lux Sharks 1:20.50 265 37.61 42.89
27. BARTHELEMY, Naomie 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:20.92 260 38.87 42.05
28. ALOST, Lea 10 Natation Club Athus 1:23.85 234 38.94 44.91
29. BOUILLON, Noemie 10 Natation Club Athus 1:32.47 174 44.54 47.93
30. NOBEN, Emmy 10 Natation Club Athus 1:35.76 157 47.03 48.73
31. MONIOTTE, Lea 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:39.34 141 45.40 53.94

WDR LEONARD, Leni 10 Lux Sharks
WDR NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR HAMEN, Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett

2008 and older

1. BANKY, Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 58.48 691 27.88 30.60
2. BLESES, Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 59.35 661 28.79 30.56
3. REMY-DAUTRICOURT, Apoline08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:01.13 605 29.72 31.41
4. LABASSE, Clemence 07 Herstalnatation 1:01.93 582 30.42 31.51
5. OUERRAT, Thana 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:02.78 558 30.07 32.71
6. MERCENIER, Ombeline 07 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:03.86 530 30.64 33.22
7. BOURGEOIS-BREMEC, C. 08 HJN 1:04.10 524 30.71 33.39
8. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.97 504 30.48 34.49
9. CORNU, Juliette 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:05.28 497 31.51 33.77

10. PFEIFER, Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:05.50 492 31.40 34.10
11. GERARD, Lola 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:05.58 490 31.83 33.75
12. LEJEUNE, Loverline 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:06.95 460 32.27 34.68
13. PETIT, Philomene 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:07.81 443 32.54 35.27
14. CLOCKAERTS, Hannelore 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.42 395 33.75 36.67
15. LANSBERGEN, Sara 08 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:10.52 394 33.79 36.73
16. ORSCHEL, Shana 08 HJN 1:11.80 373 33.67 38.13
17. PAREE, Apolline 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:12.23 366 34.34 37.89
18. VIEH, Victoria 08 White Sharks BKS 1:13.29 351 35.30 37.99
19. FURLAN, Martina 79 Lux Sharks 1:13.54 347 34.85 38.69
20. DEOME, Maya 07 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:18.57 285 38.24 40.33
21. KAISER, Louise 08 Cnb 1:18.99 280 38.11 40.88
22. HOCQ, Eline 94 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:19.03 280 36.48 42.55
23. DEBERGH, Celestine 06 Natation Club Athus 1:20.70 263 38.08 42.62
24. MAUFORT, elisa 95 Cnb 1:24.44 229 40.98 43.46
25. GOLINVAUX, Lea 04 Natation Club Athus 1:25.00 225 39.28 45.72
26. DOCQUIER, Clara 08 Natation Club Athus 1:28.41 200 40.68 47.73
27. FLAMMANG-WAGENER, M. 65 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:00.04 79 57.71 1:02.33

DNS HIM, Julia 05 Schwammclub Monnerech
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Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

YOB 2015

1. NDOJ, Arian 15 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:19.24 200 37.98 41.26
2. WERNER, Boris 15 Lux Sharks 1:21.15 186 38.58 42.57
3. CARNEVALE, Jacopo 15 Lux Sharks 1:21.70 183 39.11 42.59
4. CIARDIELLO, Alessandro 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:23.70 170 39.49 44.21
5. SPOIDENNE, Esteban 15 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:24.71 164 39.89 44.82
6. JOST, Samson 15 Scr 1:25.55 159 40.74 44.81
7. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, N. 15 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:25.86 157 40.17 45.69
8. MECHTEL, Moris Laurent 15 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:26.24 155 41.44 44.80
9. BLECKMANN, Nicolas 15 Swimming Luxembourg 1:28.93 142 42.04 46.89

10. FREITAS FERREIRA, Arthur 15 Lux Sharks 1:29.78 138 41.75 48.03
11. SCRABA, Robert 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:35.36 115 46.61 48.75
12. MONTFORT, Eden 15 Boust 1:35.53 114 45.39 50.14
13. BEN AYAD, Adam 15 Lux Sharks 1:38.10 105 46.63 51.47
14. SANTORO, Christian 15 Lux Sharks 1:39.57 101 49.49 50.08
15. TIVISSE, Nathan 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:42.18 93 48.60 53.58
16. PLESCA, Oscar 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:42.85 91 48.17 54.68
17. MEDINI, Haroun 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:42.97 91 50.88 52.09
18. HEINRICH, Yan 15 Scr 1:46.34 83 47.73 58.61
19. MOUBARKAK, Nahil 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:50.75 73 49.77 1:00.98
20. ABADLIA, Ayan 15 Lux Sharks 1:55.48 64 53.58 1:01.90
21. WINANDY, Sam 15 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:26.00 32 1:02.85 1:23.15

DSQ FERNANDES, Lou 15 Lux Sharks
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 17:25)

DSQ MARCHESINI GLAVAS, B. 15 Lux Sharks
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 17:21)

DNS LEBAZ, Simon 15 Lux Sharks

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. YEHOR, Handraburian 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.25 343 31.64 34.61
2. AUDOT, Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:06.49 339 32.11 34.38
3. DIURNI, Matteo 13 Lux Sharks 1:07.90 319 32.08 35.82
4. THONET, Simon 13 Perron 1:08.24 314 33.06 35.18
5. MULLER, Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.63 309 32.89 35.74
6. CONSTANTINESCU, Armand 13 Herstalnatation 1:08.78 307 32.78 36.00
7. STEFFES, Maarten 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:10.05 290 33.67 36.38
8. LINTHOUT, Loic 13 Boust 1:10.47 285 34.25 36.22
9. ARTAMONOV, Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:11.15 277 33.70 37.45

10. ENGWA VAILLE, Sebastien 14 Lux Sharks 1:13.93 247 35.48 38.45
11. RODRIGUES ALMEIDA, Matias13 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:14.09 245 35.84 38.25
12. LAAOUEJ, Wael 13 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:14.14 245 35.90 38.24
13. SPARKES, Leonardo 14 Lux Sharks 1:14.62 240 36.53 38.09
14. FIDAN, Seyhan 13 Lux Sharks 1:15.16 235 37.24 37.92
15. O'GRADY, Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:15.55 231 35.78 39.77
16. DA SILVEIRA, Adriel 13 Perron 1:16.63 222 37.01 39.62
17. ELSEN, Felix 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:17.01 218 37.30 39.71
18. DA COSTA PASSETTI, Hugo 13 Swimming Club ERA 1:17.05 218 37.32 39.73
19. SOARES, Francisco 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:18.31 208 36.13 42.18
20. RASETA, Marko 13 Lux Sharks 1:18.63 205 37.45 41.18
21. ALBERT, Victor 13 Boust 1:19.02 202 37.52 41.50
22. RIAHI, Sabri 13 Herstalnatation 1:19.41 199 37.12 42.29
23. VILLON, Matheo 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:19.42 199 36.35 43.07
24. MADAN, Kabir 14 Lux Sharks 1:21.69 183 39.00 42.69
25. CHAKROUN, Yassine 14 Lux Sharks 1:21.90 181 38.58 43.32
26. MACWILLIAMS, Dutch 14 Lux Sharks 1:22.20 179 38.65 43.55
27. AKROUD, Liam 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:22.34 178 38.49 43.85
28. SEROV, Alessio 13 Perron 1:22.61 177 39.95 42.66
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29. RADWAY, Casper 13 Lux Sharks 1:24.33 166 40.15 44.18
30. BOILY, Loris 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:25.59 159 40.62 44.97
31. VALCU, Eric 14 Boust 1:25.84 157 40.09 45.75
32. NABOK, Matvii 14 Lux Sharks 1:25.87 157 40.31 45.56
33. DARIMONT, Alexandre 13 Perron 1:26.54 154 41.64 44.90
34. RAMIS, Jay 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:26.99 151 41.33 45.66
35. MOSER, Finn 13 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:27.06 151 40.44 46.62
36. BEMTGEN, Felix 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:27.09 151 39.60 47.49
37. LOBO BARBOSA, Evan 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:27.96 146 42.40 45.56
38. EINAV, Yoel 14 Lux Sharks 1:28.14 145 41.45 46.69
39. AIMASSO, Luigi 14 Lux Sharks 1:29.82 137 44.52 45.30
40. GRACZYK, Remigiusz 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:30.28 135 42.82 47.46
41. VASILACHE IOAN, Patrick 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:30.64 134 43.10 47.54
42. DEVILLE, Benjamin 14 Perron 1:30.95 132 42.83 48.12
43. SCHEECK, Ben 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:32.43 126 43.55 48.88
44. DEFANG LACOSTE, Clay 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:36.47 111 44.50 51.97
45. VIGER, Alan 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:37.70 107 46.73 50.97
46. ZORSKI, Oliwier 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:40.20 99 46.48 53.72
47. CARDOSO DINIZ, Raul Martim 13 Natation Club Athus 1:45.79 84 48.59 57.20
48. ALVES PINA EVANGELISTA, D.14 Barracuda Esch Natation 1:47.97 79 49.73 58.24
49. GUO, Congyao 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:51.76 71 52.81 58.95
50. TLIJANI, Taym Allah 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:57.74 61 49.27 1:08.47

DNS IONISIE-GEORGESCU, Matei 13 Swimming Club ERA
DNS GEMKE, Edgar 14 SG Rhein-Mosel
DNS RIMBAUD, Adam 14 Boust
DNS MARTINONI, Raphael 14 Lux Sharks
WDR BONJEAN, Hugo 13 Perron
WDR BRUNEAU, Ethan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. GLODKIEWICZ, alexandre 11 Perron 55.83 574 26.68 29.15
2. VISSER, Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 57.52 524 27.32 30.20
3. HALLOT, Maxime 11 Swimming Luxembourg 59.19 481 28.41 30.78
4. VAN BURIK, Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.29 455 28.76 31.53
5. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.62 448 28.80 31.82
6. FERRARI, Maxime 11 Perron 1:00.68 447 28.84 31.84
7. WESTER, Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:01.95 420 28.62 33.33
8. WEBER, Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.24 394 30.88 32.36
9. SEYDI, Yanis 12 Boust 1:04.31 375 30.00 34.31

10. FABER SZOMBATHY, Philippe 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.75 367 31.62 33.13
11. PLETSCHETTE, Hugo 12 Scr 1:05.80 350 31.76 34.04
12. REMICHE, Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:06.31 342 31.82 34.49
13. GHUNAIM, Elias 12 Perron 1:06.41 341 31.97 34.44
14. GUDMUNDSSON, Hrafn 11 Lux Sharks 1:06.59 338 31.45 35.14
15. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, I. 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:06.61 338 31.25 35.36
16. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, Olivier12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:06.77 335 31.85 34.92
17. KHARDANI, Koussay 12 Boust 1:07.21 329 31.77 35.44
18. PALAGNIOUK, Alexander 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:07.68 322 32.15 35.53
19. MOUSSAOUI, Sofian 11 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:08.10 316 32.51 35.59
20. PALLEZ, Kentin 11 HJN 1:08.16 315 33.17 34.99
21. FIORUCCI, Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:08.52 310 33.07 35.45
22. MAUCERI, Evan Travis 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:08.68 308 32.22 36.46
23. HUBERTY, Nick 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.80 306 33.11 35.69
24. DEVILLE, mael 12 Perron 1:09.47 297 32.92 36.55
25. WEINANDY, Peter 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:09.63 295 33.03 36.60
26. LEROUX, Issey 12 Swimming Club ERA 1:13.66 249 36.59 37.07
27. ALASADI, Joud 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:13.88 247 34.25 39.63
28. ALBRICCI, Federico 12 Lux Sharks 1:15.69 230 34.34 41.35
29. BRAUN, Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:15.96 227 36.25 39.71
30. LEMIESZONEK, Feliks 12 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:16.87 219 37.93 38.94
31. NOIRHOMME PHILIPPART DE FOY, A.12 Perron 1:17.67 213 38.00 39.67
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32. TIVISSE, Alexis 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:19.14 201 37.32 41.82
33. SKENDEROVIC, Amar 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:19.35 199 36.25 43.10
34. BEMTGEN, Pit 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:20.54 191 38.60 41.94
35. VAN ERPS, Jules 11 Perron 1:25.12 161 38.39 46.73
36. SADRIAJ, Darien 12 Perron 1:26.09 156 40.69 45.40
37. MULLER EVANGELISTA, Logan12 Swimming Club ERA 1:26.15 156 43.18 42.97
38. PECHEUR, Tim 11 Natation Club Athus 1:30.70 133 38.65 52.05

DSQ MADEJ, Alexander Leon 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 17:34)

DNS CHAOUI, Kyle 11 Lux Sharks
DNS KARANOVIC, Gordan 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS BANICA, Luca Vladimir 11 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS BERNEKE, Pius 12 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR CIRIELLO, Flavio 12 Herstalnatation

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. GARCIA ZAMORA, Esteban 09 Perron 55.91 571 26.96 28.95
2. RUIZ, Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.05 567 26.80 29.25
3. THILL, Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.07 566 26.95 29.12
4. TUDOR, Stefan Cristi 09 Cercle Nautique Petange 56.92 541 28.13 28.79
5. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 58.04 510 27.77 30.27
6. BLECKMANN, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 59.33 478 28.84 30.49
7. BOMBAERTS, Maloh 09 Boust 1:00.06 461 28.43 31.63
8. FABER, Max 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.74 445 28.65 32.09
9. REISEN CARNEIRO, Vasco 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.08 438 28.61 32.47

10. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.32 433 29.18 32.14
11. SCHEECK, Lennox 10 Scr 1:02.58 407 29.77 32.81
12. VAUTHIER, Tendy 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:02.74 404 29.48 33.26
13. RADWAY, Isaac 10 Lux Sharks 1:03.12 397 29.70 33.42
14. GOSTNER, Romain 09 Club Aquatique Orne Lorraine Confluences1:03.53 389 29.89 33.64
15. PEETERS, Simon 09 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:03.99 381 30.58 33.41
16. BARTAK-PETRY, Patrick 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:05.03 363 30.88 34.15
17. DIGNEFFE, Noah 09 Perron 1:05.73 351 30.98 34.75
18. LEROY, Mathis 09 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 1:05.86 349 31.60 34.26
19. RAMBEAUX, Samuel 09 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:06.34 342 31.59 34.75
20. AMMARI, Emine 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:07.06 331 31.41 35.65
21. SIEBENALLER, Nick 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.60 323 32.20 35.40
22. LEMNOUAR, Youssef 10 Perron 1:11.63 271 32.74 38.89
23. HAAS LACOSTE, Paxton 10 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:12.59 261 34.03 38.56
24. DOCQUIER, Noah 10 Natation Club Athus 1:15.33 233 37.11 38.22
25. ROTARU, Luca Stefan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:17.74 212 34.75 42.99

2008 and older

1. LISSOIR, Colin 05 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 53.64 647 26.10 27.54
2. RATHGEBER, Erik 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 54.35 622 26.11 28.24
3. THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 55.13 596 26.62 28.51
4. VAN LELYVELD, Keanu 06 Lux Sharks 56.05 567 26.47 29.58
5. BLOND, Baptiste 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 56.39 557 26.10 30.29
6. HAUCHART, Enzo 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 56.52 553 27.41 29.11
7. CHAREF, Billal 02 Herstalnatation 56.70 548 26.26 30.44
8. SCAGLIOLA, Leandro 08 Perron 57.03 538 27.22 29.81
9. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, A. 08 Swimming Luxembourg 57.29 531 27.39 29.90

10. ROLKO, Rickard 99 Scr 57.31 530 27.90 29.41
11. VISSER, Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 57.34 529 27.26 30.08
12. WESTER, Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 57.35 529 27.51 29.84
13. DEVILLE, Manu 08 Perron 57.38 528 27.64 29.74
14. ALVARO, Noah 08 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 57.45 526 27.63 29.82
15. BIHORAC, Hamza 07 Herstalnatation 57.48 526 27.82 29.66
16. MONROS COMA, Miquel 87 Lux Sharks 57.51 525 28.14 29.37
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Lux Christmas Cup

Event 31, Men, 100m Freestyle, 2008 and older

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

17. HERR, Jacob 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 57.85 515 27.35 30.50
18. DEVOILE, Elio 07 Cercle des Nageurs d'Epinal 57.97 512 27.75 30.22
19. DUMONT, Victor 08 Perron 58.17 507 27.66 30.51
20. PARMENTIER, Aymeric 93 Boust 58.51 498 27.67 30.84
21. PETIT, Berenger 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 58.57 497 28.07 30.50
22. VANNEROM, Nathan 08 Perron 58.70 493 28.37 30.33
23. OZDEMIR, Abdusselam 08 Herstalnatation 58.79 491 28.15 30.64
24. HENRY, Milo 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 59.52 473 29.04 30.48
25. NONOA, Francis Dissiramah 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 59.53 473 28.15 31.38
26. CONZEMIUS, Jerome 99 Swimming Luxembourg 59.57 472 27.87 31.70
27. DOU LIU, Jasson 08 Swimming Luxembourg 59.90 464 28.45 31.45
28. LEMAIRE, Mathis 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:00.57 449 29.16 31.41
29. OLINGER, Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.71 446 27.76 32.95
30. BOHLER, Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.80 444 28.12 32.68
31. EXPOSITO, Nael 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:01.02 439 29.33 31.69
32. JACOB, Geoffrey 88 Herstalnatation 1:01.18 436 29.10 32.08
33. SZYBOWSKI, Jakub 07 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:01.69 425 29.17 32.52
34. EVEN, Renaud 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:02.43 410 29.85 32.58
35. ROISEUX, Antoine 96 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:02.49 409 29.85 32.64
36. ZEGAYE, Imrane 07 Herstalnatation 1:02.63 406 28.69 33.94
37. ARVAI, Simon 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.45 391 30.87 32.58
38. BOURIVAIN, Eliott 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:03.75 385 31.90 31.85
39. MICHAUX, Oscar 08 HJN 1:05.59 354 31.40 34.19
40. CERVERA MUNOZ, Nathan 08 Swimming Club ERA 1:05.96 348 32.67 33.29
41. BROUSMICHE, Joschua 08 Ardenne Rives de Meuse Natation 1:06.19 344 30.64 35.55
42. ANISKO, Leonard 08 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:07.15 329 29.70 37.45
43. SCHMITZ, Claude 78 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:07.34 327 32.43 34.91
44. FERNANDES CARVALHO, G. 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:11.16 277 34.15 37.01
45. SCHAMPAERT, Aaron 07 Cercle Bertrigeois de Natation 1:13.62 250 33.62 40.00
46. LESCEUX, Timeo 08 Natation Club Athus 1:16.11 226 34.51 41.60

DNS SCHARTZ FORTE, Noah 08 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR TAIS, Charles 04 Boust
WDR MARENCO, Giovanni 99 Lux Sharks
WDR PUETZ, Eric 80 Lux Sharks
WDR CHAUSSARD, Albert 07 Swimming Luxembourg


